13th NATIONAL INTER DISTRICT ATHLTEICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2015
VISAKHAPATNAM, ANDHRA PRADESH * 05th TO 7th September 2015 *
*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*
Event #1 BOYS 14&UN 100m
#N.R.::ANCHAY KUMAR PAUL UP 11.19 2013
% M.R.::SANTOSH DUAN ORI-SUNDERGARH 11.63 2004

FINAL
1 592 SUNIL VATAS 01/06/02 GUJ-NARMADA
2 3534 RAJAT . 02/26/02 DEL-SOUTH DELHI
3 2473 Y. HARI KRISHNA 04/06/02 TEL-RANGAREDDY
4 3124 VIKASH . 05/15/02 UP-MEERUT
5 2573 J. MOHAMED BASHARUDEEN 06/21/01 TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
6 432 MANAB SIL 31/11/01 DEL-NEW DELHI
7 3294 AMAN JHA . 08/27/03 JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
8 2490 M. SRIKANTH NAIK 10/24/02 TEL-WARANGAL
SEMI FINAL
1 592 SUNIL VATAS 01/06/02 GUJ-NARMADA
2 2473 Y. HARI KRISHNA 04/06/02 TEL-RANGAREDDY
3 3534 RAJAT . 02/26/02 DEL-SOUTH DELHI
4 432 MANAB SIL 31/11/01 DEL-NEW DELHI
5 3124 VIKASH . 05/15/02 UP-MEERUT
6 2573 J. MOHAMED BASHARUDEEN 06/21/01 TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
7 3294 AMAN JHA . 08/27/03 JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
8 2490 M. SRIKANTH NAIK 10/24/02 TEL-WARANGAL
9 441 VICKY . 01/15/02 DEL-NORTH DELHI
10 3003 ROHIT TRIPATHI 12/31/01 UP-GORAKHPUR
11 3414 AJAY RAJBHAR . 07/02/01  UP-MAU
12 2223 BALKISHAN . 01/07/02 RAJ-ALWAR
13 2999 RAVINDER PASWAN 07/01/02 UP-GORAKHPUR
14 1809 MILAN MANDLIK 12/07/01 MP-INDORE
15 1997 TRINATH NAIK 10/15/01 ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
16 847 MOHIT . 10/01/03 HAR-ROHTAK
17 43 G. HARSHAVARDHAN 11/27/01  AP-GUNTUR
18 496 JAGANNATH KAMBLI 10/02/02 GOA-SOUTH
19 2598 J.MONESH KUMAR 11/22/01  TN-THANJAVUR
20 3501 ABHISHEK YADAV 07/29/02 UP-VARANASI
21 2175 PINTU SHARMA 10/10/01  PUN-MOHALI
22 2318 LALIT KUMAR 11/03/01 RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
23 1562 TEJAS CHAVAN 01/08/02 MAH-MUMBAI CITY
24 623 NEEL CHAUDHARY 05/02/02 GUJ-VADODARA
25 3422 ASHUTOSH PANDEY 10/29/02 UP-RAEBARELI
2959 PAWAN . 07/10/02 UP-FARRUKHABAD
3628 GURPREET SINGH RAI SIKH PUN-BHATINDA
820 MOHIT . 09/12/01 HAR-PANIPAT
85 N. SHANMUGASREENIVAS 05/06/02 AP-NELLORE
640 HARSH . 09/11/01 HAR-AMBALA

11.80
11.82
11.85
11.95
12.05
12.08
12.33
12.51

11.93
12.00
12.08
12.08
12.27
12.28
12.28
12.39
12.42
12.48
12.48
12.48
12.49
12.52
12.55
12.60
12.68
12.72
12.73
12.76
12.88
13.28
13.29
13.31
14.64
DQ
DQ
DQ
DNS
DNS



HEATS
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3394 SHASHIKANTH V.ANGADI
817 AALIM.

2473 Y. HARI KRISHNA
3534 RAJAT .
2490 M. SRIKANTH NAIK

441 VICKY .

2573 J. MOHAMED BASHARUDEEN

592 SUNIL VATAS
2223 BALKISHAN .

3628 GURPREET SINGH RAI SIKH

847 MOHIT .

85 N. SHANMUGASREENIVAS
2999 RAVINDER PASWAN
496 JAGANNATH KAMBLI
1809 MILAN MANDLIK
432 MANAB SIL
2598 J.MONESH KUMAR
3003 ROHIT TRIPATHI
3501 ABHISHEK YADAV
1997 TRINATH NAIK
3294 AMAN JHA .

3124 VIKASH .

3394 SHASHIKANTH V.ANGADI
3414 AJAY RAJBHAR .

2318 LALIT KUMAR

817 AALIM.

2111 SUNNY BHARDWAJ
3175 VIPIN KUSHWAHA

972 SACHINDRA MURMU
2930 RANVIJAY .

2015 KUSH KUMAR

925 AKASHAY KUMAR
872 AKASH .

640 HARSH .

417 ROSHAN YADAV .
2688 NIJAM UDDIN
1294 RAHUL R. NAIK
2959 PAWAN .

820 MOHIT .

1533 SHINDE ANIKET
1988 BIKASH KUMAR JENA

28 K SHIVA GANGA .

43 G. HARSHAVARDHAN
2175 PINTU SHARMA
766 PARDEEP .

06/24/02
12/05/01

04/06/02
02/26/02
10/24/02
01/15/02
06/21/01
01/06/02
01/07/02

10/01/03
05/06/02
07/01/02
10/02/02
12/07/01
31/11/01
11/22/01
12/31/01
07/29/02
10/15/01
08/27/03
05/15/02
06/24/02
07/02/01
11/03/01
12/05/01
04/08/02
04/02/01
01/23/03
12/15/01
03/03/02
01/01/00
03/30/02
09/11/01
10/07/03
04/20/02
12/08/01
07/10/02
09/12/01
09/09/02
12/29/01
06/16/02
11/27/01
10/10/01
06/13/01

KAR-BANGLORE RURL
HAR-PANIPAT

TEL-RANGAREDDY
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
TEL-WARANGAL
DEL-NORTH DELHI
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
GUJ-NARMADA
RAJ-ALWAR
PUN-BHATINDA
HAR-ROHTAK
AP-NELLORE
UP-GORAKHPUR
GOA-SOUTH
MP-INDORE

DEL-NEW DELHI
TN-THANJAVUR
UP-GORAKHPUR
UP-VARANASI
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
UP-MEERUT
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
UP-MAU
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
HAR-PANIPAT
PUN-BHATINDA
UP-SAHARANPUR
JHAR-DUMKA
UP-ETAWAH
ODI-CUTTACK
HP-SIRMOUR
HAR-SONIPAT
HAR-AMBALA
DEL-EAST DELHI
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
UP-FARRUKHABAD
HAR-PANIPAT
MAH-KOHLAPUR
ODI-BALASORE
AP-EAST GODAVARI
AP-GUNTUR
PUN-MOHALI
HAR-KURUKASHTRA

DNS
DNS

11.88
12.10
12.19
12.28
12.30
12.33
12.34
12.35
12.40
12.40
12.40
12.42
12.47
12.47
12.52
12.53
12.53
12.55
12.55
12.56
12.58
12.58
12.63
12.67
12.68
12.70
12.72
12.73
12.76
12.77
12.78
12.78
12.80
12.81
12.83
12.85
12.85
12.86
12.86
12.87
12.88
12.89
12.90



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89

797 SACHIN .

480 EMIR BRITO

1005 SANATAN HEMBRAM
1383 PRATHYUSH PR
1118 M.S. MASOOR BASHA
2027 BASUN RANASIA
2869 SUMIT YADAV

3422 ASHUTOSH PANDEY
2435 MD. AFROZE

616 DAVE YESH

369 ADITYA MISHRA
3533 NIKHIL RANA

3377 JAIKANT ORAON
406 KETAN VASHISHT
2399 T. SHIVA KUMAR
3297 PRAKASH DEHARI
968 BINIT HANSDA

3033 RAVI KUMAR

2909 DEVENDRA KUMAR
708 RAKESH .

2244 POONMA RAM

615 YASH RANJAN PAL
2040 GOBIND MAJHI

1562 TEJAS CHAVAN

623 NEEL CHAUDHARY
153 APURBA PATIR

2854 DEVESH PRATAP YADAV
1646 PRAFFUL POWAR.
684 VIRENDER MACHRA
1179 CHETHAN G.S. .
3205 RISHAV BANDYOPADHYAY
105 S. GANESH

3174 ASHU KUMAR

3201 RISHAB SHUKLA
1768 ANKIT AAMJARIYA
2914 KRISHNA YADAV
1370 SAURAV P.M.S

2931 AMANA DHAMA

466 ASHISH SINGH .
1054 RAMAN KUMAR SINGH
2289 AKASH MAHATO
2775 NAVNEET YADAV .
398 KUNWAR .

3547 DEBASISH KAR

1107 SAHIL PATIL

1461 KHARMALE RUTWIK

02/12/01
01/13/02
01/15/02
04/26/02
03/27/02
02/06/02
01/31/02
10/29/02
08/03/02
02/07/02
07/18/02
10/24/01
11/21/02
03/22/02
06/02/02
09/17/02
05/13/03
11/21/02
07/15/02
12/05/01
02/05/03
01/16/02
07/10/03
01/08/02
05/02/02
10/16/01
10/28/02
11/11/01
06/06/02
02/24/02
07/30/02
06/10/02
08/01/03
03/05/02
01/21/02
02/20/03
07/10/02
07/15/03
02/20/01
07/22/02
12/05/01
11/19/01
12/30/01
09/05/02
03/23/02
05/29/02

HAR-PALWAL
GOA-NORTH
JHAR-GODDA
KER-KOLLAM
KAR-BELLARI
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
UP-BARABANKI
UP-RAEBARELI
TEL-MEDAK
GUJ-RAJKOT
CG-DURG

DEL-SOUTH DELHI
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
CHD-CHNADIGARH (N)
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
JHAR-DUMKA
UP-HATHRAS
UP-CHANDAULI
HAR-HISAR
RAJ-BARMER
GUJ-RAJKOT
ODI-KALAHANDI
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
GUJ-VADODARA
ASSAM-JORHAT
UP-BALLIA
MAH-SANGLI
HAR-FATEHABAD
KAR-HASSAN
WB-BANKURA
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
UP-SAHARANPUR
UP-SULTANPUR
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
UP-CHANDAULI
KER-KASARAGOD
UP-ETAWAH
DEL-WEST DELHI
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
RAJ-JAIPUR
UP-ALIGARH
CG-RAIJNANDGAON
WB-HOOGHLY
KAR-BELGAUM
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR

12.95
12.97
12.97
12.97
12.98
12.99
12.99
13.00
13.02
13.06
13.09
13.10
13.10
13.12
13.12
13.13
13.21
13.21
13.22
13.25
13.32
13.35
13.36
13.40
13.40
13.44
13.45
13.45
13.51
13.51
13.54
13.56
13.57
13.58
13.64
13.69
13.69
13.72
13.74
13.78
13.81
13.85
13.87
13.88
13.89
13.91



90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135

3191 PARMANAND SINGH
123 K. RAMESH

873 HONEY .

500 JIBIN.

2070 BISWAJIT SAHOO

2704 JOYEL MALAKAR

1613 NUKUL PAWAR

529 MILAN HARIYANI

1029 PATRAS BARLA

1954 GARVA GURJAR

2288 VISHNU KUMAWAT
1482 SATWIK MAMARJIVE
787 MANOJ .

3472 SOYEB ALI KHAN

1688 SOURABH GAIKWAD .
1209 SHIVAKUMAR R .

763 HARKRIT SINGH

2462 T.MARUTHI .

322 ASHISH SINGH .

780 RAVISH.

3165 SHIVAM SINGH

1755 SNEH DEEP SINGH PAWAR
861 MANISH KUMAR

2271 GHANSHYAM SINGH
2503 K.S. ATHISH .

1129 DEEPAK D.S

1780 KIRTI KUMAR NAGVE
2852 SARVESH PRATAP SINGH
259 ANAND SAURAV .

2662 DIPANKAR DAS

2691 KISHAN CHKRABORTYO
1506 DHANANJAY UKEY
1146 MANJUNATHA .S

1935 PRADUMAN TYAGI

2414 PALABINDELA UDAY CHAND
3450 SHRAVAN HOSKOTI
3298 PANKAJ GILL .

2879 MOHD SHAZIL

1171 RAHUL REDDY

1758 HARSH GUTPA

1510 HEMANT INGOLE .

1817 ARYAN AGARWAL

3601 BYSANI BALAJI

2242 MAHAVEER CHODHARY
506 PARTH THAKKER

2106 KAMALDEEP SINGH

02/02/02
08/06/02
08/24/03
09/25/02
10/04/02
11/28/00
12/16/01
11/26/02
02/23/02
10/26/01
10/22/02
10/30/01
02/22/03
04/16/02
03/02/02
04/24/02
10/07/01
08/15/02
04/21/03
11/04/01
01/01/03
10/05/01
02/26/02
11/15/01
09/21/02
10/01/01
01/26/02
07/19/03
05/01/02
01/20/02
09/14/02
12/16/01
01/20/02
08/22/02
06/14/03
11/01/02
10/20/02
03/09/03
04/15/04
10/05/01
04/24/02
05/11/00
04/25/02
06/25/03
01/22/03
10/13/01

UP-SONEBHADRA
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
HAR-SONIPAT
GUJ-AHEMDABAD RURAL
ODI-KHORDHA
TRI-UNAKOTI
MAH-NASIK
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
JHAR-PALAMU
MP-UJJAIN CORP.
RAJ-JAIPUR
MAH-BHANDARA
HAR-MEWAT
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-SOLAPUR
KAR-KOLAR
HAR-KARNAL
TEL-NIZAMABAD
BIH-VAISHALI
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
UP-PRATAP GARH
MP-DEWAS
HAR-SIRSA
RAJ-BIKANER
TN-CHENNAI
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
MP-HARDA
UP-BALLIA
BIH-SAMASTIPUR
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
TRI-SOUTH TRIPURA
MAH-GONDIA
KAR-CHITRADURGA
MP-SHIVPURI
TEL-KHAMMAM
KAR-DHARWAD
RAJ-HANUMANGARH
UP-BAREILLY
KAR-GULBARGA
MP-DEWAS
MAH-HINGOLI
MP-INDORE CORP
KAR-RAICHUR
RAJ-BARMER
GUJ-AHEMDABAD RURAL
PUN-BARNALA

13.92
13.94
13.96
13.97
13.98
14.00
14.01
14.03
14.07
14.08
14.13
14.14
14.17
14.19
14.19
14.21
14.24
14.31
14.33
14.37
14.38
14.40
14.41
14.41
14.42
14.53
14.56
14.62
14.66
14.86
14.86
14.91
15.09
15.13
15.20
15.20
15.26
15.31
15.32
15.43
15.43
15.44
15.60
15.75
15.83
15.90



136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

3573 ROHIT SAIYAM
3459 VAGERI RAKESH
1970 RAHUL RAWAT
1525 VIJAY PATIL
1733 MAYANK JASWAL .
893 NITIN CHAUDHARI
1505 ROHIT SELOKAR
1511 PIYUS MOTEWAR .
69 K.S. PRADHIYUMNA
3512 NIKHIL DESHPANDE
1962 ADITYA VASHISHT
391 KARAM VEER SISNGH
1600 MOTSHIN KHAN
1547 KENDRE TEJAS .
3565 RAHUL SHAKYA

2781 ABDULLAH SAARIM KHAN

1849 MD. MOHSIN CHISHTY
1914 ARYAN TRIPATHI .
1890 VISHAL YADAV

1873 VEDAANSH .

2230 AAFTAB .

2951 ABHAY YADAV

892 MUKUL ARYA

570 CHAMPAWAT SNEHRAJSINH

929 AYUSH SHARMA
927 ATHRAV.

2470 K. ARVIND

1943 ANSHUMAN .

Event # 2 BOYS 14&UN 600m
TIME:- 8:30 AM
#N.R.::R. NAVEEN TN 1:23.22 2013

%M.R.::Y.SUKHWANI MAH-MUMBAI CITY 1:26.93 2013

FINAL
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HEATS

2744 ANU KUMAR

711 SACHIN JANGRA

2859 PARDEEP .

3131 VINIT YADAV

2387 NIKIL KUMAR

878 SUMIT KHARB

2051 PRABASI KARUA

2848 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAI
459 SAHIL .

2859 PARDEEP .
3131 VINIT YADAV
2472 V. DURGA RAO

04/09/02
01/01/02
08/15/02
07/07/02
01/31/02
01/01/02
12/10/01
11/20/02
09/17/02
09/30/02
12/01/01
04/17/04
06/12/02
08/15/02
09/19/01
08/02/02
01/12/02
06/17/03
09/23/01
12/19/02
12/31/02
01/01/03
02/16/03
12/29/02
07/01/03
07/21/03
07/22/02
10/24/01

11/02/02
12/03/01
05/05/02
11/01/02
04/25/00
12/18/02
05/17/02
06/26/02
09/07/02

05/05/02
11/01/02
06/18/02

MP-DINDORI

GUJ-DAHOD CORP.

MP-VIDISHA
MAH-JALGAON
MP-BHOPAL
HP-HAMIRPUR
MAH-GONDIA
MAH-HINGOLI
AP-KURNOOL
MAH-PARBHANI
MP-UJJAIN CORP.
CG-KORBA
MAH-NANDURBAR
MAH-LATUR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
UP-ALIGARH

MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)

MP-SEHORE
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-MANDLA
RAJ-BARAN
UP-FAIZABAD
HP-HAMIRPUR
GUJ-JUNAGADH
HP-SOLAN
HP-SOLAN
TEL-RANGAREDDY
MP-UJJAIN

UK-DEHRADUN
HAR-HISAR
UP-BARABANKI
UP-MEERUT
TEL-HYDERABAD
HAR-SONIPAT
ODI-KEONJHAR
UP-BALLIA
DEL-NORTH WEST

UP-BARABANKI
UP-MEERUT
TEL-RANGAREDDY

16.00
16.25
16.38
16.38
16.45
16.51
16.71
16.72
16.74
16.88
17.30
17.49
17.53
17.73
17.97
18.35
18.50
18.52
18.59
18.84
19.00
19.04
19.51
20.10
20.54
21.19

DQ

DQ

1:25.97
1:26.28
1:26.68
1:27.43
1:30.11
1:30.66
1:30.90
1:31.10
1:32.01

1:25.56 *NMR
1:25.78
1:26.00



3253 LOTUS BISWAS
711 SACHIN JANGRA
2080 ANIL EKKA
2051 PRABASI KARUA
2387 NIKIL KUMAR
2848 ASHUTOSH KUMAR RAI
459 SAHIL .
878 SUMIT KHARB
2744 ANU KUMAR
2768 AJAY SINGH
735 SANJU .
3293 SUNIL SURU MURMU
3216 MAHENDRA SARKAR
1992 JATINDRA BODRA
3502 SUMEET PAL .
1999 ROSAN XALXO
2934 RAVI KUMAR
966 BHIM SEN YADAV
587 SUNIL JOLIYA
3324 PRAJWAL SABAL
2975 PRADEEP KUMAR PAL
2486 M.ANIL .
3535 SHIVAM .
71 S. URUKUNDU
2371 ZAINHUSSAIN .
3473 ABDUL HALIM MONDAL
3415 RAKESH YADAV .
757 ARJUN .
2771 DIWAKAR ARYA.
2901 KISHAN SINGH
2895 ANURAG YADAV
485 VIGNESH VIRNODKAR
495 SEVON DCOSTA
731 LAKSHLYA/RAVISH .
3402 SURAJ KUMAR NONIA
3060 ABHISEK YADAV
2397 Y.SRIRAM MURTHY
2132 HARJINDER SINGH .
1612 BHARAT MUTKULE
3396 SATISH B. DABAJI
2710 BISHAL DAS
926 SURAJ KUMAR
3200 HARI OM TIWARI
1536 COUDHARI MAHENDRA
3268 TANMOYO SANTRA
83 V.SUNDER.

01/10/02
12/03/01
03/11/02
05/17/02
04/25/00
06/26/02
09/07/02
12/18/02
11/02/02
09/10/01
11/30/02
08/23/02
02/16/02
09/23/02
07/12/02
04/18/02
07/05/03
12/29/02
12/26/02
12/28/01
09/15/02
05/04/02
11/24/03
12/06/02
12/05/00
11/20/02
03/15/03
01/26/02
11/08/02
07/05/02
04/30/02
11/06/01
11/14/01
12/20/01
10/20/02
04/20/02
06/30/02
03/13/02
03/14/03
06/30/02
12/17/02
09/05/01
12/08/01
02/09/02
07/27/01
11/22/01

WB-NADIA

HAR-HISAR
ORI-SUNDARGARH
ODI-KEONJHAR
TEL-HYDERABAD
UP-BALLIA

DEL-NORTH WEST
HAR-SONIPAT
UK-DEHRADUN
UK-PITORAGARH
HAR-JIND

JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
WB-CHANDER NAGAR
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
UP-VARANASI
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
UP-ETAWAH
JHAR-DHANBAD
GUJ-NARMADA
MAH-NAGPUR
UP-FATEHPUR
TEL-WARANGAL
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
AP-KURNOOL
TEL-ADILABAD
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
UP-MAU

HAR-KARNAL
UP-ALIGARH
UP-BULANDSHAHR
UP-BULANDSHAHR
GOA-NORTH
GOA-SOUTH

HAR-JIND
JHAR-BOKARO
UP-JAUNPUR
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
PUN-FEROZEPUR
MAH-NASIK
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
TRI-WEST TRIPURA
HP-SIRMOUR
UP-SULTANPUR
MAH-KOHLAPUR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
AP-NELLORE

1:29.17
1:29.36
1:29.44
1:29.48
1:29.54
1:29.71
1:30.16
1:30.52
1:31.00
1:32.56
1:32.71
1:33.12
1:33.43
1:33.86
1:34.00
1:34.55
1:34.67
1:34.92
1:34.98
1:35.08
1:35.38
1:35.43
1:35.63
1:37.08
1:37.12
1:37.54
1:37.71
1:37.75
1:37.84
1:38.11
1:38.56
1:38.68
1:38.98
1:39.21
1:39.65
1:39.74
1:40.55
1:40.58
1:40.78
1:40.96
1:41.11
1:41.56
1:42.03
1:42.32
1:42.36
1:42.97



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

228 VARUN KUMAR

2631 D. GAILEY VENISTER
3617 NABIN PATRO

2451 B. NAVEEN VENKANNA
1100 TUSHAR BHEKANE
2840 ABHAY VEER.

3406 APPU SINGH .

2928 SUGRIV YADAV

1091 THATVA. H

160 JITU HILOIDARI

2022 CHANDAN HEMBRAM
3299 JITESH CHAUDHARY
2612 K.S TEJA PRATAAP
1861 HIMANSHU RAJ

1615 ASHPREET SINGH
1772 MANISH SINGH

1395 SOLAMAN BIJU

2095 M MANIKANDAN

3620 SRIDHAR BISOI

3116 ANOOP SINGH

1971 DHARMENDRA SINGH
1682 PRADEEP GAIKWAD .
3227 SUNANDA BAG

1114 SHAMOHAMMAD .
124 M. VAMSI

1730 DEEPAK KROSIA .
3105 ANUJ YADAV

2664 ASISH DEBNATH
1949 ABHISHEK SAWLE
770 SHYAM.

615 YASH RANJAN PAL
2827 CHANDRASHEKHAR PATHAK
3545 DEBRAJ MALLICK
2718 SHANKAR SUTRADHAR
554 SHANGHANI KASHYAP
445 ARYAN SINGH

349 DEEPAK KUMAR
2375 E. RAJASHEKAR

913 KARTIK .

1373 KARAN V

2290 GAURAV POONIA
3554 SOORAJ V.S.

3190 AKASH SINGH

3154 SHIVAM BALIYAN .
2189 JAWAR SINGH

3460 MAKWANA AFTAB

10/28/02
01/31/00
10/24/03
02/04/02
08/25/02
10/22/01
10/02/02
07/05/02
04/24/02
08/06/02
05/17/02
10/18/01
03/15/02
04/08/03
03/25/01
03/30/02
03/17/02
10/05/01
09/05/03
07/10/02
10/10/01
02/04/02
04/04/02
06/06/02
07/14/02
11/21/01
06/06/02
08/09/02
03/15/02
12/27/01
01/16/02
06/12/02
09/13/02
11/19/02
01/09/01
03/16/03
05/09/02
08/06/03
01/15/02
01/08/03
12/21/01
01/13/02
08/18/02
07/03/02
10/14/01
04/14/02

BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
TN-TIRUCHRAPPALLI
ODI-GANJAM
TEL-NALGONDA
KAR-BELGAUM
UP-BAGPAT
JHAR-BOKARO
UP-DEORIA

KAR-BANGALORE URBAN

ASSAM-JORHAT
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
RAJ-HANUMANGARH
TN-THIRUVALLUR
MP-KATNI
MAH-NASIK

MP-DEWAS CORPORATION

KER-KOTTAYAM
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
ODI-GANJAM
UP-MATHURA
MP-VIDISHA
MAH-SOLAPUR
WB-HOWRAH
KAR-BELLARI
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
MP-BHOPAL
UP-LUCKNOW
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
MP-UJJAIN
HAR-KURUKASHTRA
GUJ-RAJKOT
UP-AZAMGARH
WB-HOOGHLY
TRI-WEST TRIPURA
GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
DEL-NORTH DELHI
CG-BALOD
TEL-ADILABAD
HP-MANDI
KER-KASARAGOD
RAJ-JAIPUR
KER-WAYANAD
UP-SONEBHADRA
UP-MUZAFFERNAGAR
PUN-MUKTSAR
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.

1:43.44
1:43.56
1:44.40
1:44.45
1:45.26
1:45.98
1:46.35
1:46.71
1:46.72
1:47.23
1:47.29
1:47.33
1:47.86
1:48.36
1:48.63
1:49.52
1:49.87
1:50.36
1:50.79
1:51.94
1:51.98
1:53.15
1:53.21
1:53.29
1:53.91
1:55.51
1:55.61
1:55.81
1:56.42
1:56.46
1:56.72
1:56.74
1:57.19
1:58.28
1:58.35
1:58.36
1:58.52
1:58.95
1:59.50
1:59.95
2:00.45
2:00.62
2:00.64
2:01.02
2:01.66
2:02.26



96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
106
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

3045 VIVEK PAL

3049 DEEPAK SINGH

1491 PATIL MAYURKUMAR
1492 ISHI PRASAD

1806 PRAYAS CHOUHDARY
3449 SHIVAJI JADHAW
1284 GURU RAGHAVENDRA
690 MANJEET .

518 HRIDAY SHASTRI
2025 SOMNATH MUDULI
774 DINESH .

2329 RAJINISH KUMAR

1681 DIGVIJAY KAMBLE .
3424 SATYAM TIWARI

3583 MAYANK CHAMBEL
499 ISHAN .

1929 ATUL PARIHAR

2008 SHIV SOURAV MAHAR
2523 M. ASHWIN FRANCIS
1210 TEJKUMARB V.

532 JAYDEV PANDYA
2067 SUBHRAJIT KAR

399 MILESHWER .

1483 DEVENDRA MESHRAM
3159 VISHAL CHAUDHARY

1852 CHINMAY VISHWAKARMA

3480 RUDRESH ROKADE
1832 SHASKANK MALI
718 AMIT .

1934 SOURAV SHKYA
1796 SAHIL CHOBEY
1518 ROHIT GOSAVI
1906 AYAN MANSURI

Event # 3 BOYS 14&UN High Jump
TIME:- 11:30 AM
# N.R.::Va Kakran UP 1.86 2014

% M.R.::SHAHNAWAZ KHAN DEL-EAST DELHI 1.85 2014

FINAL

oA DDA DONPRE

3265 PAPAI DAS

421 SURAJ SINGH YADAV
2937 AJAY SANGER

3129 AMIT PANWAR

2684 JOYDAL HOSSAIN
2384 RAVI .

856 AKASH .

2858 MOHIT .

07/15/03
08/05/02
08/06/02
11/24/02
10/24/01
07/29/02
10/16/02
07/22/03
07/01/03
04/05/03
12/20/02
10/15/03
08/09/02
02/16/02
07/30/01
01/05/03
01/31/02
02/21/02
01/24/02
01/09/03
12/03/01
02/03/02
10/12/01
07/23/02
09/06/02
10/04/01
06/05/03
08/29/03
12/06/01
03/31/03
01/22/02
12/29/02
08/26/02

12/07/01
08/03/03
12/30/01
12/25/02
11/01/01
04/10/01
10/03/01
09/10/01

UP-JALAUN
UP-JALAUN
MAH-DHULE
MAH-DHULE
MP-INDORE
KAR-DHARWAD
KAR-TUMKUR
HAR-GURGAON
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
RAJ-JODHPUR
MAH-SOLAPUR
UP-RAEBARELI
UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR
GUJ-AHEMDABAD RURAL
MP-SHIVPURI
ODI-BOUDH
TN-ERODE
KAR-KOLAR
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
ODI-KHORDHA
CG-RAIJNANDGAON
MAH-BHANDARA
UP-PRATAP GARH
MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)
MAH-AMRAVATI
MP-JABALPUR
HAR-JHAJJAR
MP-SHIVPURI
MP-HOSHANGABAD
MAH-JALGAON
MP-RATLAM

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-ETAWAH

UP-MEERUT
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
TEL-HYDERABAD
HAR-SIRSA
UP-BARABANKI

2:02.60
2:02.71
2:03.70
2:03.81
2:05.53
2:06.62
2:06.80
2:07.12
2:07.16
2:07.23
2:07.23
2:07.68
2:08.38
2:08.56
2:08.75
2:10.12
2:10.72
2:10.89
2:11.41
2:12.90
2:13.46
2:15.29
2:17.15
2:22.24
2:27.39
2:30.04
2:34.21
2:35.17
2:37.14
2:37.96
2:39.55
2:44.04
2:44.33

1.77m
1.70m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m



10
11
11

1347 HARIGOVIND V.P
1346 HARIKRISHNAN V.A
2315 SONU .

169 AVIIIT NATH

47 K VENKASTESH
2729 RAHUL ROMAULD

QUALIFY ROUND
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856 AKASH.

421 SURAJ SINGH YADAV

2937 AJAY SANGER

3265 PAPAI DAS

2858 MOHIT .

3129 AMIT PANWAR

2384 RAVI.

1346 HARIKRISHNAN V.A

1347 HARIGOVIND V.P
169 AVIJIT NATH

2684 JOYDAL HOSSAIN
47 K VENKASTESH

2729 RAHUL ROMAULD

2315 SONU .

3235 KAPIL ROY

2774 NARENDRA .

3118 SURENDRA SINGH

2958 DINESH .

3436 A.HARE RAM .

3221 RAHUL HAQUE
250 AVINASH KUMAR

2868 ANUJ YADAV

109 P. SIVA PUNEETH
799 SANJEET .

1193 ASHOK SHARKI .
912 HIMANU .

3367 ANAND KUMAR MANDAL

629 PATEL SMITH
1145 CHINTHAN .J.S
1155 VENKASTESH G G

Event #4 BOYS 14&UN Long Jump
TIME:- 2:00 PM

# N.R.::SUNARAM MURMU ORI 6.63 2008
% M.R.::ASIT KUMAR HASDA W-MANBHUM 6.43 2011

FINAL
1

2
3
4

2476 MANAN VENKATESH
460 SUMIT ROHILA .
1332 AADINATH MV

3582 ANMOL SHARMA

09/22/01
01/31/02
07/01/02
02/17/02
12/23/01
04/02/02

10/03/01
08/03/03
12/30/01
12/07/01
09/10/01
12/25/02
04/10/01
01/31/02
09/22/01
02/17/02
11/01/01
12/23/01
04/02/02
07/01/02
01/05/02

02/10/02
03/07/02
10/13/01
02/10/03
03/01/01
11/20/01
08/09/03
09/04/02
06/10/01
02/04/01
09/12/03
09/29/01
02/05/02
06/26/02

12/10/01
12/09/01
10/02/01
05/11/02

KER-IDUKKI
KER-IDUKKI
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
AP-GUNTUR
UK-BAGESHWAR

HAR-SIRSA
DEL-EAST DELHI
UP-ETAWAH
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
UP-BARABANKI
UP-MEERUT
TEL-HYDERABAD
KER-IDUKKI
KER-IDUKKI
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
AP-GUNTUR
UK-BAGESHWAR
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
WB-JALPAIGURI
UP-ALIGARH
UP-MATHURA
UP-FARRUKHABAD
AP-PRAKASAM
WB-COOCHBEHAR
BIH-ROHTAS
UP-BARABANKI
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
HAR-PALWAL
KAR-HAVERI
HP-MANDI
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
GUJ-VADODARA
KAR-CHITRADURGA
KAR-DEVANGERE

TEL-RANGAREDDY
DEL-NORTH WEST
KER-ERNAKULAM
UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR

1.55m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
NM
NM

1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.65m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m

6.11m
6.01m
5.97m
5.71m



© 0o ~N O O

3281 ANUTAP RAY

2505 | ASHOK KUMAR

3474 BAPPA SARDAR

2913 AMIT YADAV

2487 S. ANAND

720 ANKUSH.

1094 BHAGWANKRIPA MEHTA
659 KRISHAN KUMAR

QUALIFY ROUND
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1332 AADINATH MV

2476 MANAN VENKATESH
1094 BHAGWANKRIPA MEHTA
3582 ANMOL SHARMA

460 SUMIT ROHILA .

2505 | ASHOK KUMAR

2913 AMIT YADAV

3474 BAPPA SARDAR

2487 S. ANAND

3281 ANUTAP RAY

659 KRISHAN KUMAR

720 ANKUSH .

2853 SURYA PRATAP SINGH
870 SAHIL .

2961 AMIT KUMAR

835 DEEPAK.

3295 AKASH MUNDA .

3437 G.LAKSHMANA RAO
819 DEEPAK.

2465 DEEPAK RATHOD

1991 DAKHIN BASKEY

2038 SIBA.

3228 TUHIN KHATO

2986 RUDRANSH TOMAR
588 VISHRAM PATARA
3366 MD.NAZISH ANSARI
1006 SAGAR KUMAR

2998 VIPIN KUAMR PANDEY
1381 KEBIN KUNJUMON
1185 ABHINEETH T.

977 PANKAJKR. SINGH
2714 EBRAHIM MIAH

3448 SIVA SHANKAR VEMULA
3365 MD. ANISH ANSARI

347 ASHISH KUMAR

434 MIACHEL TUDU

227 SUNNY KUMAR

11/12/01
03/19/03
02/12/02
01/02/02
04/09/01
06/09/02
10/02/01
12/10/01

10/02/01
12/10/01
10/02/01
05/11/02
12/09/01
03/19/03
01/02/02
02/12/02
04/09/01
11/12/01
12/10/01
06/09/02
04/25/03
03/20/03
12/12/02
11/15/01
11/08/01
06/15/02
09/15/01
06/13/02
06/16/02
09/24/01
07/21/01
06/11/02
06/29/02
01/11/02
04/30/02
08/25/02
08/12/02
12/29/01
09/15/03
03/18/02
2/26/2001
01/15/02
08/14/01
11/25/02
10/10/02

WB-SILIGURI
TN-CUDDALORE
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
UP-CHANDAULI
TEL-WARANGAL
HAR-JHAJJAR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
HAR-BHIWANI

KER-ERNAKULAM
TEL-RANGAREDDY
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR
DEL-NORTH WEST
TN-CUDDALORE
UP-CHANDAULI
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
TEL-WARANGAL
WB-SILIGURI
HAR-BHIWANI
HAR-JHAJJAR
UP-BALLIA
HAR-SONIPAT
UP-FARRUKHABAD
HAR-REWARI
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
AP-PRAKASAM
HAR-PANIPAT
TEL-NIZAMABAD
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
ODI-KALAHANDI
WB-HOWRAH
UP-GHAZIABAD
GUJ-NARMADA
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
JHAR-GODDA
UP-GORAKHPUR
KER-KOLLAM
KAR-HASSAN
JHAR-GARHWA
TRI-WEST TRIPURA
AP-KRISHNA
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
CG-BALOD

DEL-NEW DELHI
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR

5.70m
5.63m
5.58m
5.52m
5.48m
4.98m
NM
DNS

6.00m
5.92m
5.90m
5.82m
5.77m
5.72m
5.65m
5.60m
5.50m
5.49m
5.48m
5.45m
5.40m
5.37m
5.31m
5.28m
5.24m
5.20m
5.19m
5.19m
5.10m
5.00m
4.88m
4.85m
4.84m
4.84m
4.80m
4.78m
4.76m
4.59m
4.59m
4.55m
4.52m
4.44m
4.36m
4.36m
4.32m



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
57
59
60

2437 K. ROHIT

1167 SHIVRAJ .

324 ROHAN RAJ.

863 ARSHPREET SINGH
915 PANKAJ.

1944 JAIWARDHAN DORIYA
2692 BISHAL DAS

1865 SAURABH TIWARI
2524 P. VIKRAM SARQJ .
2327 JAYESH CHARAN
2210 SAWANDEEP SINGH
545 MEDA MRUGESH
1211 YASHVANTH M.
1504 CHETAN RAUAT
2878 PIYUSH PATEL

762 NAMAN KUMAR

542 PARMAR JAY

1484 PAWAN PADOLE
1521 GAURAV PATIL
3161 ABHISHEK MAURYA
2777 JAMIR AHMAD .
1584 SAURABH DESHMUKH
3455 PARMAR SANJAY

Event # 5 BOYS 14&UN 4kg Shot Put
TIME:- 3:00 PM

# N.R.::SHAKTI SOLANKI DELHI 17.71 1/12/2010
% M.R.::SADDAM HUSSAIN HAR-SIRSA 15.95 2012

FINAL
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839 VIKASH .
628 TUSHAR SINGH
2816 ANU HARSHIT
2510 G LOKESH RAJ
3237 SAYAN ROY
3264 RAJU BISKWAS
2313 GOPAL .
1231 DEEPAK KUMAR
2745 UTTAM KUMAR
3435 P.BHANU SANKAR
1043 SURAJ SINGH .
29 K.RAMESH.

QUALIFY ROUND

1

a b wnN

839 VIKASH .

628 TUSHAR SINGH
2510 G LOKESH RAJ
2313 GOPAL .

2816 ANU HARSHIT

08/24/01
01/30/02
05/05/02
12/24/03
09/19/01
06/09/02
04/16/02
06/20/02
04/17/02
07/24/02
11/22/01
03/26/02
11/10/02
10/04/01
07/02/03
02/05/02
01/31/03
04/16/03
05/08/02
08/19/02
11/04/03
06/14/02
07/15/02

12/28/01
03/09/02
03/12/02
10/05/01
08/17/02
07/05/02
12/01/02
11/07/01
07/04/02
07/06/02
11/25/01
01/14/02

12/28/01
03/09/02
10/05/01
12/01/02
03/12/02

TEL-MEDAK
KAR-GULBARGA
BIH-VAISHALI
HAR-SIRSA
HP-MANDI
MP-UJJAIN
TRI-SOUTH TRIPURA
MP-KATNI
TN-ERODE
RAJ-JODHPUR
PUN-SANGRUR
GUJ-DAHOD
KAR-KOLAR
MAH-GONDIA
UP-BAREILLY
HAR-KARNAL
GUJ-DAHOD
MAH-BHANDARA
MAH-JALGAON
UP-PRATAP GARH
UP-ALIGARH
MAH-NANDED
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.

HAR-REWARI
GUJ-VADODARA
UP-AMROHA
TN-CUDDALORE
WB-JALPAIGURI

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS

RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
KAR-MYSORE
UK-DEHRADUN
AP-PRAKASAM
JHAR-RAMGARH
AP-EAST GODAVARI

HAR-REWARI
GUJ-VADODARA
TN-CUDDALORE
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UP-AMROHA

4.31m
4.28m
4.23m
4.17m
4.14m
4.00m
3.90m
3.86m
3.80m
3.74m
3.70m
3.67m
3.64m
3.54m
3.50m
3.19m
3.10m
3.07m
2.98m
2.90m
2.90m
2.42m
2.39m

13.92m
13.38m
13.30m
12.49m
11.78m
11.77m
11.77m
11.33m
11.02m
10.99m
10.94m
10.37m

14.28m
12.86m
12.45m
11.96m
11.90m



6 3264 RAJU BISKWAS 07/05/02 WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS 11.69m
7 3237 SAYAN ROY 08/17/02 WB-JALPAIGURI 11.39m
8 1043 SURAJ SINGH . 11/25/01 JHAR-RAMGARH 10.92m
9 2745 UTTAM KUMAR 07/04/02 UK-DEHRADUN 10.88m
10 3435 P.BHANU SANKAR 07/06/02 AP-PRAKASAM 10.86m
11 29 K.RAMESH . 01/14/02 AP-EAST GODAVARI 10.77m
12 1231 DEEPAK KUMAR 11/07/01 KAR-MYSORE 10.50m
13 2426 J. SHIVANAIK 02/13/02 TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR 10.50m
14 110 V. SRINU 06/14/02  AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM 10.48m
15 683 KARMA PAL . 09/10/01 HAR-FATEHABAD 10.32m
16 122 D. RAJU 06/20/02  AP-VIZIANAGARAM 10.19m
17 2978 ABHAY TIWARI 12/09/02  UP-FATEHPUR 10.12m
18 2268 VISHNU PANACHA 02/27/02 RAJ-BIKANER 9.45m
19 201 SHUBHAM KUMAR . 12/16/01 BIH-LAKHISARAI 9.37m
20 3100 VIPUL . 09/01/01 UP-LUCKNOW 9.29m
21 2287 YUVRAJ JAKHAR 12/07/01 RAJ-JAIPUR 9.28m
22 3368 DHARAM KUMAR MANDAL 06/21/02  JHAR-SAHIBGANJ 9.19m
23 1115 G. GAUTHAM 03/31/02 KAR-BELLARI 9.17m
24 1624 ASHISH SANJAY KAMTHE 10/09/02 MAH-PUNE 9.06m
25 782 TINKU . 08/15/02 HAR-MAHENDERGARH 9.00m
26 1292 PRASAN D. ANVEKAR 04/08/02 KAR-UTTARA KANNADA 8.83m
27 3002 ANURAG SINGH 10/31/00 UP-GORAKHPUR 8.82m
28 3423 KASIF NAWAZ 08/10/02 UP-RAEBARELI 8.75m
28 2400 S. SRIKANTH 12/6/2002 TEL-KARIMNAGAR 8.75m
30 3416 ADITYA SINGH . 09/20/02  UP-MAU 8.59m
31 3481 AYUSH YADAV 01/22/03 MAH-AMRAVATI 8.45m
32 1033 ANSUMAN RAJ 09/30/01 JHAR-PALAMU 8.40m
33 2963 SACHIN KUMAR 03/27/02 UP-FARRUKHABAD 8.38m
34 845 CHIRAG . 02/09/03 HAR-ROHTAK 8.13m
35 3482 ROHAN YADAV . 10/09/02 MAH-AMRAVATI 8.05m
36 1168 TIPPANNA . 02/10/02 KAR-GULBARGA 7.87m
37 468 NISHANT . 07/31/02 DEL-WEST DELHI 7.83m
38 1877 AKHIL UIKEY 01/15/03 MP-MANDLA 7.74m
39 1080 BASAVARAJ NAYAK 09/15/01 KAR-BAGALKOT 7.62m
39 1162 ATTAULLAH . 05/25/02 KAR-GULBARGA 7.62m
41 519 SHARMA YASH 09/14/02 GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY 7.53m
42 1481 SIDDAKUMAR A. LIMJE 06/01/02 MAH-BHANDARA 7.49m
43 159 BHARGAV DUTTA 11/02/01 ASSAM-JORHAT 7.14m
44 914 NARINDER . 10/02/01 HP-MANDI 6.32m
45 535 YAKSHENDRASINH ZALA 01/10/02 GUJ-BHAVNAGAR 6.12m
46 767 RISHI . 11/26/01 HAR-KURUKASHTRA 5.58m
47 1586 SANTOSH HAMBARDE 05/02/02 MAH-NANDED 5.25m
48 585 HIRAL VASAVA 10/17/01 GUJ-NARMADA 5.00m
49 1587 GURURAJ INDURKAR 12/04/01 MAH-NANDED 4.71m

Event # 6 BOYS 16&UN 100m
#N.R.::M.S A TAMILNADU 11.01 2013



% M.R.::KSHITIJ BHOITE MAH-THANE 11.06 2013

FINAL
1 1614 BHAGYESH SAKHALA 02/02/00 MAH-NASIK 11.53
2 1056 ADITYA RAJ 11/01/00 JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR 11.56
3 2083 SHANKAR SINGH 10/10/00 ORI-SUNDARGARH 11.75
4 454 ASHU RANA . 01/29/00 DEL-NORTH WEST 11.91
5 869 ISHWER. 11/02/99 HAR-SONIPAT 11.93
6 758 BRIJESH . 11/30/00 HAR-KARNAL 11.97
7 2666 BIJOY SHIL 11/25/99 TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT 12.02
3593 SONAJI POTTE 02/20/00 MAH-AURANGABAD DNS
SEMI FINAL
1 1614 BHAGYESH SAKHALA 02/02/00 MAH-NASIK 11.58
2 1056 ADITYA RAJ 11/01/00 JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR 11.68
3 2083 SHANKAR SINGH 10/10/00 ORI-SUNDARGARH 11.79
4 454 ASHU RANA . 01/29/00 DEL-NORTH WEST 11.85
5 758 BRIJESH . 11/30/00 HAR-KARNAL 11.91
6 3593 SONAJI POTTE 02/20/00 MAH-AURANGABAD 11.92
7 2666 BIJOY SHIL 11/25/99  TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT 11.94
8 869 ISHWER . 11/02/99 HAR-SONIPAT 11.95
8 807 RAHUL KHANNA 12/09/99 HAR-PANCHKULA 11.95
10 3280 SOUMEN MAHATO 01/08/01 WB-SILIGURI 11.96
11 3291 SHUBHAN KUMAR SINGH 09/16/99 JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM 11.97
12 1004 RITESH DUTTA 09/06/00 JHAR-GODDA 11.98
12 420 AKASH KUMAR YADAV 02/14/01 DEL-EAST DELHI 11.98
14 471 VIVEK SEHRAWAT 11/24/00 DEL-WEST DELHI 12.00
15 2586 A. MOHD. IMMAMUDDIN 02/12/00 TN-SALEM 12.06
16 1702 SURVE PREET 08/13/00 MAH-THANE 12.09
17 2731 NIRUPAM YADAV 8/24/2000 UK-BAGESHWAR 12.13
18 3178 VISHAL PANWAR 12/02/99 UP-SAHARANPUR 12.15
19 3397 LAKSHMANA K. MADAR 06/20/00 KAR-BANGLORE RURL 12.21
20 2896 ISHU . 01/01/01  UP-BULANDSHAHR 12.27
20 1384 VISHNU RAVEENDRAN 01/28/00 KER-KOLLAM 12.27
20 2477 SUDHEERKUMAR YADAV 11/21/99 TEL-RANGAREDDY 12.27
23 1813 VISHAL PAIKRA 11/28/00 MP-INDORE 12.30
24 1634 SAIRAJ LONDHE 04/19/01 MAH-RAIGAD 12.44
25 864 HARDEEP SINGH 12/12/99 HAR-SIRSA 12.49
26 1664 YUVRAJ KORADE 10/27/99 MAH-SATARA 12.63
27 3491 SUNEEL KUMAR YADAV 07/01/00 UP-VARANASI 12.64
28 742 PARMJEET . 08/09/01 HAR-KAITHAL 12.83
2932 ABHISHEK GIRI 01/18/00 UP-ETAWAH DQ
80 G.AKHIL. 06/03/00 AP-NELLORE DQ
3345 MEHIDI NOORDHEEN 05/10/00 KER-MALAPPURAM DQ
HEATS
1 1056 ADITYA RAJ 11/01/00 JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR 11.76
2 807 RAHUL KHANNA 12/09/99 HAR-PANCHKULA 11.93

3 454 ASHU RANA . 01/29/00 DEL-NORTH WEST 11.93



2932 ABHISHEK GIRI

869 ISHWER.
2666 BIJOY SHIL
3280 SOUMEN MAHATO
2083 SHANKAR SINGH
2586 A. MOHD. IMMAMUDDIN
420 AKASH KUMAR YADAV
3345 MEHIDI NOORDHEEN
1614 BHAGYESH SAKHALA
471 VIVEK SEHRAWAT
3593 SONAJI POTTE

758 BRIJESH .
1004 RITESH DUTTA
2731 NIRUPAM YADAV
3291 SHUBHAN KUMAR SINGH
1384 VISHNU RAVEENDRAN
2743 REHMAN ALI

286 MD TANVEER ALAM .
1702 SURNE PREET

707 GURMEET .
1447 JAMES JOSEPH
1634 SAIRAJ LONDHE

414 KARTIK K.GUPTA .
2477 SUDHEERKUMAR YADAV
1625 PRANAV NITIN SORATE
3397 LAKSHMANA K. MADAR
3178 VISHAL PANWAR
1645 PATIL VISHWAJIT .
1615 ASHPREET SINGH
1813 VISHAL PAIKRA
2896 ISHU .
1421 ABHISHEK.K .
1719 SAMNLANAFLI LAMORE
760 RAMU .

430 GAGAN JEET SINGH
1450 AJMAL NJ
1172 SUJITH REDDY

80 G.AKHIL.

374 ISHAAN PHILIP
1664 YUVRAJ KORADE
2910 JITENDAR KUMAR
1021 BLUE AKASH
2042 LINGARAJ SAHANI

694 SHAKTI .
2680 SHEKHAR CH. DAS
3550 ADARSH K.P .

01/18/00
11/02/99
11/25/99
01/08/01
10/10/00
02/12/00
02/14/01
05/10/00
02/02/00
11/24/00
02/20/00
11/30/00
09/06/00
04/03/00
09/16/99
01/28/00
04/18/01
08/15/01
08/13/00
11/29/99
03/22/00
04/19/01
10/11/00
11/21/99
03/21/00
06/20/00
12/02/99
04/09/00
03/25/01
11/28/00
01/01/01
01/25/01
10/21/99
08/06/00
09/29/99
08/21/01
02/19/01
06/03/00
12/22/99
10/27/99
11/01/01
12/01/00
12/19/99
12/22/99
05/14/00
01/29/00

UP-ETAWAH
HAR-SONIPAT
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
WB-SILIGURI
ORI-SUNDARGARH
TN-SALEM
DEL-EAST DELHI
KER-MALAPPURAM
MAH-NASIK
DEL-WEST DELHI
MAH-AURANGABAD
HAR-KARNAL
JHAR-GODDA
UK-BAGESHWAR
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
KER-KOLLAM
UK-DEHRADUN
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
MAH-THANE
HAR-HISAR
KER-THRISSUR
MAH-RAIGAD
DEL-EAST DELHI
TEL-RANGAREDDY
MAH-PUNE
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
UP-SAHARANPUR
MAH-SANGLI
MAH-NASIK
MP-INDORE
UP-BULANDSHAHR
KER-PALAKKAD
MEG-WEST JAINTIA HIL
HAR-KARNAL
DEL-NEW DELHI
KER-THRISSUR
KAR-GULBARGA
AP-NELLORE
CG-DURG
MAH-SATARA
UP-CHANDAULI
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
ODI-KALAHANDI
HAR-GURGAON
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
KER-WAYANAD

11.93
11.96
11.97
11.99
12.03
12.06
12.13
12.14
12.14
12.15
12.17
12.20
12.22
12.23
12.24
12.25
12.25
12.27
12.27
12.28
12.32
12.33
12.33
12.34
12.34
12.36
12.46
12.48
12.51
12.53
12.54
12.56
12.58
12.61
12.63
12.65
12.66
12.67
12.69
12.69
12.70
12.71
12.73
12.73
12.74
12.74



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

97 S. SURESH

969 CHANDRA KANT MURMU
2362 HIMANSHU VAISHNAV
1701 GHANEKAR NISHANT
2525 P. YUVAN KUMAR .

864 HARDEEP SINGH
3491 SUNEEL KUMAR YADAV
2987 GAGAN DEEP
3068 SATYAM CHAUDHARY
2448 S.K. ALTHAF HUSEAN
375 SANKALP ROY
3548 ANAND KURYAS

742 PARMJEET .
2461 M.VINAY .

144 RAMESH P
1116 HAMPAIAH H.B

172 AKIBUDDIN AHMED

70 T. PURUSHOTHAM
2446 N ROHITH REDDY

400 ROSHAN .
1130 PURSHOTHAM G
1957 JAYSHIL SHAH

838 PREM PAL .
3319 AWANISH DEOPA
2330 VIKASH KUMAR
1950 KUNAL SINGH
1994 RAKESH MAHALIK
2194 SIMRANJEET SINGH
3050 SANDEEP SINGH
2023 RABI MANDRA

67 N.LAKSHMIKANTH NAGUR
2374 R. PRAVEEN KUMAR
484 VIVEK MENON
2005 BADAL KUMAR NAYAK
1838 SHIVAM YADAV
1740 MANOJ KUMAR YADAV
3427 ARJUN SINGH .
1397 AROMALITH SASEENDRAN
3160 SALMAN KHAN
1368 VIMALJITH K.K
2262 SANJAY KUMAR .
2263 SHAN BEIG .
2396 K. LAXMAN
3334 PRATHMESH JOSHI
2575 R. SRIDHARAN
1198 NIYAZ AHEMAD KUSNUR

05/08/01
03/20/00
04/05/00
03/01/00
01/04/00
12/12/99
07/01/00
05/26/00
09/15/99
11/13/99
05/09/00
05/10/00
08/09/01
09/18/00
06/12/01
06/27/01
04/03/01
06/10/00
08/18/00
10/11/99
09/21/00
03/03/00
02/22/00
09/15/99
09/25/00
11/25/00
12/10/00
09/15/99
04/06/00
09/24/01
05/17/01
12/15/00
09/14/00
04/05/01
10/08/01
01/13/01
11/13/00
11/19/00
12/20/01
06/10/00
12/22/00
12/21/99
12/20/00
02/17/01
11/17/00
05/20/02

AP-SRIKAKULAM
JHAR-DUMKA
RAJ-UDAIPUR
MAH-THANE
TN-ERODE
HAR-SIRSA
UP-VARANASI
UP-GHAZIABAD
UP-JHANSI
TEL-NALGONDA
CG-DURG
KER-WAYANAD
HAR-KAITHAL
TEL-NIZAMABAD
AP-Y.S.R KADAPA
KAR-BELLARI
ASSAM-NOWGAON
AP-KURNOOL
TEL-NALGONDA
CG-RAIJNANDGAON
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
MP-UJJAIN CORP.
HAR-REWARI
UK-CHAPAWAT
RAJ-JODHPUR
MP-UJJAIN
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
PUN-PATIALA
UP-JALAUN
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
AP-KURNOOL
TEL-ADILABAD
GOA-NORTH
ODI-BOUDH
MP-JABALPUR
MP-BHOPAL
UP-RAEBARELI
KER-KOTTAYAM
UP-PRATAP GARH
KER-KASARAGOD
RAJ-BIKANER
RAJ-BIKANER
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
MAH-NAGPUR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
KAR-HAVERI

12.75
12.76
12.76
12.77
12.78
12.80
12.81
12.83
12.85
12.88
12.89
12.89
12.89
12.90
12.90
12.90
12.91
12.92
12.92
12.92
12.93
12.94
12.95
12.97
13.00
13.04
13.06
13.08
13.08
13.09
13.11
13.15
13.19
13.20
13.20
13.22
13.23
13.24
13.26
13.26
13.26
13.27
13.30
13.31
13.33
13.34



96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

1074 KIRAN KUMAR BENGERI

2198 HARJASJOT SINGH SANDHU

1958 AMAR SINGH
2841 AKASH .
1106 PRANAYV PATIL
1585 PRATIK DHAKNE
2845 KRISHNA KUMAR
2425 P. SHEAKAR
3141 SHYAM ROOP
2964 AMIT KUMAR..
2361 KARAN SINGH
2137 SIMARJEET SINGH .
1273 PRAJWAL P.N
3230 SOUGATA PATRA
2850 VISHAL KUMAR VERMA
1689 UNMESH PAWAR .
2973 ASHUTOSH KUMAR
2436 B.KIRAN KUMAR
3026 ANIL .

32 Y.MADHU BABU

928 MRITUNJAY .
1283 HEMANTH R.

517 ANSARI SALMAN AHMED
1826 YUVRAJ SINGH SHALLA
525 DIDHESH BARAIYA
904 RISHAV SHARMA

350 ONKAR PRASAD
1437 SUDEEP SURESH
345 CHITRANJAN .
2296 GAURAV CHATURVEDI
3537 AISHRAJ SINGH
1770 AKASH PARMAR

903 SHUBHAM RANA
3381 SAIFUL ANSARI
1989 DEBI PRASAD KAR
1182 DEERAJ B.M.
2643 H.GOKULA KRISHNAN
691 MUKESH .
3152 RAVI CHOUDHARY .
1798 RAJESH KUSHWAH
512 RAJPUT ARJUNSINH
1526 HITESH THAKRE
3525 RAMJEET KUMAR
3529 RITESH KUMAR .
3351 NITESH NINAMA
1165 MITHUN .

12/12/99
02/29/00
10/01/99
12/04/02
01/25/00
08/22/00
08/05/01
06/18/00
11/16/99
10/13/01
11/13/00
07/25/00
09/17/00
01/09/01
03/01/01
12/13/00
05/06/00
06/24/00
02/01/00
04/20/01
01/26/01
06/23/01
06/17/00
06/04/00
06/12/00
12/03/00
11/13/00
09/11/99
12/07/00
08/18/01
05/14/01
03/01/00
03/13/00
11/01/99
06/12/01
03/15/00
12/24/99
09/11/99
10/05/00
12/20/00
08/02/00
01/21/00
08/09/00
01/28/01
06/14/00
07/15/00

KAR-BAGALKOT
PUN-PATIALA
MP-UJJAIN CORP.
UP-BAGPAT
KAR-BELGAUM
MAH-NANDED
UP-BALLIA
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
UP-MIRZAPUR
UP-FARRUKHABAD
RAJ-UDAIPUR
PUN-FEROZEPUR
KAR-SHIMOGA
WB-HOWRAH
UP-BALLIA
MAH-SOLAPUR
UP-FATEHPUR
TEL-MEDAK
UP-HATHRAS
AP-EAST GODAVARI
HP-SOLAN
KAR-TUMKUR
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
MP-INDORE CORP
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
HP-KANGRA
CG-BALOD
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
CG-BALOD
RAJ-JHALAWAR
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
HP-KANGRA
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
ODI-BALASORE
KAR-HASSAN
TN-TIRUPUR
HAR-GURGAON
UP-MUZAFFERNAGAR
MP-HOSHANGABAD
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
MAH-JALGAON
JHAR-CHATRA
JHAR-CHATRA
MP-RATLAM CORP.
KAR-GULBARGA

13.36
13.36
13.37
13.38
13.39
13.43
13.44
13.52
13.53
13.54
13.54
13.54
13.56
13.60
13.63
13.63
13.64
13.64
13.65
13.65
13.65
13.66
13.68
13.69
13.78
13.81
13.87
13.90
13.99
14.05
14.05
14.06
14.07
14.10
14.13
14.13
14.15
14.33
14.37
14.38
14.39
14.50
14.53
14.64
14.67
14.73



142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

2202 GUNDEEP SINGH
920 CHIRAG KATOVI
1845 VIKAS BEN

1757 KHUS GUPTA

3516 GAJANAN BHALERAO
1756 VIKAS GAUR

1604 VALHE VISHAL

2203 GURPREET SINGH
2102 VISHAL SINGH

3507 R.SARAT CHANDRA
1548 SARVADE NAGESH .
776 MOHIT .

930 BALJINDER SINGH
3526 PRITAM KUMAR
1509 ANOJ MAHATME .
3372 ASHIS KUMAR .

795 MANJEET .

1489 CHAUDHARI BHUSHAN
1892 BARTHO LOMYO
1921 RAHUL THAKUR .
1895 SHIVA TIWARI

1787 ABHISHEK DHANAK
2826 AMAN PATHAK

1476 DURGESH BONDARE
2232 ROMIL CHUHAN
1968 ANSHUL DANGI
2241 LAXMAN BHAMBHU
1897 MOHIT .

2921 GORAV JAISHWAL
2341 AGGEAY PAREEK
1459 KARDILE OMKAR
3561 RAKESH VERMA
2352 AJAY GURJAR

1917 AYUSH YADAV .
1503 HOMENDRA PATLE
3469 SANCHOY KR PAUL
1539 PATIL TANAJI

3509 MD MUJHID .

Event # 7 BOYS 16&UN 200m
# N.R..:CHANDAN BAURI TN 22.11 2013

%M.R.::A.SINGH TYAGI MP-SINGRAULI 23.38 2013

FINAL
1

2
3
4

2863 ROHIT KUMAR

3284 KRISHNA YADAV

2977 DIBYENDU ACHARJEE
1998 BHIMA SOREN

04/07/01
05/06/01
06/01/01
07/01/01
10/07/99
10/20/00
04/18/00
07/17/00
04/15/00
04/02/03
10/24/00
11/16/99
04/04/00
01/12/01
01/07/00
06/27/00
08/02/00
03/17/01
12/09/00
09/23/01
05/28/00
02/19/01
03/12/00
10/01/99
08/24/01
08/12/01
01/01/01
05/30/00
11/24/99
09/19/00
09/29/02
05/05/01
03/15/01
01/19/01
02/07/01
07/30/00
06/14/00
11/17/00

07/05/00
03/02/00
12/28/99
11/20/02

PUN-SANGRUR
HP-SHIMLA
MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)
MP-DEWAS
MAH-PARBHANI
MP-DEWAS
MAH-NANDURBAR
PUN-SANGRUR
PUN-BARNALA
MP-ANUPPUR
MAH-LATUR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
HP-SOLAN
JHAR-CHATRA
MAH-HINGOLI
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
HAR-PALWAL
MAH-DHULE
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-SEHORE
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-HARDA
UP-AZAMGARH
MAH-BHANDARA
RAJ-BARAN
MP-VIDISHA
RAJ-BARMER
MP-NEEMUCH
UP-DEORIA
RAJ-NAGAUR
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
RAJ-TONK
MP-SEHORE
MAH-GONDIA
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-KOHLAPUR
MP-ANUPPUR

UP-BARABANKI
WB-SILIGURI
UP-FATEHPUR
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B

14.73
14.80
14.80
14.82
14.99
15.00
15.06
15.08
15.41
15.42
15.47
15.57
15.58
15.58
15.61
15.67
15.78
15.81
15.89
16.04
16.04
16.07
16.21
16.54
16.81
16.85
16.85
17.00
17.95
18.61
19.63
20.33
21.53
21.79
DQ
DNF
DNS
DNS

23.54
23.55
23.57
23.78
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HEATS
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2501 K. ROOPESH .
3581 MOHD SHADAB
822 ROHIT .

1334 AKHIL TV

3284 KRISHNA YADAV
2977 DIBYENDU ACHARJEE
1334 AKHIL TV
2863 ROHIT KUMAR
1998 BHIMA SOREN
3581 MOHD SHADAB

822 ROHIT .
2501 K. ROOPESH .
1703 MODUSKAR SAUMIL
3220 EKRAMIN HAQUE

723 NAVEEN CHAUHAN
3464 PATEL PARTH
2117 LOVEPREET SINGH
707 GURMEET .
1229 NEERAJ .
1445 SEERAJ .
2028 RATI RANJAN MAHALI
2860 MOHIT BATHAM

67 N.RAMU .
2481 K. INDRASENA

862 SACHIN POONIA
1053 SANTOSH KUDADA
2902 NETRAPAL SINGH
1490 THORAT HARSHVARDHAN
1718 STEPHAN DE-HEN
1293 HARIHAR GAONKAR
1775 DURGESH UPRALE
1321 JIDHU VIJAYAN
1074 KIRAN KUMAR BENGERI
3592 VIKRANT BHARDWAJ
1380 JOYAL JOY
1438 KEVIN TITUS

2977 DIBYENDU ACHARJEE
3284 KRISHNA YADAV

1334 AKHIL TV

1998 BHIMA SOREN

2501 K. ROOPESH .

2863 ROHIT KUMAR

1703 MODUSKAR SAUMIL
3581 MOHD SHADAB

10/11/99
04/02/00
12/09/99
04/13/00

03/02/00
12/28/99
04/13/00
07/05/00
11/20/02
04/02/00
12/09/99
10/11/99
02/16/00
07/06/00
12/07/00
03/25/00
05/23/01
11/29/99
03/25/00
09/30/99
07/11/00
04/10/00
05/17/01
08/25/00
06/15/01
12/15/01
08/07/02
02/17/00
03/19/00
09/22/99
04/23/00
10/13/99
12/12/99
07/27/00
01/22/00
10/02/99

12/28/99
03/02/00
04/13/00
11/20/02
10/11/99
07/05/00
02/16/00
04/02/00

TN-CHENNAI

UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR
HAR-PANIPAT
KER-ERNAKULAM

WB-SILIGURI
UP-FATEHPUR
KER-ERNAKULAM
UP-BARABANKI
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR
HAR-PANIPAT
TN-CHENNAI
MAH-THANE
WB-COOCHBEHAR
HAR-JHAJJAR
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
PUN-BHATINDA
HAR-HISAR
KAR-MYSORE
KER-THRISSUR
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
UP-BARABANKI
AP-KURNOOL
TEL-WARANGAL
HAR-SIRSA
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
UP-BULANDSHAHR
MAH-DHULE

MEG-WEST JAINTIA HIL
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
KER-ALAPPUZHA
KAR-BAGALKOT
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
KER-KOLLAM
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA

UP-FATEHPUR
WB-SILIGURI
KER-ERNAKULAM
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
TN-CHENNAI
UP-BARABANKI
MAH-THANE

UK-UDAM SINGH NAGAR

24.13
24.15
24.82

DNF

23.74
23.84
23.92
23.93
23.98
24.44
24.47
24.49
24.55
24.56
24.62
24.83
25.01
25.07
25.07
25.08
25.39
25.63
25.91
26.00
26.15
26.24
26.30
27.71
27.97
28.01

DNF

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

24.30
24.41
24.47
24.49
24.59
24.59
24.75
24.86



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

3220 EKRAMIN HAQUE
723 NAVEEN CHAUHAN
3464 PATEL PARTH
1380 JOYAL JOY

1229 NEERAJ .

1438 KEVIN TITUS

707 GURMEET .

2117 LOVEPREET SINGH
1445 SEERAJ.
3592 VIKRANT BHARDWAJ

822 ROHIT .

2724 YASH BANSAL

3056 SANDEEP MAURYA
2860 MOHIT BATHAM
2506 V DIVAKAR

2678 NACHHIR AHAMMAD
1321 JIDHU VIJAYAN

167 BHUM MUSHAHARY
670 SAGAR DHAMA .
2028 RATI RANJAN MAHALI
589 KRUPAL PATEL
2481 K. INDRASENA
2849 SANJAY KUMAR VERMA
3231 SUJAN SANAPATI
1537 CHOUGULE NIKHIL
1634 SAIRAJ LONDHE
3413 AJIT KR MANJHI
2902 NETRAPAL SINGH
1053 SANTOSH KUDADA

67 N.RAMU .

70 T. PURUSHOTHAM
1928 PAWAN KUMAR KAIN
2469 K.SATYAVASANTH .
1398 AJITH SUNIL
1718 STEPHAN DE-HEN
3441 K.NARAYANA .

2908 ASHWANI KUMAR
1074 KIRAN KUMAR BENGERI
2502 K. SUJIN .

862 SACHIN POONIA
103 B. ABHILASH
1065 AMARNATH LAKRA
2206 LOVEPDEEP SINGH
1457 AVHAD NIKHIL
1858 KRISHNA JAISWAL
627 VATSAL SADANI

07/06/00
12/07/00
03/25/00
01/22/00
03/25/00
10/02/99
11/29/99
05/23/01
09/30/99
07/27/00
12/09/99
09/23/99
10/10/99
04/10/00
05/18/00
06/01/00
10/13/99
05/04/01
01/31/00
07/11/00
04/06/00
08/25/00
07/10/00
11/04/00
10/28/99
04/19/01
04/22/00
08/07/02
12/15/01
05/17/01
06/10/00
09/18/00
10/24/00
10/19/99
03/19/00
07/10/01
08/15/01
12/12/99
12/01/99
06/15/01
06/15/01
01/20/00
12/02/00
09/19/00
06/17/00
08/13/01

WB-COOCHBEHAR
HAR-JHAJJAR
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
KER-KOLLAM
KAR-MYSORE
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
HAR-HISAR
PUN-BHATINDA
KER-THRISSUR
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
HAR-PANIPAT
UK-BAGESHWAR
UP-JAUNPUR
UP-BARABANKI
TN-CUDDALORE
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
HAR-FARIDABAD
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
GUJ-NARMADA
TEL-WARANGAL
UP-BALLIA
WB-HOWRAH
MAH-KOHLAPUR
MAH-RAIGAD
JHAR-BOKARO
UP-BULANDSHAHR
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
AP-KURNOOL
AP-KURNOOL
MP-SHIVPURI
TEL-RANGAREDDY
KER-KOTTAYAM
MEG-WEST JAINTIA HIL
AP-PRAKASAM
UP-CHANDAULI
KAR-BAGALKOT
TN-CHENNAI
HAR-SIRSA
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
PUN-SANGRUR
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
MP-KATNI
GUJ-VADODARA

24.98
25.18
25.19
25.25
25.26
25.27
25.28
25.33
25.38
25.41
25.42
25.44
25.53
25.57
25.76
25.77
25.80
25.82
25.99
25.99
26.07
26.08
26.13
26.21
26.22
26.33
26.34
26.35
26.41
26.43
26.46
26.50
26.66
26.70
26.74
26.74
26.79
26.88
26.90
26.93
27.03
27.08
27.22
27.23
27.26
27.35



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

236 GAURAV ANAND

1163 BALARAM .

2192 DILPREET SINGH

2337 RAJESH CHAWAL

247 ADITYA KR. GAUTAM
1293 HARIHAR GAONKAR
1181 SUNIL.AK. .

2711 JAYANTA DAS

1490 THORAT HARSHVARDHAN
1948 PRAKHAR PUROHIT
1662 PRATHAMESH HABALE
1498 ATHARVA BHARDWAJ
1685 SACHIN HAKKE .

265 RAHUL KUMAR SINGH
1507 RISHAB WIARANGADE
2782 NISHANT VASHISHTHA
1068 JAY SINGH

1687 SHANKAR JADHAYV .
2201 BHUPINDER SINGH
2420 K.RAJENDAR .

198 AMAN KUMAR .

2328 BHART JANGID

3157 ABHISHEK CHATURVEDI
3616 SUVEK YADAV

1305 | L WANDAL

646 VAKIL .

932 HARDIL AZIZ

1735 PRADEEP BHARTI .
921 ABHINAV MEHATA
2103 AMAMNDEEP SINGH
2104 KHUSH PREET SINGH
2261 SANDEEP PUNIA .
1775 DURGESH UPRALE
3517 TAWARE KRISHNA
3461 MAKWANA SIMRAN
1894 ABHISHEK SINGH
1204 RAJESH .

516 THAKUR ROHIT

2294 RISHAB YADAV

781 SASHI .

2807 NAVNEET YADEV
1121 CHARAN TEJA.G

2488 K. NIKHIL REDDY

923 PIYUSH SHARMA
2875 CHAMAN DEEP SINGH
687 DEEPAK .

09/07/99
09/10/00
01/19/00
04/23/01
12/06/00
09/22/99
04/29/00
10/10/01
02/17/00
02/06/00
12/01/01
09/22/00
12/29/00
01/24/01
12/11/00
02/10/00
02/15/01
01/30/01
10/30/00
10/02/00
08/21/00
08/23/00
12/18/99
04/05/01
09/01/00
01/19/00
10/10/99
12/15/00
01/20/01
01/19/01
11/22/99
09/29/00
04/23/00
04/30/01
09/05/00
05/01/00
02/18/00
09/03/00

10/21/99
07/01/01
09/26/02
10/02/00
10/01/01
08/11/00
01/07/00

BIH-PATNA
KAR-GULBARGA
PUN-PATIALA
RAJ-NAGAUR
BIH-ROHTAS
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
KAR-HASSAN
TRI-WEST TRIPURA
MAH-DHULE
MP-UJJAIN
MAH-SATARA
MAH-GONDIA
MAH-SOLAPUR
BIH-SAMASTIPUR
MAH-GONDIA
UP-ALIGARH
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
MAH-SOLAPUR
PUN-SANGRUR
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
BIH-LAKHISARAI
RAJ-JODHPUR
UP-PRATAP GARH
UP-AMBEDKARNAGAR
KAR-VIJAY PUR
HAR-AMBALA
J&K-JAMMU
MP-BHOPAL
HP-SHIMLA
PUN-BARNALA
PUN-BARNALA
RAJ-BIKANER
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
MAH-PARBHANI
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
MP-NARSINGHPUR
KAR-KOLAR
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
RAJ-JAIPUR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
UP-AMETHI
KAR-BELLARI
TEL-WARANGAL
HP-SHIMLA
UP-BAREILLY
HAR-GURGAON

27.43
27.51
27.52
27.55
27.61
27.65
27.69
27.74
27.85
27.97
28.01
28.12
28.15
28.22
28.25
28.31
28.32
28.32
28.35
28.36
28.40
28.45
28.61
28.79
28.79
28.82
28.84
28.99
29.03
29.11
29.13
29.14
29.21
29.21
29.39
29.60
29.76
29.96
30.17
30.17
30.37
30.50
30.66
30.69
30.87
31.15



101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

1517 ABHISHEK DEVRE
1372 NITHIN S
3352 DEVENDRA YADAV

8 P.VENKAT
2831 CHANDRAKESH YADAV
2881 AKASH YADAV
1907 SAPAN PARMAR
3138 VIVEKANAND .
3563 DAULAT SINGH
779 RAKESH .
902 RAMAN KUMAR
1973 SHIVANSH TIWARI
1916 ASHUTOSH MISHRA .
641 NARENDER.
1836 ASHISH TIWARI
1259 PRAJWAL M
1736 SHIVANG GUPTA .
530 CHANDRESH JAMBUCHA
1552 SARVADE VENKATESH
1891 ANISH GURJAR
1773 MAHAVIR THAKUR
2235 SHAHIL PATHAN
1739 SUNIL VISWAKARMA
1918 DEEPAK MEENA .
2161 ARSHDEEP SINGH
1602 VASAVE SANJAY
1549 SHINDE ADINATH .
1480 JATIN KHOTELE
2801 ANOOP BARANWAL
2939 SANDEEP VERMA
273 AMIT KUMAR
849 RAVI.

Event # 35 BOYS 16&UN 400m
# N.R.::CHANDAN BAURI TN 48.24 2013

% M.R.::ASISH MONDAL WB-24NP 50.63 2007

FINAL

~NOoO O WN PR

HEATS

2475 D. SRIKANTH
1565 YASH SUKHWANI
732 MANISH .

1807 AKASH DUBEY
3599 SACHIN .

874 ASHISH .

2204 LAKHDEEP SINGH
431 AJEET KUMAR

2475 D. SRIKANTH

04/24/01
09/11/00
05/06/01
08/03/01
11/12/99
07/10/01
01/11/00
04/16/00
01/16/01
03/15/00
12/18/99
03/15/00
07/29/00
08/09/00
12/21/00
05/13/00
05/17/01
05/01/00
05/29/01
12/07/00
04/06/01
08/12/00
02/10/99
03/23/00
06/06/01
06/10/00
12/11/00
03/03/00
07/01/01
05/15/00
03/20/00
09/26/99

06/16/01
02/27/00
03/02/00
12/13/00
03/25/00
12/25/00
10/08/99
09/18/99

06/16/01

MAH-JALGAON
KER-KASARAGOD
MP-RATLAM CORP.
AP-ANANTHAPOOR
UP-AZAMGARH
UP-BAREILLY
MP-RATLAM
UP-MIRZAPUR
RAJ-DHOLPUR
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
HP-KANGRA
MP-VIDISHA
MP-SEHORE
HAR-AMBALA
MP-JABALPUR
KAR-RAMANAGARA
MP-BHOPAL
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
MAH-LATUR
MP-NARSINGHPUR
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
RAJ-BARAN
MP-BHOPAL
MP-SEHORE
PUN-MANSA
MAH-NANDURBAR
MAH-LATUR
MAH-BHANDARA
UP-AMETHI
UP-ETAWAH
BIH-SARAN
HAR-ROHTAK

TEL-RANGAREDDY
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
HAR-JIND
MP-INDORE
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
HAR-SONIPAT
PUN-SANGRUR
DEL-NEW DELHI

TEL-RANGAREDDY

31.26
31.38
31.55
31.56
31.68
31.71
31.85
32.08
32.44
32.60
32.84
33.49
33.70
33.71
33.81
34.06
34.48
34.61
34.87
34.96
35.23
35.74
36.59
37.05
37.20
39.17
39.38
39.43
39.45
DQ
DQ
DNS

51.18
52.68
52.89
54.06
54.97
55.31
58.54

DNS

53.25
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1565 YASH SUKHWANI
431 AJEET KUMAR

732 MANISH .

3599 SACHIN .

2204 LAKHDEEP SINGH
1807 AKASH DUBEY

874 ASHISH .

1446 SANAJY .P.J.

3492 RAHUL PAL .

2332 SHRI RAM PARIHAR
858 YASHASVI BALIYAN
145 SANTHA RAO A
1723 MANOJ KUMAR

121 S. PREAMKUMAR
249 ABHISHEK KUMAR
1424 M. AKASH

2988 AMAN KU. BHARDWAJ
3267 CHATTU KR. YADAV
439 JAINWAJ .

1329 NIKHIL BABU

736 YASHPAL .

2765 RAHUL KUMAR

416 SHIVA CHUADHARY

Event # 9 BOYS 16&UN 1000m

TIME:- 3:15 PM

# N.R.::BEANT SINGH DEL 2:27.87 2014

% M.R.::SUNIL . HAR-SONIPAT 2:36.16 2013

1
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821 RAVI.

846 SANKAR.

729 ANKIT .

2817 PRASHANT KUMAR

2749 KARAN TIWARY

706 DEEPAK .

470 DINESH KUMAR SINGH
453 AMARJEET .

1725 AJIT KUMAR PASWAN
3127 ANSHUL KUMAR

682 ANKIT .

441 VICKY .

2877 HARSH KUMAR KHARWAR
1690 PRAVEEN PRAKSHALE
2082 SUSANTA SEMBER LOKA
2941 RATNESH YADAV

1230 NILESH BELIRAYA

197 AJIT YADAV .

3282 SANDEEP SAH

02/27/00
09/18/99
03/02/00
03/25/00
10/08/99
12/13/00
12/25/00
12/03/99
02/27/01
10/25/99
08/23/01
04/12/00
12/01/99
07/06/00
02/09/00
01/30/00
12/10/99
01/25/00
01/01/00
10/10/99
01/15/00
08/06/00
05/22/00

11/12/99
04/10/00
12/01/99
04/06/00
12/12/99
11/08/00
06/06/00
11/23/99
12/15/99
12/11/00
12/17/99
01/15/02
10/23/99
01/09/00
04/02/00
11/14/00
06/24/00
01/08/00
04/08/01

MAH-MUMBAI CITY
DEL-NEW DELHI
HAR-JIND
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
PUN-SANGRUR
MP-INDORE
HAR-SONIPAT
KER-THRISSUR
UP-VARANASI
RAJ-JODHPUR
HAR-SIRSA
AP-Y.S.R KADAPA
MP-BALAGHAT
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
BIH-ROHTAS
KER-PALAKKAD
UP-GHAZIABAD
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
DEL-NORTH DELHI
KER-ERNAKULAM
HAR-JIND
UK-PITORAGARH
DEL-EAST DELHI

HAR-PANIPAT
HAR-ROHTAK
HAR-JIND
UP-AMROHA
UK-DEHRADUN
HAR-HISAR
DEL-WEST DELHI
DEL-NORTH WEST
MP-BALAGHAT
UP-MEERUT
HAR-FATEHABAD
DEL-NORTH DELHI
UP-BAREILLY
MAH-SOLAPUR
ORI-SUNDARGARH
UP-ETAWAH
KAR-MYSORE
BIH-LAKHISARAI
WB-SILIGURI

53.54
53.77
53.80
53.90
54.04
54.12
54.15
54.32
54.93
55.06
55.74
56.33
56.45
56.98
57.21
57.51
58.15
59.10

DNF

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

2:41.64
2:41.67
2:41.68
2:43.98
2:45.43
2:45.79
2:46.40
2:46.99
2:47.58
2:47.65
2:47.71
2:47.90
2:47.91
2:48.14
2:48.79
2:48.85
2:49.18
2:49.37
2:49.48



20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

2759 VIJAYANT .

759 PARDEEP .
1328 AKHIL .M
2935 MOHD. NOORHASAN
442 VIKAS .
3290 BABLU TUDU .
1425 AKHIL K.A
3289 KHELA SOREN .
3407 ARUN MAHTO

964 SATNEDRA KUMAR
2726 RAJAT KUMAR
1434 GRANWIL L. BENNY
3417 SINGHASAN CHAUHAN
1824 SIDHARTH NIWADI

737 SHAIL MALIK

877 SURAJ.

282 BHAIYA PAL.
1996 CHANDU MURMU
2609 K.T. NIRMAL GANDHI
3148 ANUJ KUMAR .

667 JITENDER.

493 DERRICK BARBOSA
3519 GANESH NIRAS
3323 NAEEM .
3431 AMAN SINGH .
2398 S. RAMU

348 BHAVESH KUMAR
2052 DEEPAK KU. CHATTAR
3272 SOUMYADIP PRADHAN
3619 P.SURYA VENKATA
1260 R.V. VIJAYA SARATHI
2822 JAGANNATH CHAUHAN
1369 JISHNU P
2847 VIVEK KUMAR PRAJAPATI
3046 ANKIT RAI
1860 VISHAL PANDEY

591 NITESH RATHWA
2607 S.ABISHEK .

27 I.NIKILESH .

586 CHAKUBHA GOHIL
1271 NAVEEN KUMAR
1032 AKHILESH KUMAR YADAV
1951 AKASH SINGH RAJPUT
2372 N.ANJAN KUMAR
3107 PUSPENDRA .
2674 AKASH DEB

01/01/00
08/10/00
09/12/99
08/18/01
11/23/99
12/15/00
06/04/00
11/28/00
08/27/01
09/01/01
05/11/00
11/27/99
07/30/01
12/20/99
09/23/99
12/03/99
07/15/00
01/05/00
12/02/01
05/05/00
11/15/99
04/09/00
07/12/00
03/24/01
08/06/00
09/05/00
12/09/00
03/20/00
02/08/01
11/17/01
01/02/01
07/05/01
04/21/00
08/16/00
11/02/00
07/01/00
01/27/00
10/06/01
01/11/99
01/06/00
01/31/00
05/05/01
09/14/99
06/10/01
01/30/00
12/29/99

UK-HARIDWAR
HAR-KARNAL
KER-ERNAKULAM
UP-ETAWAH
DEL-NORTH DELHI
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
KER-PALAKKAD
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
JHAR-BOKARO
JHAR-DHANBAD
UK-BAGESHWAR
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
UP-MAU

MP-INDORE CORP
HAR-JIND
HAR-SONIPAT
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
ODI-BARIPADA MAYUR-B
TN-THIRUVALLUR
UP-MUZAFFERNAGAR
HAR-FARIDABAD
GOA-SOUTH
MAH-PARBHANI
UK-CHAPAWAT
UP-RAEBARELI
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
CG-BALOD
ODI-KEONJHAR
WB-PURABI MADINAPUR
ODI-GANJAM
KAR-RAMANAGARA
UP-AZAMGARH
KER-KASARAGOD
UP-BALLIA

UP-JALAUN

MP-KATNI
GUJ-NARMADA
TN-THIRUVALLUR
AP-EAST GODAVARI
GUJ-NARMADA
KAR-SHIMOGA
JHAR-PALAMU
MP-UJJAIN
TEL-ADILABAD
UP-MATHURA
TRI-KHOWAI DISTIRCT

2:50.35
2:51.12
2:51.95
2:52.23
2:52.64
2:53.13
2:53.38
2:53.75
2:54.33
2:54.69
2:54.98
2:55.44
2:55.97
2:56.98
2:57.23
2:57.26
2:57.66
2:57.68
2:58.67
2:59.16
2:59.64
2:59.76
3:00.30
3:00.41
3:00.53
3:02.05
3:02.10
3:02.43
3:02.44
3:03.90
3:04.26
3:04.36
3:04.47
3:05.05
3:05.42
3:05.43
3:05.76
3:07.06
3:08.96
3:09.04
3:10.26
3:10.34
3:10.86
3:10.86
3:11.46
3:11.82



66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108

2108 KULDEEP SINGH
358 RAVISH BHARTI .
2974 ASHISH KUMAR PAL
1406 JEBIN BABU

373 ANKIT KUMAR

2915 RAMCHARAN YADAV
924 SHUBHAM .

1194 SURAJ DODDAMANI .
168 BIRFUNG NARZARY
2570 S.JAWAHAR GANESH
637 AMIT .

3310 HAPPY .

1101 MANTHAN CHAPAGAOKAR
1342 VISAKH C.S

2489 B. RAVI KUMAR
1399 FENIL SUNNY

2150 AJAY KUMAR

1652 VAVARE SUSHANT
174 BUDHENDRA DAS
1164 BHIMARAYA .

2134 ISHANT .

3456 RATHOD JAYDEEP
1280 RAKSHITH .M.

2424 M. NARESH

3539 MILTON MONDAL
3167 SATYAM YADAV
897 KOVID .

1183 RAKSHITH. H.B
1207 KIRAN KUMARM S .
2162 BITU SINGH

1315 RAHUL.R .

2333 DUSYANT SINGH
639 BALWANT .

798 SANJAY .

3353 RAVI NARUKA

1790 ANIKET .

692 PRATIK .

3506 RAJESH KUMAR .
3510 AKAS KUMAR .

3306 SANAMDEEP .

1519 AAKASH GURAV
566 AGRAVAT JAY

1460 RASKAR OMKAR

Event # 10 BOYS 16&UN 100m Hurdles

# N.R.::SURINDER SINGH HARYANA 13.33 JAN-01
% M.R.::AZHARUDDIN . MP-Bhopal 13.80 7.11.04

09/24/99
09/27/99
04/02/01
1/15/2000
05/13/00
08/13/01
01/03/01
08/26/01
05/10/00
09/14/99
08/14/00
07/01/00
04/15/00
10/13/99
10/05/00
02/27/00
07/01/01
01/12/00
08/15/01
07/05/00
04/07/00
06/21/01
01/05/00
02/10/00
03/12/00
09/15/00
12/19/00
04/15/00
12/12/00
11/19/00
02/09/00
01/14/00
08/31/00
07/13/00
08/17/99
04/05/00
06/07/00
04/07/01
11/06/99
08/31/01
10/24/99
01/26/01
02/01/00

PUN-BARNALA
CG-BILASPUR
UP-FATEHPUR
KER-KOZHIKODE
CG-DURG
UP-CHANDAULI
HP-SIRMOUR
KAR-HAVERI
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
HAR-AMBALA
RAJ-HANUMANGARH
KAR-BELGAUM
KER-IDUKKI
TEL-WARANGAL
KER-KOTTAYAM
PUN-LUDHIANA
MAH-SANGLI
ASSAM-NOWGAON
KAR-GULBARGA
PUN-FEROZEPUR
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
KAR-TUMKUR
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
WB-HOOGHLY
UP-PRATAP GARH
HP-KANGRA
KAR-HASSAN
KAR-KOLAR
PUN-MANSA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
RAJ-JODHPUR
HAR-AMBALA
HAR-PALWAL
MP-RATLAM CORP.
MP-HOSHANGABAD
HAR-GURGAON
MP-ANUPPUR
MP-ANUPPUR
RAJ-HANUMANGARH
MAH-JALGAON
GUJ-JUNAGADH
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR

3:12.55
3:12.94
3:13.34
3:13.69
3:13.82
3:14.97
3:15.35
3:17.06
3:17.57
3:19.06
3:19.67
3:20.01
3:20.54
3:21.43
3:22.84
3:22.90
3:22.90
3:23.01
3:23.62
3:24.77
3:25.54
3:26.22
3:27.64
3:29.20
3:29.75
3:30.95
3:3151
3:31.53
3:32.53
3:32.92
3:33.55
3:35.81
3:36.39
3:38.02
3:39.03
3:43.33
3:44.70
3:49.21
3:51.03
3:56.75
4:04.07
4:04.70
4:14.42
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431 AJEET KUMAR

2513 ARAJA

2509 J JUDE

3553 VINAYAK K. VIKRAM
2478 L. YASHWANTH
3346 MELBIN BIJU .

2929 HAIDER .

3263 DEBRAJ BAIRAGI
1683 PRATIK KHARAT .
1537 CHOUGULE NIKHIL
2207 MANPREET SINGH
1727 SHAKTI SINGH

1105 KARTIK NAIDU

1343 SACHU GEORGE
1611 VACHAN BATAVIA
1131 BHARATH KUMAR M.
1396 ALAN MATHEW

2583 V. ANVEEN KUMAR
2865 KRISHNA PAL

3176 VISHAL MALIK

229 MD. SAQUIB

1422 ASHIK .A

1331 DAYANAND JOHN P.J
1407 AKASH BIJU PETER
1317 ASWIN JEEVAN
3621 BIKRAM GOUDA

583 NILESH PARMAR
2965 RAVI YADAV

3468 SUKUR ALI MOLLA
149 KARTHIKEYA T

789 TONNY .

1864 ROHAN TIWARI

1820 BHAVESH DAGORIYA
614 YADAV NARESH
1281 VIKRAM GOWDA.B.S
2571 A HISSAM AHAMED
3562 RAJPREET SINGH
672 YUDHVEER .

404 ROHIT SINGH

1637 OMKAR THAKKAR
1774 NIKHIL THAKUR
3520 JADHAV LAHU

3070 DEVESH KUMAR
455 AYUSH .

3123 PRASHANT .

3496 UMESH KUMAR YADAV

09/18/99
03/05/00
08/10/00
04/10/00
08/28/01
01/10/00
07/10/00
03/14/00
10/02/00
10/28/99
10/10/99
04/06/01
07/05/00
10/29/99
12/20/99
09/26/99
12/20/00
10/13/99
12/10/00
01/17/01
12/30/00
10/15/99
12/01/00
04/24/00
04/06/00
10/07/01
02/24/00
12/16/01
01/20/00
05/15/01
11/03/99
01/26/00
02/29/00
06/15/01
11/15/99
10/25/00
10/04/99
10/03/03
10/14/00
12/21/02
06/15/00
10/10/99
04/14/00
09/08/01
09/11/00
08/04/01

DEL-NEW DELHI
TN-CUDDALORE
TN-CUDDALORE
KER-WAYANAD
TEL-RANGAREDDY
KER-MALAPPURAM
UP-ETAWAH
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-SOLAPUR
MAH-KOHLAPUR
PUN-SANGRUR
MP-BALAGHAT
KAR-BELGAUM
KER-IDUKKI
MAH-NASIK
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
KER-KOTTAYAM
TN-SALEM
UP-BARABANKI
UP-SAHARANPUR
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
KER-PALAKKAD
KER-ERNAKULAM
KER-KOZHIKODE
KER-ALAPPUZHA
ODI-GANJAM
GUJ-NARMADA
UP-FARRUKHABAD
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
AP-Y.S.R KADAPA
HAR-MEWAT
MP-KATNI
MP-INDORE CORP
GUJ-RAJKOT
KAR-TUMKUR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
RAJ-DHOLPUR
HAR-FARIDABAD
CG-RAIJNANDGAON
MAH-RAIGAD
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
MAH-PARBHANI
UP-JHANSI
DEL-NORTH WEST
UP-MEERUT
UP-VARANASI

15.16
15.20
15.32
15.35
15.36
15.38
15.68
15.82
15.88
15.90
15.91
16.07
16.23
16.26
16.29
16.48
16.48
16.56
16.67
16.72
16.75
17.03
17.17
17.39
17.48
17.71
17.74
17.81
18.09
18.25
18.87
19.45
20.16
20.52
20.86
21.08
21.28
21.32
21.58
23.03
23.77
23.77
24.23

DQ

DQ

DQ



3466 BABUSONA GAYEN
657 VIJAY .

Event # 11 BOYS 16&UN High Jump
TIME:-9:00 AM

# N.R.::SIKANDER . HARYANA 2.03 3.9.2009

% M.R.::SHAQIB . DEL-EAST 1.91 2012

FINAL

© © 0o o0 U, WNBRE

=
o

11

1444 ANANDHU K.S.

418 SHAHNAWAZ .

730 GURJEET .

1095 RAHUL RAGHU

1448 ANANDU C.R.

3349 MUHAMMED JASEEM C
1382 SRAVAN. M.S.

875 RONAK.

3236 RAKTIM ROY

2682 MEHEDI HASSAN
1721 WANBING PUTANG
2316 KARMESH DHANKHAR

QUALIFY ROUND

1
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1444 ANANDHU K.S.

418 SHAHNAWAZ .

730 GURJEET .

875 RONAK .
1095 RAHUL RAGHU
2316 KARMESH DHANKHAR
1721 WANBING PUTANG
1382 SRAVAN. M.S.
3349 MUHAMMED JASEEM C
1448 ANANDU C.R.
3236 RAKTIM ROY
2682 MEHEDI HASSAN
2512 S MUGESH KHANNA
2386 SUMITH KUAR
3538 SWARUP BAG
2422 M. ARUN
2882 HIMANSHU YADAV
859 ASHISH CHAUDHARY
1233 GURU PRAKASH

92 M. RAMESH
3409 CHANDAN YADAV

2001 KAUSTUBA BHUSAN PATRA

2703 LIKHAN DAS

65 B.VEERESH.

961 BIJAY CHOUDHURY
3207 RAKESH DEY

01/03/01
11/18/00

05/08/00
01/22/01
01/05/00
02/17/00
05/03/00
03/06/00
11/03/99
06/23/00
11/04/99
03/03/01
04/11/00
04/30/00

05/08/00
01/22/01
01/05/00
06/23/00
02/17/00
04/30/00
04/11/00
11/03/99
03/06/00
05/03/00
11/04/99
03/03/01
07/20/00
08/22/00
06/19/00
06/23/00
10/18/99
11/08/99
10/20/99
06/06/00
10/15/00
11/15/99
03/05/00
06/06/02
01/14/00
08/19/00

WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
HAR-BHIWANI

KER-THRISSUR
DEL-EAST DELHI
HAR-JIND
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
KER-THRISSUR
KER-MALAPPURAM
KER-KOLLAM
HAR-SONIPAT
WB-JALPAIGURI
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
MEG-WEST JAINTIA HIL
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU

KER-THRISSUR
DEL-EAST DELHI
HAR-JIND
HAR-SONIPAT
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
MEG-WEST JAINTIA HIL
KER-KOLLAM
KER-MALAPPURAM
KER-THRISSUR
WB-JALPAIGURI
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
TN-CUDDALORE
TEL-HYDERABAD
WB-HOOGHLY
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
UP-BAREILLY
HAR-SIRSA
KAR-MYSORE
AP-SRIKAKULAM
JHAR-BOKARO
ODI-BHADRAK
TRI-UNAKOTI
AP-KURNOOL
JHAR-DHANBAD
WB-BANKURA

DNF
DNS

1.89m
1.83m
1.80m
1.75m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.65m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m
1.60m

1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.75m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.70m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.65m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m
1.55m



27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
46
46
46
46

132 B. SAI KUMAR

2176 AMAMNPREET SINGH
1192 ALTAF DEVIHOSUR .
918 SHIVANSHU .

1268 AKSYAYA .

498 KAROL SOARIES
2438 J. SAGAR

2516 T SELVAKUMAR
1147 RUDRESHA K.J

527 CHHATRAPALSINH GOHIL
1412 NIKHIL P SOMAN
1823 NISHANA JOSHI
2373 S. MAHESH

3069 DEVANSHU KUMAR
3143 RAHUL YADAV

2138 AKASH DEEP SINGH
2520 B. SAFEER .

1680 BALAJI NAMDE .

581 SUNIL JANGID

1316 ASWIN .T.M

1835 SARVASVA SINGH
2960 VASHU DEV

2572 S MANIKANDAN

Event # 12 BOYS 16&UN Long Jump
TIME:- 3:00 PM

# N.R.::SAHIL MAHABALI HAR 7.27 2013

% M.R.::MAHESH . HAR-JHAJJAR 6.69 2007

FINAL
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1092 S. LOKESH
3296 NITIN KUMAR .

281 ARJUN PRAJAPATI .
3598 VINOD KUMAR .

44 A. KOTESHWARA RAO
3059 VISHRUT TIWARI
2813 SUMIT BHATI
1386 JOBIN WILCO
1411 BASIL MUHAMMED
876 SAHIL .

571 PATEL YASHKAMAL
2314 SACHIN .

QUALIFY ROUND

a b wWwN -

1092 S. LOKESH

281 ARJUN PRAJAPATI .
3296 NITIN KUMAR .
3059 VISHRUT TIWARI
3598 VINOD KUMAR .

06/15/00
01/01/00
08/15/00
11/19/99
12/01/00
11/12/99
06/16/00
01/30/01
03/31/01
07/26/00
12/28/00
09/22/01
05/10/01
11/04/99
12/14/99
08/29/01
02/10/01
07/27/00
01/21/01
02/26/01
07/10/00
10/29/01
10/15/99

12/21/99
12/22/99
01/11/99
01/02/00
12/20/00
10/21/00
12/05/00
09/10/99
02/15/00
12/10/99
10/02/00
12/07/00

12/21/99
01/11/99
12/22/99
10/21/00
01/02/00

AP-WEST GODAVARI
PUN-MOHALI
KAR-HAVERI
HP-MANDI
KAR-SHIMOGA
GOA-SOUTH
TEL-MEDAK
TN-CUDDALORE
KAR-CHITRADURGA
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
KER-KOZHIKODE
MP-INDORE CORP
TEL-ADILABAD
UP-JHANSI
UP-MIRZAPUR
PUN-FEROZEPUR
TN-ERODE
MAH-SOLAPUR
GUJ-NARMADA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MP-JABALPUR
UP-FARRUKHABAD
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM

KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
AP-GUNTUR
UP-JAUNPUR
UP-AMROHA
KER-KOLLAM
KER-KOZHIKODE
HAR-SONIPAT
GUJ-JUNAGADH
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU

KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
UP-JAUNPUR
DEL-SOUTH DELHI

1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.45m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m

6.93m *NMR
6.65m
6.49m
6.29m
6.18m
6.09m
6.04m
5.90m
5.80m
5.69m
5.65m
DNS

6.90m
6.70m
6.59m
6.40m
6.34m



1386 JOBIN WILCO
876 SAHIL.

44 A. KOTESWARA RAO

2314 SACHIN .

2813 SUMIT BHATI

1411 BASIL MUHAMMED
571 PATEL YASHKAMAL
3467 NURUDDIN MOLLA

3347 HARI SUBRAMANIAN K
1408 ATHUL JOHNS THOMAS

166 RAJIB BRAHMA
2541 S SARAX

1987 CHINMAY BEHERA
2855 RAHUL YADAV
2987 GAGAN DEEP

1066 MANORANJAN MUNDA

1423 SUJITH .K

3594 PRITESH SONAWANE

2832 RAVINDRA YADAV
147 SHANKAR RAO Y
3028 KOMAL .

1119 SRINIVAS. REDDY
2174 KRISHNA SHARMA
2652 NAJMUL HASSON
2507 A GOKUL

2207 MANPREET SINGH
3177 AKASH PANWAR
2515 S SAI RAM

1344 LIJO JOSE

1563 SHANAY PAREKH
1436 GOKUL REGHU
860 AKASH DALAL
3162 MANISH MISHRA
2423 K. LAXMAN

1665 SURAJ MORE

407 ABHISHEK RANA
2962 DEEPAK KUMAR
1947 SUJAL MEENA
655 DINESH KUMAR
2747 AKASH SINGH

372 ROHIT CHOUDHARY
1258 PRAVEEN. D.M
810 ANSH SHARMA
2041 PRIYANSU MAJHI
2491 B. SRIKANTH

3032 ANKIT KUMAR

09/10/99
12/10/99
12/20/00
12/07/00
12/05/00
02/15/00
10/02/00
06/01/00
02/19/00
01/03/00
05/16/00
12/26/00
10/08/99
02/25/00
05/26/00
08/03/00
01/17/00
10/17/00
06/12/00
06/12/01
04/11/00
09/05/00
09/14/99
04/25/01
04/29/00
10/10/99
12/01/99
12/14/99
12/15/99
08/04/00
02/05/00
08/10/01
02/26/00
03/16/01
01/21/01
11/22/01
10/19/01
08/25/00
11/20/99
03/03/00
08/01/01
02/28/01
09/28/99
04/04/00
08/18/00
04/25/00

KER-KOLLAM
HAR-SONIPAT
AP-GUNTUR
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UP-AMROHA
KER-KOZHIKODE
GUJ-JUNAGADH
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
KER-MALAPPURAM
KER-KOZHIKODE
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
TN-KANYAKUMARI
ODI-BALASORE
UP-BALLIA
UP-GHAZIABAD
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
KER-PALAKKAD
MAH-AURANGABAD
UP-AZAMGARH
AP-Y.S.R KADAPA
UP-HATHRAS
KAR-BELLARI
PUN-MOHALI
TRI-DHALAI DISTRICT
TN-CUDDALORE
PUN-SANGRUR
UP-SAHARANPUR
TN-CUDDALORE
KER-IDUKKI
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
HAR-SIRSA
UP-PRATAP GARH
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
MAH-SATARA
CHD-CHNADIGARH (S)
UP-FARRUKHABAD
MP-UJJAIN
HAR-BHIWANI
UK-DEHRADUN
CG-DURG
KAR-RAMANAGARA
HAR-PANCHKULA
ODI-KALAHANDI
TEL-WARANGAL
UP-HATHRAS

6.27m
6.20m
6.10m
6.03m
6.02m
6.02m
6.00m
5.99m
5.95m
5.90m
5.88m
5.88m
5.85m
5.82m
5.72m
5.70m
5.70m
5.70m
5.70m
5.69m
5.65m
5.65m
5.65m
5.60m
5.60m
5.57m
5.53m
5.52m
5.52m
5.37m
5.35m
5.34m
5.32m
5.32m
5.30m
5.22m
5.20m
5.18m
5.15m
5.14m
5.13m
5.09m
5.09m
5.07m
5.01lm
5.00m



52
52
54
55
55
55
58
58
60
61
62
63
64
64
64
67
68
69
69
71
72
73
73
75
76
77
78
79
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

131 H. RAMBABU
1023 DEEPANSHU MINZ

2779 PRASHANT CHAUDHARY

3429 ANKIT YADAYV .

3348 SAKIL A.

3440 K.SIVA KRISHNA
1814 RAMJANN PATEL
3071 SHASHIKANT KUMAR
3511 SIDDHARTH SHARMA
1160 RAJASHEKAR T D
773 BANTI.

1286 PAVAN SHANDILYA
1786 RITIK GUPTA .

1161 ARVIND .

1366 RICHU CHERIYAN
272 AMAN KUMAR

2409 GUGULOTH ABHIRAM
2972 AJAY KUMAR

2299 SANSKAR JAIN

2066 DEBENDRA BARIK
504 ARYAAN PATEL
1759 ASHOK KUMDAR
2923 ATUL PATEL

526 BHAVESH BARAIYLA
3362 KANDARP JOSHI
1166 SAFAR .

1078 KISHAN JIANGADE
801 SUMIT .

1754 PRITAM BILAVLIYA
1732 KAUSHAL MEHRA .
288 ATUL KUMAR YADAV
2876 SUMIT KUMAR

1789 AAKASH .

1869 KAMLESH .

2295 MEHUL SHARMA

1639 SHIVAM VISHWAKARMA

1500 LUCKY GAUTAM
3524 ROHIT LUBADE
967 SUJIT TOPPO
1922 VIKASH SINGH .

Event # 13 BOYS 16&UN 5kg Shot Put
TIME:- 2:00 PM

# N.R.::SHAKTI SOLANKI DEL 17.89 2012
% M.R.::MANKIRAT SINGH PUN-ROPAR 16.91 2014

FINAL
1

837 MOHIT .

04/12/01
10/09/99
10/04/01
01/05/01
03/02/00
06/12/00
12/08/00
04/01/00
05/20/00
07/21/00
01/06/00
11/23/99
11/08/00
06/10/00
02/09/00
01/30/01
09/26/00
11/25/99
12/03/99
04/20/00
01/19/00
04/21/00
07/11/00
09/16/00
10/31/99
11/20/00
10/04/99
10/10/00
09/23/00
07/06/00
03/11/01
08/05/00
02/10/00
09/25/00
03/18/00
12/16/00
04/23/00
03/28/01
01/01/00
08/01/00

12/28/00

AP-WEST GODAVARI
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
UP-ALIGARH
UP-RAEBARELI
KER-MALAPPURAM
AP-PRAKASAM
MP-INDORE
UP-JHANSI
MP-ANUPPUR
KAR-DEVANGERE
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
KAR-TUMKUR
MP-HARDA
KAR-GULBARGA
KER-KASARAGOD
BIH-SARAN
TEL-KHAMMAM
UP-FATEHPUR
RAJ-JHALAWAR
ODI-KHORDHA
GUJ-AHEMDABAD RURAL
MP-DEWAS
UP-DEORIA
GUJ-BHAVNAGAR
MP-RATLAM CORP.
KAR-GULBARGA
KAR-BAGALKOT
HAR-PALWAL
MP-DEWAS
MP-BHOPAL
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
UP-BAREILLY
MP-HOSHANGABAD
MP-MANDLA
RAJ-JHALAWAR
MAH-RAIGAD
MAH-GONDIA
MAH-PARBHANI
JHAR-DHANBAD
MP-SEHORE

HAR-REWARI

4.95m
4.95m
4.94m
4.92m
4.92m
4.92m
4.89m
4.89m
4.87m
4.63m
4.53m
4.43m
4.40m
4.40m
4.40m
4.28m
4.25m
4.19m
4.19m
4.15m
4.10m
4.09m
4.09m
4.05m
4.03m
3.98m
3.96m
3.82m
3.75m
3.75m
3.72m
3.50m
3.45m
3.40m
3.35m
3.24m
3.13m
2.75m
2.58m
2.50m

16.64m
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1700 NAIR ABHIJIT

823 SOURABH.

2938 ABHISHEK SINGH

733 MOHIT .

2199 SAHIL GABA

457 PARTH LAKRA .

3495 SANJAY KUMAR PATEL
1724 UMANG KUMAR

467 KARTIKAY .

3439 V.ISAK .

1234 MOHAMMED SAQULIN

QUALIFY ROUND
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837 MOHIT .

467 KARTIKAY .

823 SOURABH.
1700 NAIR ABHIJIT
2938 ABHISHEK SINGH
2199 SAHIL GABA

733 MOHIT .

457 PARTH LAKRA .
1724 UMANG KUMAR
3495 SANJAY KUMAR PATEL
1234 MOHAMMED SAQULIN
3439 V.ISAK .

225 RUPAM KUMAR

721 RAJA.
1578 VISHWA VORA
1626 SHUBHAM PIRAJI TAMHANE
1055 VISHAL PAL
1661 SOURABH GHADAGE
2471 C. BALRAM
1358 JOYAL DOMENIC
1232 MANUSH B.
3185 MURSHID JAMAL
1644 MOHITE SANKET .
120 K. PRADEEP
2776 PRASANT KUMAR .
494 DARREN BORGES

66 K.PRUDVIRAJ.
1462 FUNDE SOURAV
1649 VERMA MITHILESH
3112 SUNIL KUMAR
2401 T. SURESH
1082 GOURISHANKAR TIMMASAGAR
497 RAYLEN RODRIGUES
625 ZAIN KHAN

04/22/00
11/27/00
07/18/01
12/09/00
12/13/99
01/26/00
12/09/99
07/25/00
01/18/01
08/12/00
03/30/00

12/28/00
01/18/01
11/27/00
04/22/00
07/18/01
12/13/99
12/09/00
01/26/00
07/25/00
12/09/99
03/30/00
08/12/00
03/25/00
12/25/00
01/08/01
09/10/00
12/02/00
11/26/00
07/15/00
06/21/00
08/03/00
10/27/00
04/15/00
08/15/00
02/14/01
08/26/00
07/01/01
02/24/00
09/08/00
03/03/00
09/15/01
03/15/01
05/03/00
07/22/00

MAH-THANE
HAR-PANIPAT
UP-ETAWAH
HAR-JIND
PUN-SANGRUR
DEL-NORTH WEST
UP-VARANASI
MP-BALAGHAT
DEL-WEST DELHI
AP-PRAKASAM
KAR-MYSORE

HAR-REWARI
DEL-WEST DELHI
HAR-PANIPAT
MAH-THANE
UP-ETAWAH
PUN-SANGRUR
HAR-JIND
DEL-NORTH WEST
MP-BALAGHAT
UP-VARANASI
KAR-MYSORE
AP-PRAKASAM
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
HAR-JHAJJAR
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
MAH-PUNE
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
MAH-SATARA
TEL-RANGAREDDY
KER-KANNUR
KAR-MYSORE
UP-SONEBHADRA
MAH-SANGLI
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
UP-ALIGARH
GOA-SOUTH
AP-KURNOOL
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
MAH-SANGLI
UP-MATHURA
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
KAR-BAGALKOT
GOA-SOUTH
GUJ-VADODARA

15.93m
15.76m
14.99m
14.92m
14.65m
14.60m
13.77m
13.67m
13.62m
13.05m
DNS

16.88m
15.43m
14.98m
14.97m
14.34m
14.00m
13.76m
13.52m
13.21m
13.20m
12.75m
12.60m
12.29m
11.88m
11.55m
11.48m
11.44m
11.40m
11.36m
11.12m
11.02m
10.85m
10.73m
10.63m
10.61m
10.57m
10.57m
10.56m
10.33m
10.30m
10.18m
10.10m
10.09m
10.04m



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
52
53
54

1079 MAHESHKUMAR LAMANI
786 HARIPRAKAKSH .
1834 NAMAN SHARMA

1104 PRAVEEN KUDASOMANNAVAR

2427 K. SRINU
2685 RIYAD HOSSAIN
3399 ARAVINDA G.
3462 CHOTIYARA SAHIL
2094 K GOKULRAJ
323 CHANDAN KUMR .
2530 S. SURYAPRAKASH
1117 M. MARUTHI
1341 MUHAMMED ASLAM HARIS
962 RANDHIR KR. SANDILYA
1272 AJIT MENON
59 V. SHIVASHANKAR .
1170 SUSHANT NAIK
698 AASHISH KUMAR
514 SHAIKH MO ZAID
719 ANKIT .

Event # 14 BOYS 16&UN 1.5kg Discus Throw

# N.R.::SHIVAM SINGH UTTARPRADESH 51.80 11.10.06
% M.R.::ABHEY GUPTA HAR-AMBALA 49.62 2014

FINAL
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552 JINJAVADIYA BIPIN
2619 SUSIL ABISHAKE A

456 BHASKER .

2016 GANGADHAR MADKAMI
705 ABHINAV .

1647 GHADGE DNYANESHWAR
1103 SANJEEV KOLAVI

3189 AVNISH KUMAR PATEL
865 KARANVEER SINGH
2576 K SUBASH

1359 ALPHIN JOSE

3063 SURAJ YADAV

QUALIFY ROUND

1

© oo ~NO O~ wWN

456 BHASKER .

2619 SUSIL ABISHAKE A

2016 GANGADHAR MADKAMI
865 KARANVEER SINGH
552 JINJAVADIYA BIPIN

705 ABHINAV .

1647 GHADE DNYANESHWAR
1103 SANJEEV KOLAVI

3189 AVNISH KUMAR PATEL

11/04/99
04/24/00
09/16/99
07/26/01
01/01/00
01/15/00
06/01/01
05/07/00
07/18/01
08/18/00
04/23/01
04/13/01
01/08/01
05/31/00
02/29/00
08/26/01
06/20/00
10/22/99
11/17/00
09/01/00

06/28/00
09/04/00
07/16/00
01/26/02
10/13/00
02/20/01
04/02/00
07/18/00
03/23/00
12/07/00
12/17/99
08/15/01

07/16/00
09/04/00
01/26/02
03/23/00
06/28/00
10/13/00
02/20/01
04/02/00
07/18/00

KAR-BAGALKOT
HAR-MEWAT
MP-JABALPUR
KAR-BELGAUM
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
BIH-VAISHALI
TN-ERODE
KAR-BELLARI
KER-IDUKKI
JHAR-DHANBAD
KAR-SHIMOGA
AP-KRISHNA
KAR-GULBARGA
HAR-GURGAON
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
HAR-JHAJJAR

GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
DEL-NORTH WEST
ODI-CUTTACK
HAR-HISAR
MAH-SANGLI
KAR-BELGAUM
UP-SONEBHADRA
HAR-SIRSA
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
KER-KANNUR
UP-JAUNPUR

DEL-NORTH WEST
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
ODI-CUTTACK
HAR-SIRSA
GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
HAR-HISAR
MAH-SANGLI
KAR-BELGAUM
UP-SONEBHADRA

10.00m
9.89m
9.75m
9.73m
9.59m
9.40m
9.38m
9.35m
9.23m
9.14m
9.05m
9.04m
9.02m
8.54m
8.54m
8.52m
8.44m
7.55m
6.95m
6.26m

39.36m
39.18m
38.80m
35.64m
35.58m
35.47m
34.84m
34.39m
31.88m
30.35m
29.09m
27.05m

39.01m
38.77m
36.15m
35.81m
35.07m
34.56m
34.39m
33.88m
32.20m



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

3063 SURAJ YADAV

2576 K SUBASH

1359 ALPHIN JOSE

119 K. MOHANKUMAR

3072 SANDEEP KUMAR AHIRWAR
1794 MAKHAN .

963 KRISHNA KUMA R

1295 ANUP S. RAIKAR

433 SAHIBJEET SINGH
1576 BHBAVYA PATEL

2164 JAGTESH SINGH SIDHU
486 PIYUSH YADHAV

2819 GURVINDER SINGH

165 ASHOKE BASUMATARY
995 SAKET KEDIA

363 SANTOSH SINGH THAKUR
1081 VISHAL PUJARI

2259 MANSIH BISHNOI .

1952 ANIMESH YADAV

2355 NEMI LAL GURJAR
2511 R M PRASANNA

3035 RANJEET SINGH

1863 TANISH SINGH

Event # 15 BOYS 16&UN 700gms Javelin Throw
TIME:- 9:30 AM
# N.R..:NEERAJ CHOPRA HAR 68.46 2012

% M.R.::NEERAJ CHOPRA HAR-PALWAL 61.62 2012

FINAL
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722 RAVINDER .
2748 HIMALYA SINGH TAKULI
3062 ROHIT YADAV
851 VIKAS DALAL
2866 BALWANT SINGH
276 SRIKANT KUMAR
3494 KUNDAN YADAV .
857 GURJINDER .
3164 ARYAN PRATAP SINGH
1726 MOHD. SAHADAB
90 T.PARAMESH
107 A. SATYAVARDHNA REDDY

QUALIFY ROUND

a b wWwN -

722 RAVINDER .

3062 ROHIT YADAV

851 VIKAS DALAL

2748 HIMALYA SINGH TAKULI
3164 ARYAN PRATAP SINGH

08/15/01
12/07/00
12/17/99
05/11/02
05/06/00
06/05/00
03/04/00
04/15/00
09/10/99
03/16/01
07/10/01
06/05/01
10/12/99
09/12/01
06/11/01
01/25/00
04/04/00
12/20/99
09/04/00
01/14/00
02/14/00
10/16/00
11/24/00

12/29/99
11/03/99
06/06/01
12/09/99
09/07/01
03/23/00
12/28/99
10/22/00
11/05/01
07/13/00
07/06/00
09/02/00

12/29/99
06/06/01
12/09/99
11/03/99
11/05/01

UP-JAUNPUR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
KER-KANNUR
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
UP-JHANSI
MP-HOSHANGABAD
JHAR-DHANBAD
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
PUN-MANSA
GOA-NORTH
UP-AMROHA
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
JHAR-GIRIDIH
CG-BILASPUR
KAR-BAGALKOT
RAJ-BIKANER
MP-UJJAIN
RAJ-TONK
TN-CUDDALORE
UP-HATHRAS
MP-KATNI

HAR-JHAJJAR
UK-DEHRADUN
UP-JAUNPUR
HAR-ROHTAK
UP-BARABANKI
BIH-SARAN
UP-VARANASI
HAR-SIRSA
UP-PRATAP GARH
MP-BALAGHAT
AP-SRIKAKULAM
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM

HAR-JHAJJAR
UP-JAUNPUR
HAR-ROHTAK
UK-DEHRADUN
UP-PRATAP GARH

31.70m
30.65m
29.66m
29.17m
28.49m
28.37m
27.66m
27.48m
26.83m
26.57m
26.29m
26.03m
25.88m
25.82m
23.99m
23.96m
23.60m
22.93m
22.42m
22.32m
22.06m
21.10m
14.15m

63.65m *NMR
55.60m
55.58m
53.79m
52.10m
50.50m
49.62m
46.90m
45.42m
42.61m
39.90m
DNS

54.62m
54.25m
52.86m
52.70m
49.39m



33

276 SRIKANT KUMAR

1726 MOHD. SAHADAB

3494 KUNDAN YADAYV .

2866 BALWANT SINGH

857 GURJINDER .

107 A. SATYAVARDHNA REDDY
90 T. PARAMESH

3111 KANT KUMAR

1360 ASHISH SHAJI

2517 | SHALIN

2331 SONU NAYAK

376 VIVEK YADAV

2814 ANKUSH CHOUDHARY

2211 DILBARDEEP SINGH SANDHU

1067 SONU SAMBRUI

3536 MAYANK SINGH

2193 HARMANJEET SINGH

177 BITU ROY

1874 SHANI KULASTE

1196 MALLIK ARJUN CHALVADI

2780 BHUVNESH KUMAR

965 BISHWANATH MISHRA

2139 ARSHWINDER SINGH

3400 ANIL KUMAR A.M.

2109 MANPREET SINGH

2529 MUHAMMAD BADRUDDIN UMAR

1793 KESHAV .

626 RAJLUHARIYA

Event # 16 GIRLS 14&UN 100m
# N.R.::MAJIDHA NOWRINA KER 12.73 2010
% M.R.::GLORIA TUDU BIH-BHAGALPUR 13.17 2013

FINAL
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SEMI FINAL

a b weE PR

1693 PUJARI CHAARVI
425 DEEPALI GANDOTRA
2497 RAGASHIVANI .

1530 GHARAL RUTUJA
2601 J.JEEVITHA .

164 AMBIKA NARZARY
3475 RAKHI MONDAL
1554 HARITA BHADRA

425 DEEPALI GANDOTRA
1693 PUJARI CHAARVI
164 AMBIKA NARZARY
1530 GHARAL RUTUJA
2497 RAGASHIVANI .

03/23/00
07/13/00
12/28/99
09/07/01
10/22/00
09/02/00
07/06/00
07/15/02
12/29/99
04/17/00
10/25/99
12/05/00
06/19/00
12/02/00
03/06/01
08/31/00
06/26/00
02/16/00
11/07/99
07/25/00
08/15/01
11/26/02
11/07/99
06/01/00
06/16/00
07/23/00
06/21/00
11/17/99

11/18/02
10/31/01
10/02/01
09/22/01
01/14/02
01/14/02
02/27/02
06/06/03

10/31/01
11/18/02
01/14/02
09/22/01
10/02/01

BIH-SARAN
MP-BALAGHAT
UP-VARANASI
UP-BARABANKI
HAR-SIRSA
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
AP-SRIKAKULAM
UP-MATHURA
KER-KANNUR
TN-CUDDALORE
RAJ-JODHPUR
CG-DURG
UP-AMROHA
PUN-SANGRUR
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
PUN-PATIALA
ASSAM-NOWGAON
MP-MANDLA
KAR-HAVERI
UP-ALIGARH
JHAR-DHANBAD
PUN-FEROZEPUR
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
PUN-BARNALA
TN-ERODE
MP-HOSHANGABAD
GUJ-VADODARA

MAH-THANE

DEL-NEW DELHI
TN-CHENNAI
MAH-KOHLAPUR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-MUMBAI CITY

DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-THANE
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
MAH-KOHLAPUR
TN-CHENNAI

47.70m
45.60m
45.05m
44.63m
41.37m
41.20m
39.72m
39.55m
39.04m
39.01m
38.63m
37.82m
37.62m
37.25m
37.02m
35.60m
35.21m
34.30m
33.75m
32.42m
31.90m
30.28m
29.85m
29.30m
26.33m
23.29m
22.05m
18.59m

13.38
13.49
13.55
13.85
13.88
13.88
14.00
14.17

13.70
13.70
13.80
13.81
13.83



HEATS
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2601 J.JEEVITHA .

3475 RAKHI MONDAL
2071 SUKHI BASKEY
1554 HARITA BHADRA
2466 J.SOWJANYA .
2582 S. ROCHANA SRI
1560 MAHEK SHAH

2492 E. RUTHIKSSHA .
489 CHELSEA CRASTO
1606 RUCHI KEDARE
3275 ANKITA DAS

1011 SANYA HUSSAIN
622 VRUSHALI RANADIVE
1655 SWARALI MOHITE
3245 RIYA BISWAS

1223 RUSHALI .

436 PAYAL.

3543 NUPUR DAS

1309 ARUNIMA .M

703 PRIYANKA .

3388 SINCHANA M.S.
1098 KIRTI NAIDU

1610 SNEHA ZODGE
2222 KHUSHI SHARMA
2719 DEVARSHI ADWANI
2568 N. TONIYA

1124 YUKTHA REDDY P M

2497 RAGASHIVANI .

425 DEEPALI GANDOTRA
1693 PUJARI CHAARVI
2582 S. ROCHANA SRI
1554 HARITA BHADRA
2071 SUKHI BASKEY
1530 GHARAL RUTUJA
2466 J.SOWJANYA .

3475 RAKHI MONDAL

164 AMBIKA NARZARY
2601 J.JEEVITHA .

2492 E. RUTHIKSSHA .
489 CHELSEA CRASTO
1606 RUCHI KEDARE
1124 YUKTHA REDDY P M
1098 KIRTI NAIDU

3245 RIYA BISWAS

1560 MAHEK SHAH

01/14/02
02/27/02
11/02/02
06/06/03
09/22/01
09/20/01
06/07/03
09/10/02
04/22/02
11/17/02
12/09/02
11/14/03
08/31/02
12/12/02
11/30/02
05/17/02
04/06/03
01/20/02
12/21/01
02/20/02
09/15/01
07/21/02
09/14/02
01/15/02
07/03/02
06/15/02
06/24/02

10/02/01
10/31/01
11/18/02
09/20/01
06/06/03
11/02/02
09/22/01
09/22/01
02/27/02
01/14/02
01/14/02
09/10/02
04/22/02
11/17/02
06/24/02
07/21/02
11/30/02
06/07/03

TN-THIRUVALLUR
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
ORI-SUNDARGARH
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
TEL-RANGAREDDY
TN-SALEM
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
TN-CHENNAI
GOA-SOUTH
MAH-NASIK
WB-SILIGURI
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
GUJ-VADODARA
MAH-SATARA
WB-NADIA
KAR-MYSORE
DEL-NORTH DELHI
WB-HOOGHLY
KER-ALAPPUZHA
HAR-HISAR
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KAR-BELGAUM
MAH-NASIK
RAJ-ALWAR
UK-BAGESHWAR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR

TN-CHENNAI
DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-THANE
TN-SALEM
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
ORI-SUNDARGARH
MAH-KOHLAPUR
TEL-RANGAREDDY
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
ASSAM-KOKRAJHAR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
TN-CHENNAI
GOA-SOUTH
MAH-NASIK
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
KAR-BELGAUM
WB-NADIA
MAH-MUMBAI CITY

14.01
14.07
14.07
14.16
14.17
14.19
14.19
14.26
14.31
14.46
14.46
14.61
14.62
14.63
14.64
14.70
14.71
14.80
14.84
14.86
14.86
14.89
14.94
14.95
15.93
15.94
16.34

13.64
13.73
13.94
14.00
14.07
14.15
14.17
14.18
14.23
14.26
14.27
14.29
14.32
14.33
14.34
14.38
14.38
14.39



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
28
30
31
32
33
34
34
36
37
38
38
40
41
42
42
44
45
45
45
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
56
58
59
60
61
61
63
64

1610 SNEHA ZODGE
1655 SWARALI MOHITE
3388 SINCHANA M.S.
1011 SANYA HUSSAIN
1223 RUSHALI .

622 VRUSHALI RANADIVE
1309 ARUNIMA .M
3275 ANKITA DAS
3543 NUPUR DAS

703 PRIYANKA .
2222 KHUSHI SHARMA
343 TRIPTEE SAHU
436 PAYAL.

411 NAINA.

956 ARZOO KUMARI
477 MURIEL MADKAIKAR
1628 ISHITA DESHMUKH
2382 M RIYA GRACE
2377 MANAVI .
3218 BARSHA BARMAN
3627 BABITA YADAV
816 KOMAL KOHAR
461 RIYA.

36 P.JYOTHI
3360 AVANI MISHRA
3328 SAKSHI RAHATE
753 MIMANSHA .
1337 DELLA JOSEPH
1356 SAYANA SAJU
1815 YUKTA GHOSHALKAR
647 DIPTI .
2249 KANIKA BAJAJ .
1205 SOWJANYA .
1464 VISHAKHA PAWAR
3477 MAMONI KHATUN
2719 DEVARSHI ADWANI
1036 RADHIK KUMARI .
2697 DOLI PAUL
1659 VIDYA WAYDANDE
754 SHEETAL .
1109 NIDHI .
1277 YUKTHA B.S.

334 KHUSBHU RANI
2568 N. TONIYA
2891 KAVITA ARYA
2479 SHIFA AFREEN

09/14/02
12/12/02
09/15/01
11/14/03
05/17/02
08/31/02
12/21/01
12/09/02
01/20/02
02/20/02
01/15/02
10/04/02
04/06/03
07/10/02
02/02/02
10/12/02
04/08/02
03/26/03
11/20/01
04/02/02
03/05/02
07/24/02
03/19/03
08/28/03
02/25/02
11/25/01
12/03/01
10/25/01
09/23/01
03/06/02
04/03/02
02/24/02
11/16/01
07/10/03
01/30/02
07/03/02
10/10/02
06/15/01
08/26/02
10/23/02
07/29/02
04/30/02
05/06/02
06/15/02
01/24/02
07/26/02

MAH-NASIK
MAH-SATARA
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
KAR-MYSORE
GUJ-VADODARA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
WB-SILIGURI
WB-HOOGHLY
HAR-HISAR
RAJ-ALWAR
CG-BALOD
DEL-NORTH DELHI
DEL-EAST DELHI
JHAR-DHANBAD
GOA-NORTH
MAH-RAIGAD
TEL-HYDERABAD
TEL-HYDERABAD
WB-COOCHBEHAR
UP-GHAZIPUR
HAR-PANIPAT
DEL-WEST DELHI
AP-GUNTUR
MP-RATLAM CORP.
MAH-NAGPUR
HAR-KARNAL
KER-IDUKKI
KER-KANNUR
MP-INDORE CORP
HAR-BHIWANI
RAJ-BIKANER
KAR-KOLAR
MAH-AURANGABAD
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
UK-BAGESHWAR
JHAR-RAMGARH
TRI-UNAKOTI
MAH-SATARA
HAR-KARNAL
KAR-BELLARI
KAR-TUMKUR
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
UP-BULANDSHAHR
TEL-WARANGAL

14.43
14.48
14.51
14.54
14.55
14.64
14.65
14.65
14.67
14.69
14.69
14.71
14.73
14.79
14.80
14.82
14.82
14.84
14.85
14.86
14.86
14.88
14.89
14.91
14.91
14.98
14.99
14.99
14.99
15.01
15.07
15.09
15.18
15.20
15.21
15.48
15.49
15.50
15.50
15.59
15.67
15.85
15.88
15.88
15.92
15.97



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

118 N. VARALAKSHMI
2087 1 IYSWARIYA
2979 NIHARIKA BHARGAVA
1110 YUKTHA .
1111 KAVYA .S
2007 CHANRAHASINI SAHANI
1876 MALTI RAM

549 PAGADA KRUSHITA .
3465 MANISHA YADAV
3171 ANJLI SHARMA

277 MAMTA PAL .

220 NILU KUMARI
3093 AARUSHI .

855 SNEHIL .
1299 GURDEVI SALAHALLI
2836 KUMARI MANISHA
2873 ANSHIKA SAXENA
137 M TULASI

906 SANIA MIRZA
2838 KUMARI APOORVA SINGH
536 MEDATRUPTI .
2060 V. DEEPTI KUMARI
1455 SAKHALA SAKSHI

22 B. KALYANI .
1797 SHANIYA CHOUDHARY
3483 DEVASHRI BONDE
2993 SAVITRI NISHAD
3418 REETA CHAUHAN
1472 VIASHANVI BANTE
3302 SUNITA .

320 KAJAL KUMARI ..
1177 SHRUTHI H.B.
2821 GARIMA PAL
1866 JYOTI .
1966 YASHWINI .

Event # 17 GIRLS 14&UN 600m
TIME:-8:45 AM
# N.R..:ANJANA THAMKE MAH 1:31.36 2011

% M.R.::RESHMA . AP-RANGAREDDY 1:43.61 2013

FINAL
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2468 D. BHAGYA LASKHMI
2603 S.PRIYA.

679 RITIKA.

755 TAMANA .

1556 SEHYR PATEL

582 VANDANA MORI

07/14/02
12/07/02
01/22/02
05/18/03
10/10/02
01/04/03
03/15/00
05/16/02
12/10/02
09/06/02
07/15/03
04/02/02
03/26/03
09/05/02
07/22/01
07/20/04
05/21/02
02/05/02
01/01/04
10/13/02
03/30/02
05/09/02
01/07/03
10/10/01
11/15/01
07/20/03
01/01/02
12/02/02
12/28/02
11/04/02
09/01/00
05/23/03
12/17/01
09/03/02
02/26/03

06/13/03
02/01/02
11/22/02
05/10/02
04/13/02
08/30/02

AP-VIZIANAGARAM
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
UP-GHAZIABAD
KAR-BELLARI
KAR-BELLARI
ODI-BOUDH
MP-MANDLA
GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
UP-FAIZABAD
UP-SAHARANPUR
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
UP-LUCKNOW
HAR-SIRSA
KAR-VIJAY PUR
UP-BAGPAT
UP-BAREILLY
AP-WEST GODAVARI
HP-KULLU
UP-BAGPAT
GUJ-DAHOD
ODI-KHORDHA
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
AP-EAST GODAVARI
MP-HOSHANGABAD
MAH-AMRAVATI
UP-GORAKHPUR
UP-MAU
MAH-BHANDARA
RAJ-HANUMANGARH
BIH-VAISHALI
KAR-HASSAN
UP-AZAMGARH
MP-MANDLA
MP-VIDISHA

TEL-RANGAREDDY
TN-THIRUVALLUR
HAR-FATEHABAD
HAR-KARNAL
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
GUJ-NARMADA

15.99
16.02
16.03
16.15
16.23
16.25
16.27
16.28
16.34
16.36
16.38
16.44
16.45
16.50
16.62
16.63
16.65
16.70
16.81
16.94
16.95
16.97
16.97
17.04
17.06
17.28
17.30
17.42
18.02
18.05
18.08
18.63
18.91
20.06
20.98

1:45.66
1:46.05
1:46.92
1:47.12
1:49.23
1:50.28
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2090 P NIVETHA

1569 ANUSHKA BHANDARI
1355 RESHMA. R

3247 NEHA DAS

3248 RINKI DEBNATH
2493 G. YOGA SREE .

2468 D. BHAGYA LASKHMI
713 MANAKSHI .

2603 S.PRIYA.

1556 SEHYR PATEL

755 TAMANA .

582 VANDANA MORI
3288 RINKU SINGH .

3248 RINKI DEBNATH
1290 MEGHA S. PARSOJI
2090 P NIVETHA

1378 NOUFI N.S.

1569 ANUSHKA BHANDARI
679 RITIKA .

1529 PATIL ROHINI

2220 HARSHITA CHODHARY

3247 NEHA DAS

3271 PUJA YADAB
1355 RESHMA. R

289 ANISHA KUMARI .
3559 NANDITHA P.N.
3590 AVNEE RAWAT
1228 S VINUTHA

2493 G. YOGA SREE .
1085 HARISHITHA. K.B
833 SWEETI .

1729 KUMARI MANJU YADAV

1350 ANITTA BABY

1658 VAISHNAVI SHINDE
1313 GOWRIKRISHNA. S
3326 AVANTI HATWAR
1977 SONGMO P. .

1391 ANJANA SURESH
714 NEHA.

136 B. SRI SURYA

2740 SANDYA BIND

1338 DEVIKA. M. BIJU
463 VARSHA .

3453 CHOTIYARA MUSKAN
338 OMESHWARI .

11/14/02
06/05/02
12/04/01
10/03/02
04/05/02
11/18/01

06/13/03
06/25/02
02/01/02
04/13/02
05/10/02
08/30/02
04/13/03
04/05/02
02/07/02
11/14/02
01/24/02
06/05/02
11/22/02
07/25/01
11/17/02
10/03/02
12/03/01
12/04/01
06/04/02
11/12/01
06/26/03
01/18/02
11/18/01
05/20/02
01/09/02
10/20/01
03/29/01
02/18/02
06/09/02
09/05/02
07/24/03
09/26/01
05/16/03
08/12/03
09/07/03
05/11/02
03/25/04
08/12/02
11/03/01

PUD-PUDUCHERRY
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
KER-KANNUR
WB-NADIA
WB-NADIA
TN-CHENNAI

TEL-RANGAREDDY
HAR-JHAJJAR
TN-THIRUVALLUR
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
HAR-KARNAL
GUJ-NARMADA
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
WB-NADIA
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
KER-KOLLAM
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
HAR-FATEHABAD
MAH-KOHLAPUR
RAJ-ALWAR

WB-NADIA

WB-PURABI MADINAPUR
KER-KANNUR
BIH-SIWAN
KER-WAYANAD
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
KAR-MYSORE
TN-CHENNAI
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
HAR-REWARI
MP-BHOPAL
KER-KANNUR
MAH-SATARA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
MAH-NAGPUR
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
KER-KOTTAYAM
HAR-JHAJJAR
AP-WEST GODAVARI
UK-DEHRADUN
KER-IDUKKI

DEL-WEST DELHI
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
CG-BALOD

1:52.06
1:52.11
1:52.79
1:53.09
1:53.94
1:54.90

1:45.64
1:46.73
1:47.39
1:47.75
1:47.92
1:48.03
1:49.71
1:49.83
1:50.12
1:50.15
1:50.64
1:50.93
1:51.06
1:51.27
1:51.43
1:53.11
1:53.94
1:53.98
1:54.02
1:54.21
1:54.49
1:54.93
1:55.42
1:55.66
1:55.92
1:56.42
1:56.89
1:56.91
1:57.00
1:57.55
1:57.68
1:59.35
1:59.67
2:00.86
2:00.91
2:01.46
2:01.54
2:02.25
2:02.28



40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

1178 PALLAVI H.S.

650 POOJA.

2308 PRIYANKA .

2992 NISHA NISHAD
3476 RIMA KAYEL

2012 SABITA MOHANTA
2944 SANDHYA VERMA
2872 SANJANA PAL
1379 FATHIMA U.S.
3389 SHALINI K.R

1174 SAHANA .

2533 G CHINNATHANGAHEPZILYN

2010 SAKUNTALA MAJHI

26 G.RAJYA LAKSHMI
428 MUSKAN RANA
2323 DEEPIKA KUMARI

618 NIDHI KADAM

449 CHHAVI KURANA .
476 SANISHA KALANGUTKAR
3274 TIKLI BOSE
1657 SAKSHI PATIL

608 PARMAR KEVAL
3503 ANSHU PATEL .
1656 ROSHANI PATANKAR
2034 BINABHARTI NAYAK
990 SNEHA MURMU
1097 PALLAVI DHAMNEKAR
3359 ALIYA KHAN MEV
1202 NANDINI .
2659 SANTA DEB
2390 S. AKHILA
1151 DEEPIKAGB
3419 POOJA BHARDWAJ
2672 SUPRIAYA PAUL
1980 SEZOVELU DOZO

332 NILIMA MINGH

551 MULIYASIYA DIPTESHREE
1072 RENUKA GOUDAR
1139 AFSANA .S
1432 HEAVEN SARA THOMAS
1493 WANI SAPTASHREE
1579 SHIVANI CHIKNE
2191 RAMANJIT KAUR

612 PUN YESHA
3426 MUSKAN .

Event # 18 GIRLS 14&UN High Jump

01/13/01
08/05/02
06/21/02
12/12/02
02/01/02
01/15/02
07/10/01
10/14/03
12/14/01
05/04/02
12/26/01
12/17/02
02/21/02
08/01/02
03/26/02

06/08/03
09/26/02
03/01/02
01/03/02
12/25/02
06/15/02
12/30/02
12/25/03
02/21/02
12/26/01
05/27/02
12/01/01
07/01/05
01/04/04
07/25/02
02/01/02
06/16/02
10/16/02
02/10/03
05/10/02
08/27/02
06/02/02
10/20/01
09/25/01
11/12/02
07/07/02
03/20/03
02/07/02
07/25/02

KAR-HASSAN
HAR-BHIWANI
RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UP-GORAKHPUR
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
ODI-CUTTACK
UP-FAIZABAD
UP-BAREILLY
KER-KOLLAM
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KAR-HASSAN
TN-KANYAKUMARI
ODI-CUTTACK
AP-EAST GODAVARI
DEL-NEW DELHI
RAJ-JODHPUR
GUJ-VADODARA
DEL-NORTH WEST
GOA-NORTH
WB-SILIGURI
MAH-SATARA
GUJ-RAJKOT
UP-VARANASI
MAH-SATARA
ODI-KALAHANDI
JHAR-GIRIDIH
KAR-BELGAUM
MP-RATLAM CORP.
KAR-KOLAR
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
KAR-DEVANGERE
UP-MAU

TRI-KHOWAI DISTIRCT
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
KAR-BAGALKOT
KAR-CHITRADURGA
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
MAH-DHULE
MAH-NANDED
PUN-PATIALA
GUJ-RAJKOT
UP-RAEBARELI

2:03.14
2:03.27
2:03.48
2:03.59
2:03.86
2:04.13
2:04.50
2:04.61
2:05.37
2:05.39
2:05.66
2:06.07
2:06.75
2:09.55
2:10.00
2:10.34
2:10.75
2:11.13
2:12.04
2:12.95
2:13.21
2:13.24
2:13.80
2:14.02
2:15.38
2:15.62
2:15.81
2:16.76
2:17.17
2:17.34
2:17.80
2:18.00
2:18.58
2:18.64
2:18.69
2:19.51
2:19.96
2:20.34
2:21.49
2:23.42
2:23.77
2:26.43
2:27.14
2:38.10
2:41.31



TIME:- 11:30 Hrs

03-11-2012

#N.R.::GAYATHRY SIVAKUMAR KER 1.61 2014
% M.R.::ANTANA KAHTUN WB-24NP 1.50 2003

FINAL

O NN OB NN

ol =
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3119 KHYATI .
3120 MANSHI .
1531 MANE SFURTI
2075 MONICA KUJUR
3249 KEYA GHOSH
1622 HIMANI SIDHANSHU KHAIRE
1559 SHLOKA SAJDEH
1393 AISWARIA THOMAS
1275 KAVANA H.G.
3278 PUSPA ROY
56 Y.PAWANAI LAKKSHMI
1654 POURNIMA KUMBHAR

QUALIFY ROUND

1
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1275 KAVANA H.G.
1393 AISWARIA THOMAS
3278 PUSPA ROY
1559 SHLOKA SAJDEH
1531 MANE SFURTI
3120 MANSI .
3119 KHYATI .
2075 MONICA KUJUR

56 Y.PAWANAI LAKKSHMI
1654 POURNIMA KUMBHAR
3249 KEYA GHOSH
1622 HIMANI SIDHANSHU KHAIRE
410 JASSIKA .

427 SHIVANGI MENON
1566 SHIPRA .
3094 POOJA .
1088 TARUNYA PRASAD
328 SABINA.
2565 S. NIRANJANA DEVI
2738 SHIRENE ANAND
2088 M NANDHINI

Event # 19 GIRLS 14&UN Long Jump
TIME:- 2:00 PM

# N.R.::ROCHELLA MACFARLANE TN 5.82 3/12/2010

% M.R.::LABINA KHATUN WB-24NP 5.42 2004

FINAL
1
2

3250 RABINA KHATUN
3597 PRATIKSHA SANAS

09/02/03
09/03/02
03/16/03
03/20/02
06/29/02
05/02/03
10/24/01
10/08/02
03/24/02
12/14/02
03/25/03
02/08/02

03/24/02
10/08/02
12/14/02
10/24/01
03/16/03
09/03/02
09/02/03
03/20/02
03/25/03
02/08/02
06/29/02
05/02/03
06/10/02
01/21/02
10/15/03
07/11/02
04/19/03
31/11/03
03/29/03
02/07/02
08/01/02

08/18/02
04/09/02

UP-MEERUT
UP-MEERUT
MAH-KOHLAPUR
ORI-SUNDARGARH
WB-NADIA
MAH-PUNE
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
KER-KOTTAYAM
KAR-TUMKUR
WB-SILIGURI
AP-KRISHNA
MAH-SATARA

KAR-TUMKUR
KER-KOTTAYAM
WB-SILIGURI
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
MAH-KOHLAPUR
UP-MEERUT
UP-MEERUT
ORI-SUNDARGARH
AP-KRISHNA
MAH-SATARA
WB-NADIA

MAH-PUNE

DEL-EAST DELHI
DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
UP-LUCKNOW
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
UK-DEHRADUN
PUD-PUDUCHERRY

WB-NADIA
MAH-AURANGABAD

1.44m
1.41m
1.41m
1.38m
1.35m
1.35m
1.30m
1.30m
1.30m
1.25m
1.25m
1.20m

1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m
1.15m

4.80m
4.58m



3 2613 MANISHA E

4 1352 ANU JOSEPH

5 86 B.DURGA

6 681 NIRMAL PUNIA

7 1698 PATIL SAKSHI

8 1084 MAHIKA. G

9 1050 REENA SOREN

10 3257 SUBARNA BISWAS

11 2499 S. DAPHNE GLORIA
1261 DIVYASHREE.M .

QUALIFY ROUND

1 3250 RABINA KHATUN

2 1698 PATIL SAKSHI

3 1352 ANU JOSEPH

4 1084 MAHIKA. G

5 1050 REENA SOREN

5 2499 S. DAPHNE GLORIA
5 3597 PRATIKSHA SANAS
8 86 B. DURGA

9 2613 MANISHA E

10 681 NIRMAL PUNIA

10 3257 SUBARNA BISWAS
12 1261 DIVYASHREE.M .

13 3478 ANURADHA HALDER
14 1553 VIDHI ASHAR

15 141 DHARMATEJAV

16 1020 JASINTA TRIKEY

17 1984 PRAVABATI MURMU
18 2059 PRIYADARSHINI DAS
19 478 AKANSHA MAHADESHWAR
19 1609 MOLIE TIWARI

21 2531 A ANCELIN VIJU

21 1573 ADITI PANDEY

23 3182 SADHANA .

24 2484 N. UMADEVI

25 2968 BHAVANA PAL

26 1986 NAMITA SINGH

27 54 PEHAL SOLANKI .
28 2364 G. BHAGYALAXMI
29 2454 J.SHYAMALA .

30 959 SWATI PANDEY

31 895 ARUSHI GULERIA
31 1002 PRABHA RANI TUDU
33 1175 SANJANA .

34 1327 ALVEENA VARGHESE

w
()]

245 SHIKHA PATHAK

09/25/01
04/21/02
01/21/02
01/15/03
12/08/01
03/23/02
01/25/02
03/13/02
12/08/01
09/21/02

08/18/02
12/08/01
04/21/02
03/23/02
01/25/02
12/08/01
04/09/02
01/21/02
09/25/01
01/15/03
03/13/02
09/21/02
07/02/02
05/14/02
08/10/02
02/06/03
02/01/03
11/24/02
08/26/02
02/12/02
02/14/02
10/25/02
03/21/02
06/02/02
07/14/03
10/09/02
07/04/02
09/29/02
11/30/01
02/17/03
08/09/01
12/22/02
12/17/01
11/21/01
09/06/03

TN-THOOTHUKUDI
KER-KANNUR
AP-SRIKAKULAM
HAR-FATEHABAD
MAH-THANE
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
TN-CHENNAI
KAR-SHIMOGA

WB-NADIA

MAH-THANE
KER-KANNUR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
TN-CHENNAI
MAH-AURANGABAD
AP-SRIKAKULAM
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
HAR-FATEHABAD
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
KAR-SHIMOGA
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
AP-Y.S.R KADAPA
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
ODI-BALASORE
ODI-KHORDHA
GOA-NORTH

MAH-NASIK
TN-KANYAKUMARI
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
UP-SONEBHADRA
TEL-WARANGAL
UP-FATEHPUR
ODI-BALASORE
AP-KRISHNA
TEL-ADILABAD
TEL-NIZAMABAD
JHAR-DHANBAD
HP-KANGRA
JHAR-GODDA
KAR-HASSAN
KER-ERNAKULAM
BIH-ROHTAS

4.50m
4.47m
4.47m
4.47m
4.45m
4.34m
4.29m
4.10m
3.99m
DNS

4.76m
4.56m
4.39m
4.35m
4.30m
4.30m
4.30m
4.27m
4.26m
4.20m
4.20m
4.16m
4.13m
4.09m
4.06m
4.05m
4.03m
4.01m
4.00m
4.00m
3.99m
3.99m
3.98m
3.97m
3.96m
3.94m
3.89m
3.80m
3.79m
3.70m
3.69m
3.69m
3.46m
3.30m
3.23m



36 2091 S PAVITHRA 01/31/03

37 635 MAHAK . 11/08/01
38 1135 PRAKURUTHI . 04/24/02
39 3420 TEJSREE YUPDHAYAY 12/17/02
40 3452 CHAUHAN LAXMI 11/08/03
40 1200 E BHAVANA . 02/08/02
40 2698 POPI SARKAR 04/19/03
43 3133 RITU PRAJAPATI 11/12/02
44 1111 KAVYA .S 10/10/02
45 1499 ISHA CHIMANKAR 07/29/02
46 908 SHAVANI . 07/28/02
47 605 ZALA DEVYANI 03/15/02
48 450 ISHA JAIN . 12/27/01
49 3300 SHAKSHI SONI 07/15/03
Event # 20 GIRLS 14&UN 3kg Shot Put

TIME:- 3:00 PM

#N.R.::MAHASHRI BALODA DEL 11.63 2013
% M.R.::POORNA ROADRANE MAH-MUMBAISUB 11.28 2014
FINAL

1 1691 MELKUNDEAGRATA . 01/18/03
2 3258 DEBANJANA DEY 05/19/02
3 3226 MADHU SHRI PAL 03/26/03
4 367 PRESHITA ERIMA MINJ 01/02/02
5 487 VAJRA BANDODKAR 09/10/02
6 1312 ARATHI S 07/20/02
7 48 B.SRIJA. 03/04/02
8 1668 PRIYAL DOSHI 12/27/02
9 127 T. KRISHNA VEN 02/22/02
10 2145 SUKH MANJOT KAUR 04/02/02
11 2072 BASANTI HASDA 03/25/02
12 2618 NISHAYINI S 01/09/02
QAULIFY ROUND

1 1691 MELKUNDEAGRATA . 01/18/03
2 3258 DEBANJANA DEY 05/19/02
3 487 VAJRA BANDODKAR 09/10/02
4 3226 MADHU SHRI PAL 03/26/03
5 1312 ARATHI S 07/20/02
6 2145 SUKH MANJOT KAUR 04/02/02
7 48 B.SRIJA. 03/04/02
8 1668 PRIYAL DOSHI 12/27/02
9 127 T. KRISHNA VEN 02/22/02
10 367 PRESHITA ERIMA MINJ 01/02/02
11 2072 BASANTI HASDA 03/25/02
12 2618 NISHAYINI S 01/09/02
13 2144 NOORJOT KAUR 07/20/02
14 3277 CHANDRIMA PAUL 05/10/02

PUD-PUDUCHERRY
HAR-AMBALA
KAR-CHITRADURGA
UP-MAU
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
KAR-KOLAR
TRI-UNAKOTI
UP-MIRZAPUR
KAR-BELLARI
MAH-GONDIA
HP-MANDI
GUJ-RAJKOT
DEL-NORTH WEST
RAJ-HANUMANGARH

MAH-THANE
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
WB-HOWRAH
CG-DURG
GOA-SOUTH
KER-ALAPPUZHA
AP-KRISHNA
MAH-SINDHU DURG
AP-WEST GODAVARI
PUN-LUDHIANA
ORI-SUNDARGARH
TN-THOOTHUKUDI

MAH-THANE
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
GOA-SOUTH
WB-HOWRAH
KER-ALAPPUZHA
PUN-LUDHIANA
AP-KRISHNA
MAH-SINDHU DURG
AP-WEST GODAVARI
CG-DURG
ORI-SUNDARGARH
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
PUN-LUDHIANA
WB-SILIGURI

3.17m
3.15m
3.10m
3.07m
2.93m
2.93m
2.93m
2.89m
2.80m
2.70m
2.63m
2.40m
2.00m
1.75m

10.75m
9.94m
9.35m
9.30m
9.17m
8.65m
8.59m
8.58m
7.77m
7.71m
7.18m
7.14m

9.66m
9.12m
8.84m
8.82m
8.24m
8.14m
8.09m
8.09m
7.80m
7.69m
7.54m
7.49m
7.35m
7.33m



15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
27
27
30
31
32
33
34

2311 JYOTI RAO
2742 MAHI MADAN
1255 BHOOMIKA C.
584 KANJANI SONI
1044 PRIYANKA PATHRO
2286 VIJAY SHRI MALHAN
77 R.SAIPRIYA.
840 MANSIHA .
2453 B.UMA .
1025 PUJA KMARI
1140 ANKITHA. M
3454 LOBI SEHNAJ
1251 RESHMA .
313 BINDU KUMARI .
344 YOGITA THAKUR
101 DEEPTHI MANDAL
2086 M INDHUMATHY
74 K VIJAY LALKSHM .
550 SOLANKI AMISHA .
3066 NIVA KUMARI

Event # 21 GIRLS 16&UN 100m
#N.R..:DUTTEE CHAND JHARKHAND 12.00 2010
% M.R.::DUTTEE CHAND ORI-JAJPUR 12.16 2011

FINAL
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3262 RAJASREE PRASAD

3391 DANESHWARI A. THAKKANNAVAR
2496 R. GIRIDHARANI .

1441 ANJALI P.D

1086 MEGHANA. P. REDDY

1377 JENI JOSEPH

175 HIMA DAS

3390 KAVERI L.PATIL

3262 RAJASREE PRASAD
3391 DANESHWARI A. THAKKANNAVAR
2496 R. GIRIDHARANI .

3390 KAVERI L.PATIL

1441 ANJAL P.D

1086 MEGHANA. P. REDDY
1377 JENI JOSEPH

175 HIMA DAS

290 ANTIMA KUMARI .

3246 MALA CHOWDHURY
1840 PRASHNSA JEMAS
1558 APOORVA PAWAR
2564 P. FLORENCE DELORA

03/11/03
11/28/02
05/29/02
12/20/02
11/11/02
09/25/02
07/05/01
10/07/01
03/16/02
04/08/02
02/22/02
05/01/02
11/21/01
10/28/00
04/20/03
03/09/03
11/30/01
05/18/02
10/23/02
12/21/02

02/03/00
08/14/00
07/07/01
03/22/01
04/23/00
04/04/00
01/09/00
06/11/00

02/03/00
08/14/00
07/07/01
06/11/00
03/22/01
04/23/00
04/04/00
01/09/00
08/15/00
01/26/00
11/16/99
10/03/01
02/21/02

RAJ-JHUNJHUNU
UK-DEHRADUN
KAR-RAMANAGARA
GUJ-NARMADA
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
RAJ-JAIPUR
AP-NELLORE
HAR-ROHTAK
TEL-NIZAMABAD
JHAR-PALAMU
KAR-CHITRADURGA
GUJ-DAHOD CORP.
KAR-RAMANAGARA
BIH-VAISHALI
CG-BALOD
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
AP-NELLORE
GUJ-GANDHINAGAR
UP-JHANSI

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
TN-CHENNAI
KER-THRISSUR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
KER-KOLLAM
ASSAM-NOWGAON
KAR-BANGLORE RURL

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
TN-CHENNAI
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KER-THRISSUR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
KER-KOLLAM
ASSAM-NOWGAON
BIH-SIWAN

WB-NADIA
MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM

7.19m
7.18m
7.16m
7.07m
7.06m
6.99m
6.88m
6.83m
6.72m
6.57m
6.38m
6.16m
6.15m
6.15m
6.15m
6.09m
5.99m
5.85m
5.82m
4.85m

12.75
12.86
13.01
13.03
13.12
13.38
13.38

DNF

12.95
12.96
13.13
13.21
13.25
13.34
13.37
13.42
13.45
13.46
13.49
13.51
13.53



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

HEATS
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424 DONALDA FRANCIS

1695 BHOITE KIRTI

1222 ANANYA B.S.

3556 MANJUSHA .

2009 RAJESHWARI DAS

3540 ISHIKA PAL

1264 BHAVANA B.K

2381 ADITI MOZUNDAR
12 M. ROOPA.

1267 TANVI N.P

3337 SANIKAS M.

2837 KUMARI POONAM NAIN
620 SAYUKTA PARMAR

3335 SAKSHI AMBEKAR

3338 RENJITHAR .

3470 FIRUJA KATUN .

2615 SELVA JOTHI K

1019 LOVELY TAPNA

1028 SUMAN KUMARI

3262 RAJASREE PRASAD
3391 DANESHWARI A. THAKKANNAVAR
1441 ANJAL P.D
3390 KAVERI L.PATIL
1377 JENI JOSEPH
1840 PRASHNSA JEMAS
1086 MEGHANA. P. REDDY
2496 R. GIRIDHARANI .

290 ANTIMA KUMARI .
3246 MALA CHOWDHURY
1264 BHAVANA B.K

175 HIMA DAS
3540 ISHIKA PAL
2564 P. FLORENCE DELORA
424 DONALDA FRANCIS
3556 MANJUSHA .
1222 ANAYA .
1028 SUMAN KUMARI
1558 APOORVA PAWAR
2009 RAJESHWARI DAS
1695 BHOITE KIRTI
3337 SANIKAS M.

12 M. ROOPA.
2381 ADITI MOZUNDAR

620 SAYUKTA PARMAR
2837 KUMARI POONAM NAIN

10/03/00
03/19/01
09/30/99
04/05/00
04/09/00
10/29/01
03/27/00
02/28/01
04/30/00
11/28/00
08/19/00
02/05/01
03/03/00
03/05/01
05/20/00
05/12/00
05/17/01
09/15/99
08/05/00

02/03/00
08/14/00
03/22/01
06/11/00
04/04/00
11/16/99
04/23/00
07/07/01
08/15/00
01/26/00
03/27/00
01/09/00
10/29/01
02/21/02
10/03/00
04/05/00
09/30/99
08/05/00
10/03/01
04/09/00
03/19/01
08/19/00
04/30/00
02/28/01
03/03/00
02/05/01

DEL-NEW DELHI
MAH-THANE
KAR-MYSORE
KER-WAYANAD
ODI-CUTTACK
WB-HOOGHLY
KAR-SHIMOGA
TEL-HYDERABAD
AP-CHITTOOR
KAR-SHIMOGA
KER-MALAPPURAM
UP-BAGPAT
GUJ-VADODARA
MAH-NAGPUR
KER-MALAPPURAM
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
JHAR-PALAMU

WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KER-THRISSUR
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KER-KOLLAM
MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
TN-CHENNAI
BIH-SIWAN

WB-NADIA
KAR-SHIMOGA
ASSAM-NOWGAON
WB-HOOGHLY
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
DEL-NEW DELHI
KER-WAYANAD
KAR-MYSORE
JHAR-PALAMU
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
ODI-CUTTACK
MAH-THANE
KER-MALAPPURAM
AP-CHITTOOR
TEL-HYDERABAD
GUJ-VADODARA
UP-BAGPAT

13.70
13.78
13.81
13.86
13.91
13.92
13.94
14.08
14.18
14.19
14.22
14.29
14.30
14.57
14.58
14.61
14.78
15.07

DNS

12.86
13.16
13.19
13.35
13.37
13.40
13.44
13.45
13.54
13.63
13.67
13.69
13.70
13.72
13.74
13.80
13.92
13.94
13.94
13.98
14.09
14.10
14.12
14.15
14.18
14.18



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

3470 FIRUJA KATUN .

1287 NITYA H. BHAT
725 KAJAL .

3591 AMBIKA ALAGH

1532 JADHAV VISHNAVI

1267 TANVI N.P

1335 ABITTA .S

2983 KASHISH PURI

2540 D STEFFY

1402 ANUPRIYA SHAJU
580 OPINA BHILAR

3335 SAKSHI AMBEKAR
73 A CHANDNA .

2905 PRATIBHA RAI

1467 SUKH SHREE VILAS THORAT

1248 ARPITHA .
3555 DONA MANUEL
3338 RENJITHAR .

490 KELLEN DCOSTA
1983 SUCHITRA MAJHI
2615 SELVA JOTHI K

61 P.MANISHA .
1057 PONAMI BAGE
1325 DELEENA MATHEW
2419 B. LIKHITHA
397 VISHAKHA .

151 BAISHALI GAYAN
653 JYOTI ..

957 JYOTI KUMARI
2518 R. AISHWARYA .
1019 LOVELY TAPNA
2579 M. DHARSHINI
3065 RIYA GUPTA
1363 AMBILI K.S
326 RADHA .

53 M. SWAPNA.
1047 KAJAL MANDAL
370 ABHI RUCHI ADEEL
2455 M.RAMYA .

114 M. BINDU
2062 MONALI MOHAPATRA
435 NIDHI .

3098 SRASHTI SINGH

23 G.JYOTHI PRIYA.
1485 ISHI ARCHNA

41 N. SUSHMA

05/12/00
04/24/00
05/02/01
10/15/99
06/01/00
11/28/00
04/11/00
06/19/00
10/16/00
01/25/00
07/08/01
03/05/01
12/07/00
11/15/99
12/31/00
03/15/01
03/14/01
05/20/00
01/18/01
01/08/01
05/17/01
08/13/01
09/10/99
11/15/00
03/12/01
01/18/00
08/23/00
07/11/01
09/16/00
06/05/01
09/15/99
09/08/00
05/31/00
08/01/00
01/12/01
02/22/00
04/29/01
04/11/00
07/26/00
06/06/01
11/09/00
10/27/00
08/06/00
07/21/00
01/17/00
09/04/01

WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
HAR-JIND

DEL-SOUTH DELHI
MAH-KOHLAPUR
KAR-SHIMOGA
KER-IDUKKI
UP-GHAZIABAD
TN-KANYAKUMARI
KER-KOZHIKODE
GUJ-NARMADA
MAH-NAGPUR
AP-NELLORE
UP-CHANDAULI
MAH-AURANGABAD
KAR-RAMANAGARA
KER-WAYANAD
KER-MALAPPURAM
GOA-SOUTH
ODI-BALASORE
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
AP-KURNOOL
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
KER-ERNAKULAM
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
CG-RAIJNANDGAON
ASSAM-JORHAT
HAR-BHIWANI
JHAR-DHANBAD
TN-ERODE
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
TN-SALEM

UP-JHANSI
KER-KASARAGOD
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
AP-KRISHNA
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
CG-DURG
TEL-NIZAMABAD
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
ODI-KHORDHA
DEL-NORTH DELHI
UP-LUCKNOW

AP-EAST GODAVARI
MAH-DHULE
AP-GUNTUR

14.21
14.21
14.24
14.25
14.28
14.29
14.36
14.38
14.38
14.44
14.44
14.51
14.52
14.53
14.54
14.55
14.57
14.63
14.70
14.71
14.75
14.84
14.85
14.99
15.03
15.05
15.06
15.07
15.07
15.11
15.11
15.16
15.25
15.28
15.28
15.30
15.43
15.52
15.55
15.55
15.56
15.68
15.73
15.74
15.77
15.78



73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

1203 PRAJNA P NAYAK .
39 P. SANTHA KUMARI
999 SANGITA KISKU
2695 MAMPI DEY
3451 DIVYA TAIWAR
2346 KHUSHI CHOUDHARY
3488 SHITAL KUKADE
1593 VASAVE KALPNA
1454 NARSALE PRIYANKA
3233 DIPTASREE ROY
3043 ASHANA YADAV
2656 PRIYA BAISHNAB
3433 ASHU SONKAR .
1176 POOJA B.
133 B. SAI LAKSHMI
3508 R.CHANDRIKA .
2944 SANDHYA VERMA
993 PRIYANKA TUDU
1801 DIPTI VERMA
1475 SAYALI RAMTEKE
4 LUKALAPU SANTHI
315 GUNGUN KUMARI .
2226 GEETA KUMARI
562 BARAD VISHWA
2238 LAXMI .
1777 MUSKAN SILAR .
1416 SURYA .S
2391 CH. KAVITHA

Event # 22 GIRLS 16&UN 200m

#N.R.::NIRUPAMA SUNDERRAJ KAR 24.77 2008
%M.R.::M.KARACHIWA MAH-MUMBAI CITY 26.44 2013

FINAL

O ~NO O WNBR

SEMI FINAL

a b wWwN -

3541 PRAKRITI BEPARI

2359 SANJANA CHANDALIYA
1089 EVANGELINE SHERON. B

452 RADHIKA GULATI .
1374 ASWATHY .

1557 TANVI PATIL

1225 VARSHINI D

1696 PATIL PRANJAL

3541 PRAKRITI BEPARI

2359 SANJANA CHANDALIYA
1089 EVANGELINE SHERON. B

452 RADHIKA GULATI .
1557 TANVI PATIL

11/14/00
03/10/01
12/01/99
01/19/00
10/22/99
09/22/01
06/25/00
01/11/00
01/09/01
07/25/01
01/17/00
12/25/00
05/06/00
11/05/99
03/25/01
05/14/00
07/10/01
02/08/01
02/08/00
07/29/01
06/09/01
10/09/00
06/05/01
12/05/00
05/30/01
05/14/00
09/28/00
01/31/01

10/15/00
06/25/00
05/11/01
08/15/00
02/25/01
09/03/00
06/20/01
05/02/01

10/15/00
06/25/00
05/11/01
08/15/00
09/03/00

KAR-KOLAR
AP-GUNTUR
JHAR-GODDA
TRI-UNAKOTI
KAR-DHARWAD
RAJ-TONK
MAH-AMRAVATI
MAH-NANDURBAR
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
WB-JALPAIGURI
UP-JALAUN
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
UP-RAEBARELI
KAR-HASSAN
AP-WEST GODAVARI
MP-ANUPPUR
UP-FAIZABAD
JHAR-GIRIDIH
MP-HOSHANGABAD
MAH-BHANDARA
AP-ANANTHAPOOR
BIH-VAISHALI
RAJ-BARAN
GUJ-JUNAGADH
RAJ-BARMER
MP-HARDA
KER-PALAKKAD
TEL-KARIMNAGAR

WB-HOOGHLY
RAJ-UDAIPUR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
DEL-NORTH WEST
KER-KOLLAM
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
KAR-MYSORE
MAH-THANE

WB-HOOGHLY
RAJ-UDAIPUR
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
DEL-NORTH WEST
MAH-MUMBAI CITY

15.85
15.99
16.03
16.05
16.06
16.25
16.32
16.35
16.49
16.49
16.50
16.58
16.61
16.68
16.81
17.35
17.48
18.05
18.28
18.43
20.08
20.30
20.48
21.01
24.86
DQ
DNS
DNS

27.10
27.52
28.03
28.03
28.10
28.19
28.37
28.67

27.38
27.59
28.19
28.25
28.26



HEATS
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1696 PATIL PRANJAL
1225 VARSHINI D
1374 ASWATHY .
3261 ANKITA NATTA
2403 L. BHANUCHANDRIKA
1466 AMISHA RISHIKESH THAKARL
1324 AKSA JOBY
1692 NAKATI AKANKSHA
3629 SNEHA CHAVAN
2013 BIPLABINI SHA
1442 MERIN THOMAS
2467 U.PADMASRI .
2092 S RETHISWARI
3542 DOLA SARKAR
2112 AMANDEEP KAUR
1354 DELNA PHILIP

429 MANYA SIKKA
2376 K.LAASYA .

438 PRIYAM KAPOOR
1363 AMBILI K.S

674 ANSHU .

55 V. LAHARI.
3285 MOUSUMI PAL .
1414 ANUGRAHA .S
2617 SHALINIR
1420 SREELAKSHMI K.S
1401 DEENA MATHEW

3541 PRAKRITI BEPARI

2359 SANJANA CHANDALIYA
2403 L. BHANUCHANDRIKA
1374 ASWATHY .

1225 VARSHINI D

1089 EVANGELINE SHERON. B
1696 PATIL PRANJAL

1557 TANVI PATIL

1324 AKSA JOBY

2013 BIPLABINI SHA

3629 SNEHA CHAVAN

1442 MERIN THOMAS

3261 ANKITA NATTA

1466 AMISHA RISHIKESH THAKARL
429 MANYA SIKKA

2092 S RETHISWARI

2467 U.PADMASRI .

3542 DOLA SARKAR

05/02/01
06/20/01
02/25/01
08/20/01
10/26/99
11/06/01
03/23/00
11/12/00
11/21/00
12/16/99
02/04/00
07/22/01
07/12/00
11/13/01
05/25/00
05/17/00
11/03/99
04/25/00
01/25/00
08/01/00
06/06/01
03/27/01
04/18/01
12/23/99
02/07/00
06/16/00
12/19/99

10/15/00
06/25/00
10/26/99
02/25/01
06/20/01
05/11/01
05/02/01
09/03/00
03/23/00
12/16/99
11/21/00
02/04/00
08/20/01
11/06/01
11/03/99
07/12/00
07/22/01
11/13/01

MAH-THANE
KAR-MYSORE
KER-KOLLAM
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
TEL-KHAMMAM
MAH-AURANGABAD
KER-ERNAKULAM
MAH-THANE
KAR-BELGAUM
ODI-CUTTACK
KER-THRISSUR
TEL-RANGAREDDY
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
WB-HOOGHLY
PUN-BHATINDA
KER-KANNUR
DEL-NEW DELHI
TEL-HYDERABAD
DEL-NORTH DELHI
KER-KASARAGOD
HAR-FATEHABAD
AP-KRISHNA
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
KER-PALAKKAD
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
KER-PALAKKAD
KER-KOZHIKODE

WB-HOOGHLY
RAJ-UDAIPUR
TEL-KHAMMAM
KER-KOLLAM
KAR-MYSORE
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
MAH-THANE
MAH-MUMBAI CITY
KER-ERNAKULAM
ODI-CUTTACK
KAR-BELGAUM
KER-THRISSUR
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
MAH-AURANGABAD
DEL-NEW DELHI
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
TEL-RANGAREDDY
WB-HOOGHLY

28.51
28.57
28.60
28.77
28.85
28.89
28.89
29.19
29.31
29.32
29.35
29.50
29.70
29.76
30.01
30.03
30.56
30.82
30.89
30.89
31.00
32.49
32.90

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

27.77
28.05
28.63
28.64
28.66
28.67
28.79
29.21
29.21
29.31
29.43
29.44
29.50
29.59
29.64
29.78
29.83
29.96



19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

1354 DELNA PHILIP

452 RADHIKA GULATI .

2112 AMANDEEP KAUR

1692 NAKATI AKANKSHA

1420 SREELAKSHMI K.S

2617 SHALINI R

2376 K.LAASYA.

674 ANSHU .

1414 ANUGRAHA .S
438 PRIYAM KAPOOR
55 V. LAHARI.

1363 AMBILI K.S

2907 POOJA YADAV
654 PARVEEN KUMARI

2870 PINKY GANGWAR

1401 DEENA MATHEW

2577 P.STELLA.

256 NIKKI KUMARI .

1486 SPKAL JANHAVI

1012 KAVITA KUMARI

3095 SHIKHA GUPTA

3285 MOUSUMI PAL .
841 NEETIKA.

155 ANUMAIPEGU .
100 B. LIKITHA

699 DHOLI .

1426 MEKHA DAMODARAN

2456 RUCHITHA .

3487 RUTUIA KAWTHALE
1388 ANJALY MANOJ
2660 PINKI DEY

1075 SEEMA NAGANAGOUD

3384 SEEMA LAKRA .
2996 PUSHPA YADAV

2058 PRIYADARSHINI BHANJA

675 NEHA.

894 ADITI .

1653 RUTUJA CHAVAN
2393 B. POOJA

1037 SALINI KUMARI .
3434 SWEETY PATEL
279 SIVANI KUMARI .
1252 SHALINLV.S. .
1487 JADHAV MAURI
116 P. NITYANANDINI
1597 VALVI UJWALA

05/17/00
08/15/00
05/25/00
11/12/00
06/16/00
02/07/00
04/25/00
06/06/01
12/23/99
01/25/00
03/27/01
08/01/00
08/10/00
07/08/00
12/15/00
12/19/99
07/03/00
02/06/01
10/08/00
09/17/00
12/16/00
04/18/01
11/10/00
03/06/01
12/09/00
01/26/01
03/06/00
05/15/01
01/24/00
01/16/00
02/02/01
06/01/00
10/27/99
07/07/02
06/18/01
12/15/99
10/29/99
06/06/00
05/04/01
03/12/01
01/05/01
08/01/00
10/20/00
05/29/01
11/15/01
07/03/00

KER-KANNUR
DEL-NORTH WEST
PUN-BHATINDA
MAH-THANE
KER-PALAKKAD
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
TEL-HYDERABAD
HAR-FATEHABAD
KER-PALAKKAD
DEL-NORTH DELHI
AP-KRISHNA
KER-KASARAGOD
UP-CHANDAULI
HAR-BHIWANI
UP-BAREILLY
KER-KOZHIKODE
TN-SALEM
BIH-SAMASTIPUR
MAH-DHULE
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
UP-LUCKNOW
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
HAR-ROHTAK
ASSAM-JORHAT
AP-VISHAKHAPATNAM
HAR-HISAR
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
TEL-NIZAMABAD
MAH-AMRAVATI
KER-KOTTAYAM
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
KAR-BAGALKOT
JHAR-LOHARDAGA
UP-GORAKHPUR
ODI-KHORDHA
HAR-FATEHABAD
HP-KANGRA
MAH-SATARA
TEL-KARIMNAGAR
JHAR-RAMGARH
UP-RAEBARELI
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
KAR-RAMANAGARA
MAH-DHULE
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
MAH-NANDURBAR

30.19
30.30
30.53
30.80
30.95
30.98
31.06
31.21
31.33
31.36
31.39
31.46
31.52
31.52
31.60
31.65
31.72
31.79
32.10
32.16
32.32
32.32
32.50
32.70
33.17
33.48
33.56
33.80
33.81
33.98
34.10
34.28
34.48
34.53
34.85
34.88
34.90
35.05
35.20
35.67
35.79
36.25
36.75
37.48
37.72
37.95



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

3489 JAGRUTI SHINGARE
2834 KUMARI POOJA .
293 SINDHU KUMARI .
3610 JYOTHI .

2348 MEESHA KUSHMAKAR
1153 SRIDEVI K R

1000 SAVINA MURMU
1867 POOJA MARABI

312 ANNU KUMARI .
2799 KANCHAN YADAV
1278 PUNYA. M.

2658 SHARMISTA DAS
3490 RAVINA KUMARI
2720 HARSAHEJ MANN
3042 DIVYA SENGAR

Event # 23 GIRLS 16&UN 400m
TIME:- 16:10 Hrs
#N.R.::ANJANA THAMKE MAH 54.57 2012

% M.R.::KOMAL TEHLAN DEL-SOUTH 59.11 2003

FINAL

~NOoO o WN PR

SEMI FINAL
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3244 SUMITA BHOWMICK
2073 FULAMANI KARJI
1400 JASMIN P.P.

462 SHABNAM .

3588 RITIKA NEGI .

661 KAVITA.

3595 SANKITA JADHAV
2443 P KAVYA

3244 SUMITA BHOWMICK
2443 P KAVYA

2073 FULAMANI KARJI
1400 JASMIN P.P.

3595 SANKITA JADHAV
661 KAVITA.

462 SHABNAM .

3588 RITIKA NEGI .
1419 REMYA K.R.

727 MANJU .

3097 NIDHI SINGH
3340 ABHIRAMI T .

843 KIRTI MALIK
1353 STALLA MAMRY
3341 MARIYA GEORGE
3232 ANIMA ROY

1291 VIBHA V. SAVANT

07/05/01
11/12/99
01/21/01
06/01/00
01/06/00
11/21/01
01/09/00
12/06/99
03/01/00
07/17/01
06/01/01
09/28/01
09/26/00
01/03/00
09/22/00

06/19/00
05/04/01
03/07/00
08/11/01
01/18/01
10/19/99
02/14/02
12/22/99

06/19/00
12/22/99
05/04/01
03/07/00
02/14/02
10/19/99
08/11/01
01/18/01
06/04/00
05/07/01
06/13/02
01/06/00
09/24/99
12/22/00
08/05/00
12/24/00
01/22/01

MAH-AMRAVATI
UP-BAGPAT
BIH-SIWAN
KAR-RAICHUR
RAJ-TONK
KAR-DEVANGERE
JHAR-GODDA
MP-MANDLA
BIH-VAISHALI
UP-AMETHI
KAR-TUMKUR
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
RAJ-BARAN
UK-BAGESHWAR
UP-JALAUN

WB-NADIA
ORI-SUNDARGARH
KER-KOZHIKODE
DEL-WEST DELHI
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
HAR-FARIDABAD
MAH-AURANGABAD
TEL-NALGONDA

WB-NADIA
TEL-NALGONDA
ORI-SUNDARGARH
KER-KOZHIKODE
MAH-AURANGABAD
HAR-FARIDABAD
DEL-WEST DELHI
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
KER-PALAKKAD
HAR-JIND
UP-LUCKNOW
KER-MALAPPURAM
HAR-ROHTAK
KER-KANNUR
KER-MALAPPURAM
WB-JALPAIGURI
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA

38.10
38.11
38.30
38.41
38.71
39.30
40.45
41.70
42.51
42.99
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNS
DNS

1:00.90
1:01.04
1:02.33
1:03.59
1:04.13
1:05.71
1:05.73

DNS

1:00.89
1:01.57
1:01.70
1:02.25
1:03.56
1:03.80
1:03.97
1:04.63
1:05.10
1:05.45
1:05.79
1:06.55
1:07.12
1:07.49
1:07.68
1:07.69
1:09.30



18
19
20
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1049 NEELAM KUMARI
2379 S. ANURAGHA
1126 OMSHREE V
1323 JOSMA GEORGE
791 ANJU.

1979 TSUJEN .

419 NISHU .

1400 JASMIN P.P.
2073 FULAMANI KARJI
3244 SUMITA BHOWMICK
2443 P KAVYA
3595 SANKITA JADHAV
1419 REMYA K.R.

462 SHABNAM .
3340 ABHIRAMI T .
3232 ANIMA ROY
3097 NIDHI SINGH

727 MANJU .
3588 RITIKA NEGI .

661 KAVITA.
1291 VIBHA V. SAVANT
1979 TSUJEN .
1353 STALLA MAMRY
3341 MARIYA GEORGE
2379 S. ANURAGHA
1323 JOSMA GEORGE
1049 NEELAM KUMARI
843 KIRTI MALIK

419 NISHU .

791 ANJU .
3558 JASMIN M.A

342 MUNISHA SAHU
610 KATHIRIYA SHRDDHA
482 CYANA GOMES

842 PRETI.
1263 SINDUSHREE .

87 B.JEEVITHA
3222 PAYELBERA .
2020 RAJESWARI GAMANGO
1126 OMSHREE V
3486 VAISHNAVI THAKUR
1456 JAGDALE SHRUTI
278 MINAKSHI SINHA .
2011 DEEPANITA MOHANTA
1981 AVITSUJU NYUSOU

11/20/99
01/13/99
07/12/00
12/13/01
06/10/00
12/30/99
05/22/00

03/07/00
05/04/01
06/19/00
12/22/99
02/14/02
06/04/00
08/11/01
01/06/00
12/24/00
06/13/02
05/07/01
01/18/01
10/19/99
01/22/01
12/30/99
12/22/00
08/05/00
01/13/99
12/13/01
11/20/99
09/24/99
05/22/00
06/10/00
11/07/00
08/02/00
12/20/01
10/14/00
12/27/99
10/23/00
06/15/01
06/18/00
08/18/00
07/12/00
01/28/01
02/24/01
12/30/00
11/29/00
03/07/00

JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
TEL-HYDERABAD
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
KER-ERNAKULAM
HAR-PALWAL
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
DEL-EAST DELHI

KER-KOZHIKODE
ORI-SUNDARGARH
WB-NADIA
TEL-NALGONDA
MAH-AURANGABAD
KER-PALAKKAD
DEL-WEST DELHI
KER-MALAPPURAM
WB-JALPAIGURI
UP-LUCKNOW
HAR-JIND
DEL-SOUTH DELHI
HAR-FARIDABAD
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
KER-KANNUR
KER-MALAPPURAM
TEL-HYDERABAD
KER-ERNAKULAM
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
HAR-ROHTAK
DEL-EAST DELHI
HAR-PALWAL
KER-WAYANAD
CG-BALOD
GUJ-RAJKOT
GOA-NORTH
HAR-ROHTAK
KAR-SHIMOGA
AP-SRIKAKULAM
WB-HOWRAH
ODI-JAGATSINGHPUR
KAR-CHICKBALLAPUR
MAH-AMRAVATI
MAH-AHMEDNAGAR
BIH-SHEIKKPURA
ODI-CUTTACK
NG-MOKOKCHUNG

1:09.54
1:10.76
1:12.66
DQ
DNS
DNS
DNS

1:02.07
1:02.29
1:02.63
1:03.91
1:04.64
1:05.43
1:05.73
1:05.76
1:05.80
1:05.95
1:06.03
1:06.05
1:06.59
1:06.94
1:07.32
1:07.34
1:07.40
1:07.50
1:07.78
1:07.82
1:08.07
1:08.57
1:08.74
1:08.91
1:09.57
1:09.64
1:09.68
1:10.05
1:10.30
1:10.37
1:10.39
1:10.97
1:11.60
1:11.94
1:11.97
1:12.05
1:12.53
1:13.18



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

2418 A. KRISHNAVENI
465 ANJALI SEHRAWAT
2894 SHIVANI PAL

37 D. NAGAVENKATA UMA SAKHI

1262 MONISHA .
2089 B NEELIMA
1488 PAWAR SHITAL

173 YESMIN BEGUM
2143 JASLEEN KAUR

368 SHRISTI KASAR

292 MAMTA KUMARI .
1048 PINKY MARDI
3168 CHANDNI .
3445 K. ANUSHA .
1150 MEGANAE A

24 N. MOUNIKA .
2251 SONU .
2667 AKASH SUTRADHAR
907 PREETI.

112 S. ANURADHA
2916 RUPALI GUPTA
2677 SUSMITA DAS

905 TANU CHAUDHARI
327 RAJANI.
2485 M. YAMINI
2670 SAGARIKA DEB

219 ANGURI KUMARI
1001 SUBODHMANI MURMU
1594 PATIL ROSHNI
3132 ARADHANA .
3375 KARINA KUMARI
3040 ANJU GOSWAMI

507 KATARIA MANSI
1964 PRIYANKA .

772 POOJA.

317 RANJANA KUMARI .
1236 SUSHMA .
1256 SAMPOORNA. K.P

2 SILAGANA KEERTHA
268 NIKITA KUMARI
1763 MAHIMA CHOUDHARY
1753 KAJAL PAWAR

243 DURGA KUMARI
1810 HARSHITA MOHARIYA
3387 SHANTI BHENGRA

Event # 24 GIRLS 16&UN 1000m

05/25/01
11/09/01
07/30/01
04/19/01
04/15/00
08/26/01
06/04/00
11/01/00
01/03/01
05/14/01
04/06/01
12/19/99
06/11/00
07/15/01
10/15/01
03/11/01
01/29/01
11/02/99
01/28/00
08/05/01
04/07/99
07/04/00
08/05/01
03/06/03
03/16/00
01/02/00
01/20/01
01/02/00
06/23/00
11/12/99
10/05/00
03/10/00
08/20/01
02/16/01
06/14/01
05/06/00
10/03/01
02/09/01
08/08/01
05/05/01
08/29/00
11/15/01
12/10/99
01/18/01
01/21/00

TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
DEL-WEST DELHI
UP-BULANDSHAHR
AP-GUNTUR
KAR-SHIMOGA
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
MAH-DHULE
ASSAM-NOWGAON
PUN-LUDHIANA
CG-DURG

BIH-SIWAN
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
UP-SAHARANPUR
AP-PRAKASAM
KAR-DEVANGERE
AP-EAST GODAVARI
RAJ-BIKANER
TRI-GOMATI DISTRICT
HP-MANDI
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
UP-DEORIA
TRI-SEPAHIJALA
HP-KULLU
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
TEL-WARANGAL
TRI-KHOWAI DISTIRCT
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
JHAR-GODDA
MAH-NANDURBAR
UP-MIRZAPUR
JHAR-SAHIBGANJ
UP-JALAUN
GUJ-AHMEDABAD CITY
MP-VIDISHA
HAR-MAHENDERGARH
BIH-VAISHALI
KAR-RAICHUR
KAR-RAMANAGARA
AP-ANANTHAPOOR
BIH-SARAN
MP-DEWAS CORPORATION
MP-DEWAS
BIH-ROHTAS
MP-INDORE
JHAR-LOHARDAGA

1:13.33
1:14.20
1:15.18
1:15.38
1:16.33
1:16.50
1:17.59
1:17.75
1:17.94
1:18.29
1:18.34
1:18.66
1:18.96
1:18.97
1:19.47
1:19.53
1:19.55
1:21.22
1:22.45
1:22.67
1:22.94
1:22.94
1:24.19
1:24.32
1:25.45
1:25.48
1:25.97
1:26.50
1:26.59
1:29.81
1:32.83
1:35.43
1:38.59
1:40.45
1:41.64
1:43.14
1:44.10
1:49.90
1:50.36
1:53.26
1:53.70
1:55.28
2:06.75
2:12.16

DNF



#N.R.::R. PAVITHRA TN 2:51.96 2010
% M.R.::NITU KUMARI JHAR-DHANBAD 3:03.08 2013

FINAL

1 3500 AMRITA PATEL 03/08/01 UP-VARANASI 3:09.03
2 437 ANKITA CHAHAL 10/07/00 DEL-NORTH DELHI 3:10.87
3 125 D. JYOTHIKA SRI 07/16/00 AP-WEST GODAVARI 3:11.44
4 1978 TSUCHOL.T . 09/28/99 NG-MOKOKCHUNG 3:15.98
5 1975 KHRIENO . 12/22/99 NG-MOKOKCHUNG 3:20.98
6 651 RACHNA . 07/30/00 HAR-BHIWANI 3:23.96
7 3331 REVATI KORE . 01/02/00 MAH-NAGPUR 3:24.52
8 1607 PRAGATI MULANE 02/08/01 MAH-NASIK 3:24.62
9 1099 PALLAVI APPINBAIL 11/03/00 KAR-BELGAUM 3:29.99
10 1418 SRUTHI C.S 05/04/00 KER-PALAKKAD 3:30.10
11 3332 RIDDHI CHAMAT 07/05/00 MAH-NAGPUR 3:30.50
12 2093 V UMAMHESWARI 08/16/00 PUD-PUDUCHERRY 3:33.28
13 3270 PARAMA YADAB 12/07/00 WB-PURABI MADINAPUR 3:34.71
14 422 RAGINI CHOUDHARY 06/23/01 DEL-NEW DELHI 3:37.48
15 2802 ANCHAL JAISWAL 10/10/02  UP-AMETHI 3:42.04
16 1322 R. ARATHI 05/21/01 KER-ERNAKULAM 3:42.56
HEATS

1 3500 AMRITA PATEL 03/08/01 UP-VARANASI 3:15.06
2 437 ANKITA CHAHAL 10/07/00 DEL-NORTH DELHI 3:16.66
3 2802 ANCHAL JAISWAL 10/10/02  UP-AMETHI 3:17.20
4 1975 KHRIENO . 12/22/99 NG-MOKOKCHUNG 3:17.89
5 125 D. JYOTHIKA SRI 07/16/00 AP-WEST GODAVARI 3:18.53
6 1322 R. ARATHI 05/21/01 KER-ERNAKULAM 3:19.26
7 2093 V UMAMHESWARI 08/16/00 PUD-PUDUCHERRY 3:20.44
8 1418 SRUTHI C.S 05/04/00 KER-PALAKKAD 3:20.61
9 1607 PRAGATI MULANE 02/08/01 MAH-NASIK 3:20.85
10 1978 TSUCHOLT . 09/28/99 NG-MOKOKCHUNG 3:20.91
11 3332 RIDDHI CHAMAT 07/05/00 MAH-NAGPUR 3:21.00
12 3331 REVATI KORE . 01/02/00 MAH-NAGPUR 3:22.24
13 651 RACHNA . 07/30/00 HAR-BHIWANI 3:22.26
14 3270 PARAMA YADAB 12/07/00 WB-PURABI MADINAPUR 3:22.38
15 680 RUKESH . 12/11/00 HAR-FATEHABAD 3:23.25
16 422 RAGINI CHOUDHARY 06/23/01 DEL-NEW DELHI 3:23.28
17 195 BANDANA . 09/15/99  BIH-LAKHISARAI 3:23.68
18 1099 PALLAVI APPINBAIL 11/03/00 KAR-BELGAUM 3:23.90
19 1349 JILMOL . 01/26/00 KER-KANNUR 3:23.98
20 1140 ANKITHA. M 02/22/02 KAR-CHITRADURGA 3:25.87
21 2110 RENU BALA 01/05/01 PUN-BHATINDA 3:25.95
22 1440 ANJALI . 03/30/00 KER-THRISSUR 3:26.44
23 3392 USHAR. . 05/10/00 KAR-BANGLORE RURL 3:27.91
24 448 ANAMIKA . 01/10/01 DEL-NORTH WEST 3:29.61
25 475 PRAJAKTA GAWAS 03/23/01 GOA-NORTH 3:30.06
26 129 Y. NAGAMJALI 03/27/00 AP-WEST GODAVARI 3:32.71



27 115 P. DEVI 07/29/02  AP-VIZIANAGARAM 3:36.00

28 2739 RINKI BIND 09/02/01 UK-DEHRADUN 3:36.83
29 42 K. VARALAKSHMI 07/05/01 AP-GUNTUR 3:38.09
30 3357 RANU DHANGER 05/06/01 MP-RATLAM CORP. 3:47.08
31 75 M. BHARGANI RAV . 06/15/00 AP-NELLORE 3:49.24

Event # 25 GIRLS 16&UN 100m Hurdles
# N.R.::ANKITA SUIL GOSAVI MAH 14.45 23-9-12
% M.R.::SHIVANGI RAWAT DEL-NEW DELHI 15.68 2014

1 1375 ABIGAIL AROKIANATHAN 10/20/99 KER-KOLLAM 16.10
2 2495 P. HEMASHRI . 01/21/00  TN-CHENNAI 16.52
3 2114 GURDEEP KAUR 06/02/01 PUN-BHATINDA 16.53
4 2614 SUREKA J 11/20/99 TN-THOOTHUKUDI 17.02
5 1249 CHANDANA.S . 05/25/01 KAR-RAMANAGARA 17.08
6 1443 ARYA UNNIKRISHNAN 09/26/00 KER-THRISSUR 17.19
7 649 NEELAM . 09/16/00 HAR-BHIWANI 17.79
8 1392 NEETHU THANKACHAN 11/06/99 KER-KOTTAYAM 18.42
9 3259 UJALA KUMARI SINGH 08/25/01 WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS 18.72
10 1310 ARYA DEVASIA 01/27/00 KER-ALAPPUZHA 19.17
11 1417 K. ATHIRA 09/15/99 KER-PALAKKAD 19.33
12 792 MONIKA . 08/15/01 HAR-PALWAL 19.40
13 474 MANISHA BALGOANKAR 05/28/00 GOA-NORTH 19.62
14 1405 VINITHA VIJAYAN 03/11/00 KER-KOZHIKODE 20.51
15 395 SATYABHAMA . 12/14/99 CG-RAIJNANDGAON 20.55
16 2349 AYUSHI SHUKLA 01/19/01 RAJ-TONK 20.59
17 701 EKTA. 11/14/01 HAR-HISAR 20.64
18 488 BEVERLY COELHO 12/08/00 GOA-SOUTH 20.66
19 325 ASIMA. 12/02/00 CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA 20.67
20 50 G.LOHITHA SRI. 12/26/01 AP-KRISHNA 22.26
21 1339 APARNA K. NAIR 10/12/00 KER-IDUKKI 24.50
22 2345 PIHU . 08/26/00 RAJ-TONK 24.80
23 1254 SHASHIKALA .P 05/01/00 KAR-RAMANAGARA 25.14
Event # 26 GIRLS 16&UN High Jump

TIME:-2:00 PM

#N.R..:KAVYA MUTHANNA KARTANAKA 1.69 DEC-03
% M.R.::ARTI YADAV UP 1.60 14.11.05

FINAL

1 1340 HELAN SAJI 04/04/00 KER-IDUKKI 1.52m
2 3234 KRISHNA ROY 01/14/01 WB-JALPAIGURI 1.49m
3 1051 PRATIBHA KUMARI 01/06/01 JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR 1.46m
4 2605 D. SUNANDANA 10/18/99  TN-THIRUVALLUR 1.46m
5 1660 VAISHNAVI YADAV 05/27/00 MAH-SATARA 1.35m
6 413 SHIKHA . 10/11/00 DEL-EAST DELHI 1.35m
7 2079 SUNELI TOPNO 02/07/00 ORI-SUNDARGARH 1.35m
8 2534 J JASMINE SMINE 12/24/99  TN-KANYAKUMARI 1.35m
9 1618 IRA DARSHAN DEOKULE 05/27/01 MAH-PUNE 1.30m
10 2113 ARSHDEEP KAUR 11/02/99 PUN-BHATINDA 1.25m



1855 SAYANTANI SENGUPTA
3443 K.VANAJAKSHI .
64 M.LAKSHMI PULLAMMA

QUALIFY ROUND

1 1618 IRA DARSHAN DEOKULE
2 1051 PRATIBHA KUMARI

3 413 SHIKHA .

4 1340 HELAN SAJI

5 3234 KRISHNA ROY

6 1660 VAISHNAVI YADAV

7 2605 D. SUNANDANA

8 2113 ARSHDEEP KAUR

9 64 M.LAKSHMI PULLAMMA
10 1855 SAYANTANI SENGUPTA
11 3443 K.VANAJAKSHI .

12 2079 SUNELI TOPNO

13 2534 J JASMINE SMINE

14 2366 K. MANASA

15 331 ANKITA MING

16 1394 DONA V. THOMAS
Event # 27 GIRLS 16&UN Long Jump
TIME:- 3:00 PM

03-11-2012

# N.R..::RENUBALA MAHANTA ORISSA 5.80 17.10.05
% M.R.::LABINA KHATUN WB-24Pargana 5.33 20.1.07

FINAL
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2076 MANISHA MEREL
2616 LAURAN

1090 B. TOOMMY VAISHNAVI
2905 PRATIBHA RAI

1351 JEREENA JOHN

1357 ASHNA SHAJI

3596 POONAM KALEL

3286 PUSHPALATA MURMU
1288 SUNITA M. KAMAT
479 KAREENA MATHAPAH
1413 SELSHYA.M .

3471 RUKAIYA KHATUN

QUALIFY ROUND

~NOoO o~ WON PR

1090 B. TOOMMY VAISHNAVI
2616 LAURAN

2076 MANISHA MEREL

1351 JEREENA JOHN

1357 ASHNA SHAJI

3596 POONAM KALEL

1288 SUNITA M. KAMAT

03/11/00
08/02/01
06/06/01

05/27/01
01/06/01
10/11/00
04/04/00
01/14/01
05/27/00
10/18/99
11/02/99
06/06/01
03/11/00
08/02/01
02/07/00
12/24/99
4/7/2001
11/08/00
11/18/00

07/05/01
03/01/01
05/14/00
11/15/99
03/12/01
03/20/00
12/02/00
06/04/01
04/09/00
12/12/99
03/31/00
05/04/00

05/14/00
03/01/01
07/05/01
03/12/01
03/20/00
12/02/00
04/09/00

MP-KATNI
AP-PRAKASAM
AP-KURNOOL

MAH-PUNE
JHAR-SERAIKELLA-KHAR
DEL-EAST DELHI
KER-IDUKKI
WB-JALPAIGURI
MAH-SATARA
TN-THIRUVALLUR
PUN-BHATINDA
AP-KURNOOL

MP-KATNI
AP-PRAKASAM
ORI-SUNDARGARH
TN-KANYAKUMARI
TEL-ADILABAD
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
KER-KOTTAYAM

ORI-SUNDARGARH
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
UP-CHANDAULI
KER-KANNUR
KER-KANNUR
MAH-AURANGABAD
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
GOA-NORTH
KER-PALAKKAD
WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS

KAR-BANGALORE URBAN
TN-THOOTHUKUDI
ORI-SUNDARGARH
KER-KANNUR
KER-KANNUR
MAH-AURANGABAD
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA

NM
NM
NM

1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.35m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m
1.25m

5.08m
5.01m
4.93m
4.83m
4.80m
4.66m
4.63m
4.55m
4.43m
4.45m
4.43m
DNS

5.10m
5.07m
5.04m
4.95m
4.90m
4.84m
4.71m



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
35
36
36
38
38
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53

3471 RUKAIYA KHATUN

2905 PRATIBHA RAI

3286 PUSHPALATA MURMU
479 KAREENA MATHAPAH
1413 SELSHYA.M .

1415 KARTHIKA .S

1974 DUSUHULU .

1527 PATIL AKANKSHA

1728 KUMARI BHAWNA JAISWAL
1694 SHUKLA DRASHTI

2084 A ABIRAMI

1985 PRAGYAN PRASANTI SAHU
2600 A.SHERIN .

1061 SANGEETA PAT PINGUA
716 VARSHA .

2566 R. RHYTHA AGNI

2404 G. SAIBA VANA

1404 SOUMYAV S

815 RAKHI .

1336 GINUMOL JOHN

2997 VANDANA YADAV

2368 K. SHAILAJA

1439 ANCY .

341 CHANDRA PRABHA
1389 ROSE MARY SHAJI MATHEW
2919 JYOTI SONKAR

1311 VRINDA PRASAD

621 SENA RAJPUT

2690 LAXMI SEN

1431 JAINY SANTHOSH

1430 JWALA SAM

2701 BRISHAREKHA TRIPURA
426 RIDDHI JAIN

2406 S. SUSMITHA

1642 MUJAWAR TARANNUM
2985 AASTHA SHREE

336 ANJU TIRKY

958 NEHA KUMARI

1595 AHIRE SNEHAL

2737 SANYA .

269 PRIYATMA KUMARI
1148 NAMRATHA B G

2969 PRIYANKA SINGH

2457 T. PRIYAMVADA

2429 K.AISHWARYA .

1870 KIRANKULASTE .

05/04/00
11/15/99
06/04/01
12/12/99
03/31/00
04/01/00
05/09/00
08/18/00
10/04/01
04/05/00
10/09/99
12/19/99
02/24/00
01/25/01
05/09/00
09/30/02
03/28/00
03/24/00
08/14/00
10/04/00
08/02/02
06/26/01
03/01/01
08/26/00
02/16/01
07/16/01
03/12/01
12/17/99
02/23/00
08/31/00
01/13/01
01/02/01
09/10/99
03/15/00
11/26/00
11/15/00
11/13/01
10/27/00
11/20/00
12/22/99
08/06/00
04/21/00
08/25/00
12/01/00
02/07/01
07/01/00

WB-SOUTH 24PARGANAS
UP-CHANDAULI
JHAR-EAST SINGHBHUM
GOA-NORTH
KER-PALAKKAD
KER-PALAKKAD
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
MAH-KOHLAPUR
MP-BHOPAL
MAH-THANE
PUD-PUDUCHERRY
ODI-BALASORE
TN-THIRUVALLUR
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
HAR-JHAJJAR
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
TEL-KHAMMAM
KER-KOZHIKODE
HAR-PANIPAT
KER-IDUKKI
UP-GORAKHPUR
TEL-ADILABAD
KER-THRISSUR
CG-BALOD
KER-KOTTAYAM
UP-DEORIA
KER-ALAPPUZHA
GUJ-VADODARA
TRI-SOUTH TRIPURA
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
KER-PATHANAMTHITTA
TRI-UNAKOTI

DEL-NEW DELHI
TEL-KHAMMAM
MAH-SANGLI
UP-GHAZIABAD
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
JHAR-DHANBAD
MAH-NANDURBAR
UK-DEHRADUN
BIH-SARAN
KAR-DEVANGERE
UP-FATEHPUR
TEL-NIZAMABAD
TEL-MEDAK
MP-MANDLA

4.70m
4.69m
4.66m
4.66m
4.58m
4.45m
4.40m
4.39m
4.38m
4.37m
4.36m
4.35m
4.34m
4.31m
4.27m
4.23m
4.13m
4.08m
4.08m
4.07m
4.06m
4.00m
4.00m
3.97m
3.91m
3.89m
3.87m
3.85m
3.82m
3.82m
3.74m
3.74m
3.73m
3.69m
3.56m
3.54m
3.39m
3.37m
3.36m
3.33m
3.27m
3.22m
3.21m
2.99m
2.89m
2.85m



54

318 SANJANA KUMARI .

Event # 28 GIRLS 16&UN 3kg Shot Put
TIME:-2:00 PM

# N.R.::MEGHNA DEVANG MAH 13.28 31-10-12
% M.R.::PUSHPA JHAKAR HAR-JHAJJAR 12.06 2012

FINAL
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1227 AMBIKA V

1575 POORNA RAORANE
2498 S.V. VISRUTI .

717 NEHA ..

3273 ADRIJA BHOWAL
1289 RAHAT N. SAYED
3393 LALAVATHI B.T.
2077 KARMI SINGH

3498 SHAMBHAVI RAI
3251 PAYEL KUNDU
2904 JYOTI RAI

2141 HARMAN DEEP KAUR

QUALIFY ROUND

1
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1575 POORNA RAORANE
1227 AMBIKA V
2498 S.V. VISRUTI .

717 NEHA ..
3393 LALAVATHI B.T.
1289 RAHAT N. SAYED
3273 ADRIJA BHOWAL
2077 KARMI SINGH
3251 PAYEL KUNDU
2141 HARMAN DEEP KAUR
2904 JYOTI RAI
3498 SHAMBHAVI RAI
702 MONIKA .
2874 VAISHALI SINGH
3260 PAYEL KUNDU
1017 PUTUL KUMARI

52 K.HARIKEERTH.
2519 S. SNEHA .
2567 M. SHARMILA
1982 SORILA S.
3224 BISAKHA GUCHAIT
289 ANISHA KUMARI .
709 SEEMA.
2383 K. VISHNU PRIYA
2415 E.SARITHA .

853 ANNU .

366 RANJANA CHANDRAKAR

09/01/00

04/13/00
12/26/00
03/13/00
07/06/00
12/17/00
02/08/00
07/14/00
06/06/00
03/28/00
01/05/00
07/16/01
02/04/00

12/26/00
04/13/00
03/13/00
07/06/00
07/14/00
02/08/00
12/17/00
06/06/00
01/05/00
02/04/00
07/16/01
03/28/00
03/07/00
09/14/00
05/25/00
09/13/99
11/04/00
05/13/01
03/31/01
11/17/99
11/22/99
06/04/02
12/31/99
10/13/99
11/10/99
08/14/02
12/17/99

BIH-VAISHALI

KAR-MYSORE
MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
TN-CHENNAI
HAR-JHAJJAR
WB-SILIGURI
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
ORI-SUNDARGARH
UP-VARANASI
WB-NADIA
UP-CHANDAULI
PUN-LUDHIANA

MAH-MUMBAI SUB.
KAR-MYSORE
TN-CHENNAI
HAR-JHAJJAR
KAR-BANGLORE RURL
KAR-UTTARA KANNADA
WB-SILIGURI
ORI-SUNDARGARH
WB-NADIA
PUN-LUDHIANA
UP-CHANDAULI
UP-VARANASI
HAR-HISAR
UP-BAREILLY
WB-NORTH 24PARGANAS
JHAR-HAZARI BAG
AP-KRISHNA
TN-ERODE
TN-RAMANATHAPURAM
NG-MOKOKCHUNG
WB-HOWRAH
BIH-SIWAN

HAR-HISAR
TEL-HYDERABAD
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
HAR-SIRSA

CG-DURG

2.70m

11.98m
11.94m
11.08m
10.49m
10.31m
10.06m
9.97m
9.89m
9.58m
9.41m
9.40m
9.36m

12.26m *NMR
11.81m
10.62m
10.52m
10.17m
10.13m
10.02m
9.82m
9.70m
9.54m
9.49m
9.33m
9.19m
8.92m
8.87m
8.71m
8.67m
8.67m
8.48m
8.47m
8.45m
8.42m
8.34m
8.28m
8.28m
8.23m
8.13m



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

35 B. DEEPTHI VANDANA
2694 BANES BEGAM
2365 K. JYOTHI

230 ASTHA.

619 TAVLEEN KAUR
2347 PALAK DARYANI

291 INDU KUMARI .

814 NIKKU .
1516 VAISHNAVI MAHAJAN
989 CHRISTY MADHURE HEMBROM
1902 YASHIKA RAYAKWAR
1250 M.SANGEETHA .

604 SANEPARA ANJALI
217 KHUSHBOO .

271 SANDHYA KUMARI
3181 AKANKSHA .
1843 MONIKA S. CHOUHAN
1800 NAINSHI SAHU

677 PRIYANKA .

Event # 29 GIRLS 16&UN Discus Throw
# N.R.::NAVJIT KAUR PUN 41.74 2/12/2010

%M.R.::N.DHILLON PUN-AMRITSAR 40.01 29.10.2010

FINAL
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648 JYOTI.

3121 SHIVANI .

3214 MAMONI DAS

3499 KAJAL PATEL

2147 SIMRAN PREET KAUR
3442 T.PAVANI .

2078 SUKANTA SINGH
335 SWETA SINGH

117 J. SIRISHA

2811 RASHMI RANI

2892 DOLLY GUPTA

1853 SANGLI CHOUDHARI

QUALIFY ROUND

1
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3121 SHIVANI .

3499 KAJAL PATEL

2147 SIMRAN PREET KAUR
3214 MAMONI DAS

648 JYOTI .

3442 T.PAVANI .

335 SWETA SINGH

2078 SUKANTA SINGH

117 J. SIRISHA

2811 RASHMI RANI

04/21/00
01/20/00
04/20/01
05/11/00
05/25/00
01/26/00
12/25/00
03/28/01
08/18/00
03/30/00
06/16/00
03/20/01
04/24/01
01/06/01
07/20/00
11/08/99
10/30/00
11/06/99
01/28/01

03/04/00
10/08/99
11/08/00
03/06/00
09/07/00
05/12/01
06/27/00
06/06/00
08/07/00
06/07/01
07/14/01
11/10/99

10/08/99
03/06/00
09/07/00
11/08/00
03/04/00
05/12/01
06/06/00
06/27/00
08/07/00
06/07/01

AP-GUNTUR
TRI-UNAKOTI
TEL-ADILABAD
BIH-PATNA
GUJ-VADODARA
RAJ-TONK
BIH-SIWAN
HAR-PANIPAT
MAH-JALGAON
JHAR-GIRIDIH
MP-RATLAM
KAR-RAMANAGARA
GUJ-RAJKOT
BIH-MUZAFFARPUR
BIH-SARAN
UP-SONEBHADRA
MP-JABALPUR (CORP.)
MP-HOSHANGABAD
HAR-FATEHABAD

HAR-BHIWANI
UP-MEERUT
WB-CHANDER NAGAR
UP-VARANASI
PUN-LUDHIANA
AP-PRAKASAM
ORI-SUNDARGARH
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
UP-AMROHA
UP-BULANDSHAHR
MP-KATNI

UP-MEERUT
UP-VARANASI
PUN-LUDHIANA
WB-CHANDER NAGAR
HAR-BHIWANI
AP-PRAKASAM
CG-AMBIKAPUR(SARGUJA
ORI-SUNDARGARH
AP-VIZIANAGARAM
UP-AMROHA

8.02m
7.83m
7.63m
7.60m
7.53m
7.40m
7.04m
6.99m
6.67m
6.59m
6.42m
6.34m
6.29m
6.16m
6.12m
5.84m
5.60m
4.76m
4.53m

27.94m
26.33m
25.38m
23.84m
23.71m
21.91m
20.73m
20.13m
19.69m
17.46m
17.38m
16.87m

26.02m
24.94m
24.45m
23.36m
23.29m
21.72m
20.48m
20.09m
18.28m
17.63m



11 2892 DOLLY GUPTA

12 1853 SANGLI CHOUDHARI
13 1141 DHANUJA. S

14 715 SANJANA .

15 1070 SUSMA BHAVIKATTI

16 1876 MALTI RAM

17 270 ROMI KUMARI

Event # 30 GIRLS 16&UN Javelin Throw
TIME:- 3:10 PM

# N.R.::PUSHPA JAKHAR HAR 39.09 27-10-12
% M.R.::CARMELA BARLA ORI-SUNDERGARH 34.09 2014
1 2676 AFSANA AKTER
3497 VARSHA VERMA
2014 PRIYANKA TOPPO
2074 ASHAMANI KUJUR
2118 NITIKA SINGH
49 B.N.L DURGA.
1365 TINUT.C
1059 MANJU GARGI
3444 P.KEERTHI .
2032 MEENAKSHI MAJHI
1201 MONIKA C.N .
2417 G.MAHESHWARI .
2735 DEVIKA SINGH
1149 ANKITHA C M
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07/14/01
11/10/99
05/06/00
12/24/99
08/07/00
03/15/00
04/12/01

10/28/00
08/27/01
05/16/00
10/06/00
11/04/99
12/08/01
03/22/00
12/30/00
06/16/00
09/19/99
12/01/00
08/18/00
08/28/01
08/05/01

UP-BULANDSHAHR
MP-KATNI
KAR-CHITRADURGA
HAR-JHAJJAR
KAR-BAGALKOT
MP-MANDLA
BIH-SARAN

TRI-SEPAHIJALA
UP-VARANASI
ODI-CUTTACK
ORI-SUNDARGARH
PUN-BHATINDA
AP-KRISHNA
KER-KASARAGOD
JHAR-WEST SINGHBHUM
AP-PRAKASAM
ODI-KALAHANDI
KAR-KOLAR
TEL-MAHABUBNAGAR
UK-CHAMOLI
KAR-DEVANGERE

17.39m
17.35m
16.29m
16.14m
13.01m
11.22m
10.75m

33.37m
32.18m
30.95m
28.73m
28.49m
24.37m
23.08m
21.52m
20.84m
19.39m
18.46m
17.88m
15.05m
14.49m



